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TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD is a company which has been supplying 
to the NZ Market the following products for 5 years: 

• Terminals • Wiring accessories 
• Cable Ties • Multi-way connectors 
• Connectors • Wire and Cable 

The staff of Terminal Accessories Ltd have many years experience in catering to the needs 
of industry and the .. after sales market". We offer you, the customer, the following: 

• Many thousands of high class products 
• A great many of our products are approved by Authorities such as U.L .• C.S.A .• 

C.E.G.B .• D.I.N .• J.I.S., and USA Military standards 
• All our NZ agents are "stocking Distributors .. for fast moving key products, thus our 

service nationally is unmatched 
• Our sales engineers are available to assist in your termination and connector problems 
• We are a Company constantly upgrading our range of existing products and introducing 

new and existing concepts to the market place 
• We are SPECIALISTS in our field and are not handicapped by enormous product spread 

TRADING TERMS 
• Credit accounts - payment by 20th of month following invoice date 
• Minimum net invoice value for discount where ~pplicable- $20.00 
• Minimum net invoice value $5.00 
• Prices subject to change without notice 
• Returns for credit - will only be accepted if the goods are returned within seven days 

with relevant invoice number quoted 

Last price list dated JUNE 1983 

Under the current Wage and Price Freeze regulations any price increases imposed since 
that date have been incurred because of devaluation effects. increase in overseas suppliers 
prices or increases in overseas freight charges. 

COMMERCE ACT 
·Any resale price or margin or conditions of sale set out or indicated herein are suggestions 
only. Other prices may be charged. and other conditions of sale may be imposed, in relation 
to the goods to which the price or margin or conditions of sale relate, without the risk of the 
issuer of this notice or the supplier of the goods applying sanctions of any kind.' 

TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 
are the NZ Agents for the following overseas Principals: 

JST Trading Company, Japan - Terminal and Connectors 
Pressac Ltd, UK - Terminals and Connectors 

Burton Cables Ltd, Australia - Specialised wire and cable products 
Swann Electronics Ltd, Australia - Switches and Indicators 

Panduit Corporation, USA - Wiring products 



CONDUCTOR CHART 

Cross sectional 
Metric Conductors Imperial Conductors A.W.G. area mm2 

0.20 1/0.5 7/0.20 7/0076 26 
0.35 19/006 22 
0.40 14/0076 
0.50 16/0.20 28/0.15 1/0.80 10/010 7/012 20 
0.65 9/0.30 1/036 9/012 
0.70 14/0.25 23/0076 14/010 
0.75 24/0.20 42/0.15 
1.00 32/0.20 14/0.30 1/1 .33 33/0076 14/012 18 

1.20 40/0076 
1.25 3/029 16 

1.35 19/0.30 1/052 
1.50 30/0.25 21/0.30 1/1.38 7/0.50 
1.60 31/010 
2.00 28/0.30 70/0076 28/012 3/036 
2.10 30/0.30 41/010 1/064 14 

2.50 1/1.78 7/0.67 50/0.25 35/0.30 
3.00 44/0.30 7/029 
3.20 110/0076 12 

4.00 1/2.25 7/0.85 19/0.52 56/0.30 
4.50 65/0.30 7/036 
4.75 64/012 162/0076 
5.30 104/010 73/012 32/018 
5.65 7/040 10 

6.00 7/1.04 19/0.64 84/0.3 119/010 

,--



TERMINATIONS 
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NZ AGENT AND STOCKIST FOR 
JST TERMINALS AND CONNECTOR 
SYSTEMS 

NORTHERN MASTER DISTRIBUTOR 
OF KLIPPON TERMINAL STRIP 
TERMINAL BLOCKS AND 
ACCESSORIES 

STOCKS OF ALL TYPES OF 
WIRE AND CABLES 

ELECTRICAL TOOLS OF 
ALL DESCRIPTIONS. 
LARGE STOCKS CARRIED 

NZ AGENTS FOR PRESSAC 
TERMINALS AND CONNECTORS 

SWANN 
ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND 

INDICATORS 

AUTOMOTIVE SWITCHES AND 
INDICATORS 

MARINE SWITCHES AND 
INDICATORS 

NEW ZEALAND AGENT 

WIRING ACCESSORIES 

BURTON CABLES PTY LTD 
NEW ZEALAND AGENT 
SPECIALISED WIRE AND 
CABLE 
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APPLICATION ACCOUNT FORM 

BATTERY TERMINALS 

CABLE MARKERS 

CABLE TIES AND MOUNTS 

CLOSED END CONNECTORS 

CONDUIT, FLEXIBLE & FITTINGS 

CONDUIT, HEAVY DUTY EXTRUDED 

CONNECTORS LOCK IN "TYPE L" 

CONNECTORS AUTOMOTIVE ETC "Q" 

CONNECTORS RIBBON CABLE 

CONNECTORS INTERCONNECTION 
5.08rnm 

CONNECTOR STRIPS 

CONTINUITY TESTERS 

CORD GRIP GROMMETS 

CRIMPING TOOLS 

ELECTRIC MARKERS 

EXTENSION LEADS 

FUSE HOLDERS 

HEAT GUNS 

HEAT SHRINK TUBING 

INDICATORS 

KLIPPON TERMINALS 

LUGS AND LINKS, CABLE 

MOULDED PLUG CORD SETS 

PVC TUBING 

P CLIPS 

SPIRAL TIES 

INDEX 

77 SWITCHES 51-63 

70 SWANN REPLACEMENT LIST 62 

69 TERMINALS, INSULATED 3-5 

47,48 TERMINALS, INSULATED, SUPERGRIP 6 

12 TERMINALS, UNINSULATED 7-10 

66 TERMINALS, PACKS 11; 

70 TERMINAL INSULATORS 12 

20-23 TERMINAL BLOCKS 7 

24-26 TERMINAL KITS 

27-33 TEST SCREWDRIVERS 

18,19 TRUNKING (CABLE) 

70,71 

50 

50 

15,16 

50 

49 

68 

65 

65 

55-63 

37-47 

13,14 

49 

49 

69 

69 

WIRE AND CABLE 

WIRE CONNECTORS 

WIRE MARKERS 

WIRE SPLICES 

WIRE STRIPPING TOOLS 

METAL KIT BOXES 

NITE LITES 

POWER POINT SAFETY TESTERS 

RELAY SOCKET BASES 

UNIVERSAL TESTERS 

17 

68 

67 

72-75 

.o 

70 

68 

64 

8 

61 

59,61 

68 

68 

PAGE 2 



TERMINAL ACCESSOR1ES LTD 

PRICE LIST JST PRE- INSULATED TERr·11NALS 

COLOUR TYPE NETT PRICES PER 100 
TYPE INSULATION NUMBER 1-99 100-499 500-999 1000 

PLUS 

RING TERMINALS (§J:I9 
Stud size 3 Hole size 3.2mm RED FVI 25-3 $6.01 5.72 4.78 4.16 

3 3.2mm BLUE FV 2-3 7.54 7·17 5.99 5.22 
Stud size 3.5 Hole size 3.7mm. RED FVI.25-M3 13.86 13.20 11.04 8.40 

3.5 3.7mm. BLUE FV2-M3 6.24 5.94 4.97 4.32 

3.5 3.7mm. YELLOW FV5-54 18.48 17.60 14.72 9.60 
.. 

Stud size 4 Hole size 4.3mm RED FVI.25-4 5.72 5.45 4.55 4.32 
4 4.3mm. BLUE FV2-4 6.68 6.36 5.31 4.80 

4 4.3mm. YELLOW FV5-5. 4 20.79 19.80 16.56 ... 1.88 

Stud size 5 Hole size 5. 3mm RED FVI.25-5 5.78 5.50 4.60 4.00 

5 5.3mm. BLUE FV2-5 6.68 6.36 5.31 4.62 

5 5.3mm. YELLOW FV5.5-5 16.17 15.40 12.88 !'-1.18 

Stud size 6 Hole size 6.4mm RED FVI.25_:6 6.93 6.60 5.52 5.72 
6 6.4mm BLUE FV2-6 7.94 7.57 6.35 6.38 

6 6.4mm YELLOW FV5.5-6 14.44 13.75 11.50 9.98 

Stud size 8 Hole size 8.4mm RED FVI.25-8 20.79 19.80 16.56 ~0.80 

8 8.4mm BLUE FV2-8 19.64 18.!0 15.64 11.22 

8 8.4mm YELLOW FV5.5-8 11.26 10.!3 8.97 11.17 
r- . -

Stud size 10 Hole size 10.5mm RED FVI.25-10 20.!9 19.80 16.56 ~2.96 

10 10.5mm BLUE FV2-10 16.17 15.40 12.88 11.18 

10 10.5mm YELLOW FV5.5-10 28.88 27.50 23.00 [15.60 
!---·. 

Stud size 12 Hole size 13mm BLUE FV2-12 30.03 28.60 23.92 ~7.16 

12 13mm YELLOW FV5.5-12 32.34 30.80 25.76 ~8.48 

.,0. SLOTTED TERMINALS 
I 

Stud size 3.5 Hole size 3.!mm RED FVI.25-53A 5.75 5.48 4.58 4.16 

3.5 3.7mm BLUE FV2-53A 6.46 6.15 5.14 4.64 

3.5 3.7mm YELLOW FV5.5-53A 20.79 19.80 16.56 ~2.00 

Stud size 4 Hole size 4.3mm RED FVI.25-54A 6.24 5.94 4.91 4.20 

4 4.3mm BLUE FV2-4A 6.!9 6.47 5.41 4.94 

4 4.3mm YELLOW FV5.5-54A 24.26 23.10 19.32 13.80 

Stud size 5 Hole size 5.3mm RED FVI.25-5A 9.13 8.69 7-27 6.31 

5 5.3mm BLUE FV2-5A 6.46 6.15 5. 1·4 4.64 

5 5.3mm YELLOW FV5. 5-5A 20.79 19.80 .16.56 14.38 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

PRICE LIST (coNr) JST PRE-INSULATED TERMINALS 

NETT PRICES PER 100 

TYPE COLOUR TYPE 
INSULATION NUMBER 

1-99 a.oo-499 500-999 1000 
PLUS 

TAB TERMINALS 

Width 6.3mm (\") 

if 
RED QCMI.25-250 $11.39 10.68 8.92 7.76 
BLUE QCM2-250 11.70 10.98 9.18 7.98 
YELLOW QCM5.5-250 15.91 14.85 12.49 10.80 

RECEPTACLES 

Width 2.8mm (3/32") RED QCI.25-110-c 11.17 10.64 8.90 7.22 
Width 4.8mm (3/16") RED QCI.25-187 12.27 11.68 9.78 8.50 

4.8mm 

··~ 
BLUE QC2-187 12.68 12.08 10.10 8.78 

Width 6.3mm (\") RED QCI.25-250B 8.88 8.46 7.76 ,.76 
6.3mm BLUE QC2.250B 9.16 8.72 7.98 7.29 
6.3mm YELLOW QC5.5-250 11.09 10.56 8.83 7.80 

RECEPTACLES (FULLY INSULATED) 

Width 4.8mm (3/16") RED QCI.25-187 13.20 12.57 10. 51 9.14 
Width 6.3mm (\") ., RED LQCI.25-250A 12.80 12.20 10.20 9.30 

6.3mm BLUE LQC2.250A 12.08 11.51 9.63 8.62 
6.3mm YELLOW LQC5.5-250 21.95 20.90 17.48 13.68 

ADAPTORS ··~~ Adaptor 

Width 6.3mm (\") RED QCPBI.25.250 16.17 15.40 12.88 11.18 
... 

20.40 6.3mm BLUE QCPB2.250 30.03 28.60 23.92 

CONNECTORS (BULLET) 

MALE 

~, 
RED FVDGMI.25-5 9.24 8.80 8.28 7.38 

MALE BLUE FVDGM2.7 8.82 8.4o 7. 90 7.60 
FEMALE RED CVDGFI.25-5 10.40 9.90 9.32 9.03 
FEMALE BLUE €VDFG2-7 11.55 11.QQ 10.78 10.53 

CONNECTORS (SPLICE) 

RED VC1.25 8.29 7.91 7.44 7.10 

-- BLUE VC-2 9.45 9.01 8.48 7.94 
YELLOW VC-5.5 18.48 17.60 14.72 12.50 



PRICE LIST CcoNT) 

TYPE 

CONNECTORS (PIN) 

TER~1 I NAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

JST PRE-INSULATED TERMINALS 

COLOUR TYPE 
INSULATION NUMBER 

RED FVPCI.25 

BLUE FVPC2 

YELLOW lFVDPC5.5 

I 

BLADE TERMINALS 

NETT PRICES PER 100 

1-99 100-499 500-999 
1000 
PLUS 

$8.09 7.70 7.25 6.19 

9.24 8.80 7.36 6.40 

23.10 22.00 18.40 14.40 

DIMENSIONS (mm) BLADE TERMINAL 

11 ~ ~ 
0 

B G L E T u,0 d,::~ 
0 -iBr- -H-r () 

c 
.2 

81Id 
Flared ~ 
entry vinyl ~ 

c 
sleeve with 
copper 
insulation 
support 

FVD1.25-BL 3.0 11.1 15.9 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red ~dl0~ ~ (--. d,o6 

FVD1.25BL-2 3.0 14.5 19.3 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 

~TVPELB FVD1.25-1 AF 2.8 9.0 13.3 4.3 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 
FVD1.25-2AF 3.4 1·0.2 15.0 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 
FVD1.25-AF2.3A 2.3 18.4 23.2 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 
FVD1.25-AF2.3B 2.3 10.4 15.2 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 

FVD1.25-BLA 3.0 11.1 15.9 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 

FVD1.25-LB 4.6 16.75 27.2 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 

FVD1.25-3LB 3.0 17.4 22.2 4.8 0.8 1.7 3.3 Red 

~ 
FVD2-1AF 2.8 9.0 13.3 4.3 0.8 2.3 4.0 Blue 
FVD2-AF2-3A 2.3 18.4 23.2 4.8 0.8 2.3 4.0 Blue TYPE BLA 

FVD2-LB 4.6 16.75 27.2 4.8 0.8 2.3 4.0 Blue 
FVD2-3LB 3.0 11.4 22.2 4.8 0.8 2.3 4.0 Blue 

~-

NETT PRICES PER 100 
PART r·~UriBER 1 - 99 100-499 500-999 1000 + 

ALL BLADE 
TER~1 I NALS SHOWN $25100 $24100 $19100 $15100 
ABOVE 

BLADE TERf\'i I NALS ARE 1 DEAL FOR ALL r·1AKES oF RAIL TERr~1 I NALS I I E I KL I PPON 



NEW PRODUCTS EVD SERIES JST PRE-INSULATED TERMINALS 

FVD Series terminals consist of an Electro~Tin plated copper body, 
an extra copper sleeve over the barrel which grips the insulation 
and a colour coded PVC sleeve over the copper sleeve. 

These high quality terminals are particularly suitable for high 
vibration conditions or where the wire may be subject to bending. 

RED INSULATION WIRE SIZE 0.22mm - 1.62mm~ INSULATION ENTRY DIAMETER 4.0mm 

PART NO. TYPE STUD SIZE HOLEISLOT SIZE NETT PRICE PER 100 
MM MM 1-99 100-499 500-999 1000+ 

FVD 1.25-M3 Ring 3.5 3.7 $12.60 11.97 10.50 8.40 
FVD 1.25-M4 Ring 4.0 4.3 12.60 11.97 10.50 8.40 
FVD 1.25-5 Ring 5.0 5.3 12.90 12.25 10.75 8.60 
FVD 1.25-6 Ring 6.0 6.4 12.90 12.25 10.75 8.60 
FVD 1.25-8 Ring 8.0 8.4 12.90 12.25 10.75 8.60 
FVD 1.25-YS3A Slotted 3.5 3.7(6.4mm Wide) 12.60 11.97 10.50 8.40 
FVD 1.25-S3A Slotted 3.5 3.7(7.2mm Wide) 12.60 11.97 10.50 8.40 
FVD 1.25 YS4A Slotted 4.0 4.3(6.4mm Wide) 12.60 11.97 10.50 8.40 
FVD 1.25-S4A Slotted 4.0 4.3(7.2mm Wide) 12.60 11.97 10.50 8.40 
FVD 1.25-5A Slotted 5.0 5.3(7.2mm Wide) 12.90 12.25 10.75 8.60 

BLUE INSULATION WIRE SIZE 1.04 - 2.63mm2 INSULATION ENTRY DIAMETER 4.5mm 

FVD2-M3 Ring 3.5 3.7 $13.86 13.16 11.55 9.24 
FVD2-M4 Ring 4.0 4.3 13.86 13.16 11.55 9.24 
FVD2-M5 Ring 5.0 5.3 13.86 13.16 11.55 9.24 
FVD2-6 Ring 6.0 6.4 14.70 13.96 12.25 9.80 
FVD2-8 Ring 8.0 8.4 14.70 13.96 12.25 9.80 
FVD2-YS3A Slotted 3.5 3.7(6.4mm Wide) 13.86 13.16 11.55 9.24 
FVD2-S3A Slotted 3.5 3.7(7.2mm Wide) 13.86 13.16 11.55 9.24 
FVD2-YS4A Slotted 4.0 4.3(6.4mm Wide) 13.86 13.16 11.55 9.24 
FVD2-S4A Slotted 4.0 4.3(7.2mm Wide) 14.70 13.96 12.25 9.80 
FVD2-5A Slotted 5.0 5.3 14.70 13.96 12.25 9.80 

YELLOW INSULATION WIRE SIZE 2.63mm - 6.64mm2 INSULATION ENTRY DIAMETER 6.8mm 

FVD5.5-S4 Ring 4.0 4.3 $18.00 17.00 15.00 12.00 
FVD5.5-5 Ring 5.0 5.3 18.00 17.00 15.00 12.00 
FVD5.5-S6 Ring 6.0 6.4 19.50 18.50 16.25 13.00 
FVD5.5-8 Ring 8.0 8.4 19.50 18.50 16.25 13.00 
FVD5.5-10 Ring 10.0 10.5 21.00 19.95 17.50 14.00 
FVD5.5-12 Ring 12.0 13.0 27.00 25.65 22.50 18.00 
FVD5.5-S4A Slotted 4.0 4.3 18.00 17.00 15.00 12.00 
FVD5.5-5A Slotted 5.0 5.3 19.50 18.50 16.25 13.00 

nl\rr r 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

PRICE LIST JST UN- I NSUL~ TED TERf'! I Nt1LS 

WIRE HOLE 
WIDTJ PART 

NETT PRICE PER 100 
TYPE NO. SIZE SIZE 1-99 100-499 500-999 1000 + 

mm rnm 

RING 0.25 - 3.2 5.5 1.25-3 8.98 8.)3 7.13 h.90 
1.65mm2 

3.2 8.0 1. 10.03 9.53 7.97 5. Lf 7 

3.7 5.5 1.25-3.7 8.10 7.69 6.43 4.42 

3.7 6.6 1.25-M3 8. 9 8. 5 7.13 4.90 

~ 
(AWG 4.3 6.6 1.25-M4 8.98 8.53 7.13 4.90 
22-16) 4.3 8.0 1. 10.03 9.57 8.00 5.47 

5.3 1.25-5 10.03 9.53 7.97 5.47 

6.4 1.25-6 14.08 13.38 11.19 7.68 

8.4 1.25-8 14.08 13.3 11.19 7.68 

10.5 1.25-10 16.98 16.14 13.50 9.26 

RING 1.04- 3.2 11.6 11.0 9 . 2 6.34 

2.63mm2 3.7 6.4 9·77 9.28 7.76 5 . 3 

3.7 6.6 2-M3 10.38 9 • 8r(. 8.26 5.66 

4.3 6.6 2-N4 10.38 9.87 .26 5.66 

~ 
4.3 8.5 2-4 11.62 11.03 9.20 6.34 

5.3 8.5 2-M5 11.62 11.03 9.22 6.34 
(AWG 

5-3 9.5 2-5 10.21 9.70 8.12 5.57 16-14) 
6.4 2-6 16.10 15.30 12.80 8.78 

8.4 2-8 16.10 15.30 12.80 8.78 

10.5 2-10 18.48 17.56 14.69 10.08 

13.0 2-12 26.58 25.25 21.1 14.50 

RING 2.63- 3.7 5-5-83 18.9 17-97 15.03 10.32 

6.64mm2 4.3 7.2 5.5-84 18.92 17.97 15.03 10.32 

4.3 9.5 5.5-4 22.00 20.90 17.48 12.00 

5.3 5-5-5 22.00 20.90 17.49 J2.00 

~ 6.4 12.0 5.5-6 26.40 25.08 20.98 14.40 
(AWG 

6.4 5.5-86 25.48 24.20 20.24 13.90 12-10) .2 

8.4 5.5-8 25.48 24.20 20.24 13.90 

10.5 5.5-10 30.54 29.01 24.27 16.66 

13.0 5-5-12 88.02 36.11 30. 0 20.74 

17.0 5-5-16 114.5t 108.85 91.03 62.50 



PRICE LIST 

TYPE WIRE 
SIZE 

SLOTTED 0.25-
1.65mm2 

~ AWG 
22-16 

SLOTTED 1.04-
2.63rmn2 

~ AWG 
16-14 

SLOTTED 2.63-
6.64mm2 

~ AWG 
12-10 

TERr1 I NAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

JST UN-INSULATED TERMINALS 

HOLE NETT PRICE PER 100 

SIZE WIDTH PART NO. 
mm 

1-99 100-499 500-999 1000 + mm 

3.7 6.4 1.25-YS3A $9.88 9.42 7.87 5.14 

3.7 7.2 1.25-S3A 10.07 9-59 8.02 5.23 

4.3 6.4 1.25-YS4A 9.88 9.42 7.87 5.14 

4.3 7.2 1.25-S4A 10.07 9-59 8.02 5.23 

4.3 8.5 1.25-4A 10.90 10.38 8.68 5.66 

5.3 1.25-5A 11.28 10.74 8.99 5.86 

3.7 6.4 2-YS3A 11.09 10.56 8.83 5.76 

3.7 7.2 2-S3A 10.42 9.92 8.30 5.95 

4.3 6.4 2-YS4A 11.09 10.56 8.83 5.76 

4.3 7.2 2-S4A 10.42 9.92 8.30 5-95 

5.3 2-5A 13.30 12.67 10.60 6.91 

3.7 5.5-S3A 23.65 22.53 18.84 12.92 

4.3 5.5-S4A 23.65 22.53 18.84 12.92 

5.3 5.5-5A 23.65 22.53 18.84 12.92 

6.4 5.5-6A 29.11 27.72 23.18 15.12 

NEW PRODUCT - METAL KIT BOXES 

*12 OR 28 COMPARTMENTS 
*LOCKABLE LIDS 
*IDEAL FOR TERMINALS ETC 
*STRONG PLASTIC COMPARTMEN1 

LINERS 

MP 4oo 
MP 300 

$61.08 nett 
$35.05 nett 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

PRICE LIST JST UN-INSULATED PUSH-ON TERMINALS 

TO SUIT TO SUIT NETT PRICE PER 100 WIRE BLADE BLADE TYPE SIZE THICKNESS PART NO. WIDTH 1-99,100-499 500-999 1000 + mm2 mm2 mm2 

FEMALE 0.2-0.5 2.8 0.5 LTO-OIT-110B $5.78 5.50 4.60 3.00 
QUICK-CONNECT 0.5-1.25 2.8 0.5 LT0-4IT-110-8 5.78 5.50 4.60 3.00 

0.5-1.25 2.8 0.8 LT0-4IT-110-5 5.78 5.50 4.60 3.00 

~ 
0.5-1.25 4.8 0.5 LT0-4IT-187 6.35 6.05 5.06 3.30 

0.3-0.75 6.3 0.8 LT0-2IT-250 6.93 6.60 5.52 4.61 
1.0-2.5 6.3 0.8 LT0-6IT-250 6.93 6.60 5.52 4.61 

Female with 4.0 6.3 0.8 LT0-8IT-250 6.93 6.60 5.52 4.61 insulation 
support 4.0-6.0 9.5 1.0 DF5.5-375 D-8.48 17.60 17.02 9.60 

MALE TAB dY 0.3-0.75 4.8 LOM-21F-187 7.04 6.71 5.61 3.72 

# 0.5-2.0 6.3 LOM-51T-250 7-50 7.15 5.98 3.90 

Male with 
insulation 
support 

ADAPTOR~ 0.5-1.5 6.3 DFM-2-25 tl5.59 11.88 12.42 10.80 
l l 

Male/female ~ 
adaptor (. , 
"P;ggyback" :? 
With msula-
tion support 

N/A 6.3mm MF~'I-250 
I ADAPTOR I 

w 1'-4.43 11.00 11.50 9.98 

Male/female 
adaptor 
non-crimp 
style 
Tin plated 

FEMALE FLAG 1.0-2.5 6.3mm LF0-61T-250 
7.85 7.48 6.26 4.08 

Flagtype ~ 
female with 
insulation 
support 
Tin plated 

ADAPTOR 6.3mm H1954 
26. 4 ( 26.40 22.08 18.60 

SCREW TYPE 

-" c--

I 

i 



250 SERIES BRASS TABS 

DM2-250 DM3-250 

( 
~ { 

0 ~ 
0 

45° SINGLE 90° SINGLE 

DM6-250 P1259 

(r1 

~ ~~o 
90° DOUBLE PCB SINGLE 

DM1-250 DM4-250 

L 

~ 0 
<-

FLAT SINGLE FLAT DOUBLE 

DM5·250 (Dimensions (mm) 

3.7mm 

(. 
(4BA clearance) 

tij~ : at cHo / 

0 T ~'2o.o rl f-s·:j (Single tab length) 
I 32 

45° DOUBLE Dimensions in mm 

NETT PRICE PER 100 
TYPE NO. 1-99 100-499 500-999 1000 + 

.. . ~-·- - . ·- -·- --·- ---- ·-
·-·- --- --·-. - -DM 1-250 $7.00 $6.72 $5.37 $4.00 

DM 2-250 $7.00 $6.72 $5.37 $4.00 
DM 3-250 $7.00 $6.72 $5.37 $4.00 
DM 4-250 $7.30 $7.00 $5.60 $4.20 
DM 5-250 $7.30 $7.00 $5.60 $4.20 
DM 6-250 $7.30 $7.00 $5.60 $4.20 
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TYPE PACK 

H430 50 

A002 20 

~012 10 
i 
Hl138 10 

LT0-4IT-187 50 

LF0-6IT-250 50 

LOM-5IT-250 50 

MFM-250 25 

Hl954 25 

LT0-6IT-250 50 

v.c. 1.25 25 

v.c. 2 25 

v.c. 5-5 10 

FVPC 1.25 25 

FVPC 2 25 

FVPC 5.5 10 

QC1.25-250B 25 

QC 2-250B 25 

QC 5.5-250B 10 

D~J 2-250 25 

QCM 1.25-250 25 

QCM 2-250 25 

~CM 5. 5-250 10 

"fV 1. 25-3 50 

~v 1.25-4 50 

rv 1.25-5 50 

rv 2-3 50 

'~'V 2-5 50 

~ 2-6 50 

N 2-8 50 

V 1.25-S3A 50 

~ 1.25-S4A 50 

V 2-S3A 50 

V 2-S4A 50 

~c 1.25-250A 25 

,QC 2-250A 25 

3930 50 

3931 50 

3932 50 

3937 50 

TERMINAL PACKS 

DESCRIPTION 

Eye terminal with 5.3mm hole 

Insulator for 6.3mm straight receptacle 

Insulator for 6.3mm 90° receptacle 

Insulator - long 6.3mm receptacle and tab 

4.8mm (3/16") Q.C. receptacle 

6.3mm (~") 90° Q.C. receptacle 

6. 3mm (~") Q. C. male tab 

6.3mm Q.C. receptacle and 2 male tabs 

6.3mm Q.C. receptacle with screw connection 

6.3mm Q.C. receptacle. Wire .7- 2.1mm
2 

Insulated cable connector - red 

Insulated cable connector - blue 

Insulated cable connector - yellow 

Pre-insulated pin connectors - red 

Pre-insulated pin connectors - blue 

Pre-insulated pin connectors - yellow 

6.3mm Insulated Q.C. receptacle - red 

6.3mm Insulated Q.C. receptacle- blue 

6.3mm Insulated Q.C. receptacle -yellow 

6.3mm Q.C. receptacle with piggy back tab 

6.3mm Q.C. insulated tab- red 

6.3mm Q.C. insulated tab -blue 

6.3mm Q.C. insulated tab -yellow 

Insulated ring 3.2mm hole - red 

Insulated ring 4.3mm hole - red 

Insulated ring 5.3mm hole - red 

Insulated ring 3.7mm hole- blue 

Insulated ring 5.3mm hole - blue 

Insulated ring 6.4mm hole - blue 

Insulated ring 8.4mm hole - blue 

Insulated slotted lug 3.7mm hole- red 

Insulated slotted lug 4.3mm hole -red 

Insulated slotted lug 3.7mm hole -blue 

Insulated slotted lug 4.3mm hole -blue 

Fully insulated 6.3mm Q.C. receptacle - red 

Fully insulated 6.3mm Q.C. receptacle- blue 

Eye terminal 3. 2mm hole 

Eye terminal 3.4mm hole 

Eye terminal 4.2mm hole 

Slotted terminal 4.2mm hole 

TRADE 
PRICE 

$2.75 

$2.98 

$1.46 

$1.50 

$5.70 

$6.78 

$6.54 

$5.24 

$6.66 

$6.12 

$3.56 

$3.99 

$3.22 

$4.90 

$6.00 

$3.80 

$3.78 

$3.88 

$2.12 

$5.60 

$4.73 

$4.85 

$2.84 

$5.44 

$5.44 

$5.44 

$5.60 

$5.80 

$5.80 

$7.82 

$5.22 

$5.22 

$5.54 

$5.54 

$5.25 

$5.25 

$4.50 

$4.50 

$4.50 

$4.50 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

PRICE LIST JST CLOSED END CONDUCTORS 

CLOSED END CONNECTORS 
with 

Nylon insulation 

Type I Type II 

TYPE DIMENSION (mm) PART NO. NETT PRICE PER 100 
! 1-99 100-49S 500-999 I 1000 + 

d I D B E F L 

TYPE 1 2.2 6.4 4.9 8.0 5.8 15.3 1-5D $10.95 10.43 8.72 7.58 
2.5 6.6 5.7 8.0 5.4 14.8 2-SD 12.68 12.08 10.10 8.78 

(ID:J 3.5 9.4 7.2 8.5 7.4 17.7 5.5-SD 18.50 17.62 14.74 12.82 
4.6 12.0 9.0 9.5 10.0 22.0 8-SD 32.57 31.02 17.30 22.56 

J 

TYPE 2 3.0 7.9 I 5. 71 7.3 9.3 21.0 CE-230 10.88 10.36 8.67 l 7.54 

3. 8 I 
' 

(]P 9.5 8.5 10.5 21.0 CE-250 17.95 17.09 14.29 12.43 7.2 l 

I i 
i 

·tpp· ~ ~! JST PVC INSULATORS FOR QC TERMINALS 
i 

I 
NETT PRICE PER 100 

TYPE TO FIT TERMINAL PART NO. 

1-99 100-499 500-999 1000 + 

' 

6.3mm Female 1 Wire A002 6.93 6.60 5.52 3.60 

6.3mm Female 2 Wires 
* 

A003 6.93 6.60 5.52 3.60 

6.3mm Male A005 7-55 7.19 6.01 3.92 

9.5mm Female A007 7.69 7.33 6.13 4.00 

2.8mm Female A009 5.54 5.28 4.42 2.88 

4.8nun Female A010 5.78 5.50 4.60 3.00 

6.3mm Female (Flag) A012 6.72 6.40 5.36 3.49 

* FOR USE WITH A002 IN FLYING LEAD ASSBLY 



CRIMP-TYPE 

CABLE LUGS 

TALCrimptypecable lugs and links are manufac­
tured from solid drawn copper tube, electro­
tinned for maximum conductivity and resistance 
to corrosion. No soldering is required. 

The crimping action compresses the conductor 
and lug or link into a solid mass giving a perma­
nent connection which is resistant to vibration, 
twist, or tension. 

D 

~-~~~~=r-~ 
.. J 

A 

Dimensions in mm Crimping Trade 
Catalogue Conductor Stud Qty. Tools Price List 
Number Size Size Per Box Recommendation Per100 A B c D E 

1401S 1-1.5mm2 19 8.7 6.4 11 4 5mm 100 00 or M H 61 or M H 88 $18.75 
1401L 1-1.5mm2 26 8.7 9.5 15 4 5mm 100 00 or MH 61 or MH 88 $20.25 
1402 1-1.5mm2 26 11.1 9.5 15 4 6mm 100 00 or MH 61 or MH88 $20.25 
1403S :..,... .... 6mm2 21 8.3 7.9 11.5 5.2 5mm 100 00 or MH 61 or MH 88 $21.00 
1404 l.j-.,..6mm2 27.2 11.5 9.7 15.1 5.2 6mm 100 00 or M H 61 or M H 88 $21.05 
1404A 't -6mm 2 28.8 12.7 9.7 15.1 5.2 8mm 100 00 or M H 61 or M H 88 $21.10 
1405 6mm2 27 10.3 9.7 16.7 5.5 6mm 100 00 or MH 61 or MH 88 $23.87 -· 
1406S 10mm2 27 11.9 9.5 .1 7.1 6mm 100 MH 88 $25.62 
1407 16mm2 39.7 11.9 20.6 16.7 7.9 6mm =100 MK 38 $36.07 --
1408 16mm2 39.7 13.5 20.6 16.7 7.9 8mm 100 MK 38 $37.20 
1410 20mm 2 42 12.7 20.6 19.1 8.7 8mm 100 MK 38 $37.82 
1411 20mm 2 42 14.3 20.6 19.1 8.7 10mm 100 MK 38 $37.82 
1415 25mm 2 43.7 14.3 22.2 19.1 9.5 8mm 100 MK 38 $42.95 
1416 25mm 2 43.7 17.5 22.2 19.1 9.5 10mm 100 MK 38 $42.95 
1417 35mm 2 43.7 16.7 22.2 19.1 * 8mm 100 MK 38 $56.52 
1418 35mm 2 43.7 18.3 22.2 19.1 10mm 100 MK 38 $56.52 
1421 50mm 2 51.4 21 22 26.7 12.7 12mm 50 MK 80 $69.25 
1422 70mm 2 53.8 21 23.6 27 14.3 10mm 50 MK 80 $79.32 
1423 70mm 2 53.8 21 23.6 27 14.3 12mm 50 MK 80 $79.32 
1424 95mm 2 57.2 25 27 27 17.5 10mm 50 MK 100 $143.72 
1425 95mm 2 57.2 25.4 27 27 17.5 12mm 50 MK 100 $143.72 
1426 120mm2 68.3 29.8 30.2 ~- 20.6 10mm 50 ALCAN C $216.55 --
1427 120mm2 68.3 29.8 30.2 20.6 12mm 50 ALCAN C $216.55 
1428 150mm2 74.2 31.8 28.2 41.3 22.2 12mm 50 ALCAN C $280.07 
1429 150mm2 74.2 31.8 28.2 41.3 22.2 16mm 50 ALCAN C $280.07 
1430 150mm2 74.2 31.8 28.2 41.3 22.2 20mm 50 ALCAN C $280.07 
1433 185mm2 78.6 36.5 32.5 41.3 25 12mm 50 ALCAN C $363.45 
1434 185mm2 78.6 36.5 32.5 41.3 25 16mm 50 ALCAN C $378.45 
1435 185mm2 78.6 36.5 32.5 41.3 25 20mm 50 ALCAN C $393.00 

SEE NEXTPAGE FOR NEW TYPES 1420, 1436, 1437 AND 1437A FAG[ 13 



CRIMP-TYPE 

CABLE LINKS 

I L---_ ___,1 _______ 8 D 
14 A .I 

Catalogue Conductor Dimensions in mm Quantity Crimping Trade 
Number Size Per Box Tools Price List 

A B Recommendation Per100 

1451 1.5mm2 22.2 4 100 00 or MH 61 $21.00 
1452 2.5-6mm2 22.2 5.2 100 00 or MH 61 $23.30 
1453 6mm2 22.2 5.5 100 00 or MH 61 $24.60 
1454 10mm2 22.2 7.1 100 MH 61 or MH 88 $28.95 
1455 16mm2 44.5 7.9 50 MH 61 or MH 88 $40.75 
1456 20mm2 44.5 8.7 50 MH 61 or MH 88 $42.52 
1458 25mm2 47.6 9.5 50 MH 88 $47.85 
1459 35mm2 47.6 11.5 25 MH 88 $59.80 
1460 50mm2 47.6 12.7 25 MK80 $82.50 
1461 70mm2 50.8 14.3 25 MK 80 $100.35 
1465 70mm 2 50.8 15.8 25 MK80 $140.35 
1462 95mm 2 54 17.5 25 MK 100 $219.35 
1463 120mm2 65 20.6 25 MK 100 $251.80 
1464 150mm2 65 22.2 25 ALCAN C $276.80 
1466 185mm2 65 25 25 ALCAN C $303.00 

CRIMPING TOOLS TRADE PRICES 

Type 00 $25.60 Type MH 61 $32.56 Type MH88 $49.60 Type MK38 $129.04 Type MK80 $147.28 Type MK100 $288.00 

ELECTRICAL WIRING KIT TYPE K10 TRADE $77.50 

CONTAINS:-

1420 
1436 
1437 
1437A 

1 x Type 00 CRIMP TOOL AND 
25 EACH OF TYPE 1401S, 1401 L, 1402, 1403S, 1404, 1405, LUGS 
25 EACH OF TYPE 1451, 1452, 1453 LINKS 

ADDITIONS TO RANGE 

2 SOrrun 2 2.Srrun2 2.Srrun2 2.5mm 

M10 3/8" 
t-15 
M6 
M8 

$70.00/100 Trade 
$20.85/100 Trade 
$20.85/100 Trade 
$20.85/100 Trade t: 

~ 
f. 

----------~· 
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CRIMPING TOOLS 

NO.l4 
For Right angled flag terminals 
i.e. Hll91 

N0.61 
For open harrell terminals 
i.e. Hl972 

NO.HT 1921 
For Molex & Utilux Pin terminals 

':PMDP 

PRICE 
EACH 

$19.15 

$17.32 

i.e. H9001 $39.90 

·~. 

UTLUX __ N0.7LJ(76) 
Indent crimps for non-insulated 
Oval crimps for insulated 
terminals 

NO.l7 
Ratchet type for open barrel 
type 
i.e. Hl972 

NO.OO 
For non-insulated tubular lugs 
and links 
i.e. Hl401 

version of 00 

Ratchet type for red type 
terminals 

RatcheY type for blue type 
terminals 1 

.13B 
Ratchet type for yellow 
terminals 

15.88 

78.12 

24.00 

39.06 

94.06 

94.86 

172.40 



TRADE 

CRIMPING TOOLS 

NEW PRODUCT- QUALITY.CRIMPING TOOLS 

TRIPLE DIE 
CRIMP TOOL 

Precise die 
form 

Jaws investment cast 
from chrome molybdenum 
steel. Fully heat treated 

Spring assists 
easy one-handed 
operation 

Ratchet controlled 
cycle for consistent 
results 

$105.81 

*ONE TOOL CRIMPS 3 SIZED OF INSULATED CONNECTORS 
*ONE HAND OPERATION *PRECISION CAST DIES 

TYPE MH112 (Ratchet type Red & 
Blue) $88.72 

TYPE MH123 (Ratchet type Blue & 
Yellow) $97.24 

TYPE SFPP 2210 
(uninsulated barrel type 0.2-

6.6mm2) 
(insulated ~ed, Blue & Yellow 
0.25--.6mm ) 

(uninsulated dis-connect 0.5-
6.0mm2) $20.66 

TYPE P2610 
(for uninsulated copper barrel 
terminals 0.2 to 6.6mm2) $20.00 



TYPE K2 

TYPE H093 C» UTIWX 

TYPE H094 

TYPE H099 

TPJ\;'F 

TERMINAL KITS PRICE 
EACH 

CONTAINS:-
Hl954 

H 430 
H3931 
H3930 
Hl972 
Hll35 

Hll43 
H2833 

Hll91 

Hll37 

Hll92 
H2068 
H2069 
No.61 

C.t.No. 

C.t.No. 

20 Amp Female Q.C. Screw 
Adaptor Qty 50 
Eye Terminal 5mm Qty 50 
Eye Terminal 4mm Qty 50 
Eye Terminal 3mm Qty 50 
6.3mm Q.C. Recept.Qty 50 
Insulators for 
Hl972 Qty 
4.8mm Q.C. Recept.Qty 
6.3mm Q.C. Recept. 
with Tab Qty 
6.3mm Right-angled 
Q.C. Receptacle Qty 
Insulators for 
Hll91 Qty 
6.3mm Q.C. Tab Qty 
Insulated Con. Qty 
Insulated Con. Qty 
Cr Tool 

4.7 mm hole eye terminal 
20 amp pre-tubed nickel silverQ.C. receptacle 
Moulded insulatorsuitsH9538Q.C. 
Moulded insulator suits H1989 Q.C. 
Moulded insulatorsuitsH9538 andH1192 
10 amp flag a.c. receptacle 
20 amp3-way insulatedO.C. adaptor 
20 ampQ.C. tab 
5 mm dia. hole eye terminal 
6.3 mm hole eye terminal 
4.2 mm dia. hole eye terminal 
3-way20 ampO.C. adaptor 
20 amp flag typeQ.C. receptacle 
10 ampQ.C. receptacle 
Crimping Tool 

HoleSI• C.bleSI• 
mm 1"'1*1•1 IMirlc 

4.7 1/.036- 1,(),80-
3/.036 7,(),67 

6.3 1/.036- 1,(),80-
3/.036 7,(),67 

4.7 7/.036 7,(),85 
6.3 7/.036 

Crimplug 

10 
50 

25 

50 

10 
50 
10 
10 

25 
50 
15 
15 
15 
25 
5 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
50 
25 

$69.00 

$67.13 

7,(),85 
6.3 7/.044 7/1,04 
6.3 7/.052 7/1,35 

Cri~plink 

25 

25 

25 
25 
25 $89.60 
25 

1/.036- 1,(),80-
3/.036 7/0,67 

10 

7/.0'J£ 7,(),85 10 
7/.044 7/1,04 
1/.036- 1,(),8().. 
7/.044 7/1,04 

Cri~plngTool 
10 

1 

Solderless crimplugs and crimplinks suits all cables 1/.0'J£"- 7/.044" 
metric 1,(),80-7/1,04 

C.t.No. 

H099 QUICK CONNECT TERMINAL ASST. 

DNcrtptlon 

9.5 mm 30 amp Q.C. receptacle 
6.3 mm moulding flag type insulator 
6.3 mm standard Q.C. insulator 
6.3 mm 20 amp Q.C. blade 
6.3mm20amp3.wayQ.C. adaptor 
6.3mm20ampQ.C. blade 
6.3mmO.C. receptaclewith locking tang 
6.3 mm 20 amp 2 wire O.C. receptacle 
6.3 mm 20 amp flag typeQ.C. receptacle 
6.3 mm pre-insulated 20 amp O.C. receptacle 

Qty.ln 
Kit 

10 
10 
15 $21.10 
10 
10 
10 
30 
10 
15 
30 



INTERCONNECTION 200 SERIES PLUGS AND SOCKETS 

5.08MM (0.200 INCH) 

Pressac 200 series is a versatile modular 
interconnection system providing the 
electronics engineer with wide 
opportunities for packaging design. 
The system is available from 1 to 14 ways 
with a spacing of 5.08 mm(0.200in) between 
contact centres and comprises board 
mounting vertical plugs, edge mounting 
sockets and flying lead sockets, providing 
a variety of interconnection combinations, 
p.c.b. to p.c.b. vertical and horizontal, and 
flying lead to p.c.b. Designers can specify 
one or a combination of safeguards to 
assist in simplifying assembly and 
eliminating the incidence of error on the 
production line. For instance, a polarising 
spigot can be externally between contacts 
on the flying lead socket moulding to 
locate with a pierced hole in the p.c.b. to 
ensure correct and positive mating. Socket 
housings can also be provided with 
contact positions blanked off and plug 
assemblies may be ordered specifying the 
deletion of selected pins. 

FLYING LEAD SOCKET CONTACT 

---+---; : -E~- :Jffi-
l 19.3 

Wire Details 

SPACING 

To facilitate improved handling in certain 
conditions, space permitting, flying lead 
socket housings can be moulded with 
special integral handles, avoiding the 
tendency for operators to grasp the cables 
when connecting and disconnecting, 
thereby reducing the chances of contact 
damage. Plugs are supplied assembled 
complete with pins which are profiled to 
ensure positive retention in the p.c.b. 
during flow solder operations. 
P.C. edge sockets are supplied assembled 
complete with socket contacts with 
soldertails at right angles for soldering to 
the p.c.b. 
~lying lead connectors use crimp-on snap­
In contacts designed with side walls to 
protect the cantilever beam spring during 
harness assembly. An alternative design of 
contact is available giving metal-to-metal 
contact pressure over a large surface area 
which is achieved and maintained quite 
independently of the accuracy and stability 
of the socket moulding. 
All contacts can be provided in loose piece 
form for hand crimping or in reel form for 
semi or fully automatic application on 
crimping presses and tooling provided by 
Pressac as shown in photographs, No. 2 
Standard Mini Press or No.4 Artos CS21AT 
machine. 

Technical Data 
Available in 1 to 14 ways. 
Pitch: 5.08 mm (0.200 in). 
Current rating: 3 amp. 
Contact resistance: 10m Ohms max/way. 
Insertion/extraction forces: 10 N max/way. 

Materials 
Mouldings: Nylon 6,6 (UL 94V-1 rated). 
In natural or any specified colour. 
Plug pins: Post tinned hard brass. 
Socket contacts: Pre-tinned hard brass or 
phosphor bronze. 

Material & Finish Conductor mm2 lnsuiation Diameter Part Number 
mm 

Pre-tin brass 0.086 to 0.50 0.8 to 1.8 1113126 
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INTERCONNECTION 200 SERIES PLUGS AND SOCKETS 

FLYING LEAD SOCKETS FLYING LEAD SOCKETS WITH HANDLE 

I I I I I I I I I 

1fHHHr-H1 

12.0 

50.8 

Number 
Part No. Part No. 

Number 
Part No. Part No. of of 

Ways A= 7.5 A = 16 Ways A= 7.5 A= 16 

Number 
Part No. Part No. 

Number 
Part No. Part No. of of 

Ways A== 7.5 A = 16 Ways A= 7.5 A= 16 

1 8 212/4558 212/2278 1 8 212/4858 212/3558 

2 212/4552 212/2272 9 212/4559 212/2279 2 9 

3 212/4553 212/2273 10 212/4560 212/2280 3 212/4853 212/3553 10 212/4860 212/3560 

4 212/4554 212/2274 11 212/4561 212/2281 4 212/4854 212/3554 11 

5 212/4555 212/2275 12 212/4562 212/2282 5 212/4855 212/3555 12 212/4862 212/3562 

6 212/4556 212/2276 13 212/4563 212/2283 6 212/4856 212/3556 13 
7 212/4557 212/2277 14 212/4564 212/2284 7 14 

PRINTED CIRCUIT PLUGS PRINTED CIRCUIT SKIRTED PLUGS 

4.Bt=~ 

Number 
of Ways 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

u 
,f- I I 

6.4 L I D 0 D D 0 Cl 0 Cl j 
2.,4 1 J 5.08 J 

Part 
Number 

220/1131 

220/1132 

220/1133 

220/1134 

220/1135 
220/1136 

220/1137 

50.8 
---·--------------~ 

Number 
of Ways 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

Part 
Number 

220/1138 

220/1139 

220/1140 

220/1141 

220/1142 
220/1143 

220/1144 

~~4.8 

Number 
of Ways 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 

Part 
Number 

220/1542 

220/1543 

220/1544 

220/1545 
220/1546 

PRINTED CIRCUIT PIERCING DETAILS 

5.08 {lJ 1.40. 1.45 2.54 

¢ 0 ¢ 5.08 
spigot clearance hole £1 3.15 

Number 
of Ways 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

Part 
Number 

220/1548 

220/1549 

220/1550 

220/1551 

220/1552 
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''g' CIIIECTII 
"L" connectors can be used either panel mounted or free 
hanging and are available in 1. 2, 3, 4, 6, 9, 12, and 15 cir· 
cuits. Leeks easily, yet securely, into panels of varying 
thicknesses and can be removed by hand from panel, not 
requiring any tool. 
The positive lock between housings latches automatically 
when the connector is mated. Positive lock is disengaged 
easily by light pressure on the lever arm. 
Housings are polarized for error-free mating. 
Also, since male and female terminals can be used in either 

Up to 15 circuits, com· 
pact, high reliability. 

Positive lock lever. 
Automatic(!lly latches 
to lock housings togeth­
er. Easily disengaged. 

Terminals fully protect­
ed even with rough han­
dling and mating. 

Either male or female 
terminal can be used in 
housing. 
For use when identical 
housings are to be po· 
larized. 

the plug or receptacle, additional polarization can be made 
when using two or more identical connectors in the same 
product to guarantee against any possible incorrect con­
nection. 
The housing design assures maximum terminal protection, 
terminals themselves are not polarized, so insertion into 
housing is simplified. Terminals snap securely into housing. 
Both male and female terminals can be crimped in the 
same machine with no need to make changeovers or ad· 
justments. 

Locking. ears for easy 
insertion and removal. 

Polarized shape. 
Insures correct mating. 

UL recognized 
nylon materiaL 

All requirements 
per safety codes. 

Self aligning terminals, 
not polarized in housing. 

Both male and female 
crimped identically in 
the same machine. 



E 20.5 =1 
1 :)F'J 1~ 

(A-1) 

~ 

U L recognized nylon 6. 

Meets safety codes. 

Easy panel mounting and removal. 

No tools required for panel mounting. 

Housing holes identified. 

• Self aligning contacts. 

• Wire range 0.2---2.0mm3 

(AWtl 14---24) 

• Tin plated brass 
• Easy insertion to housing 
• Self Aligning 

MALE FEMALE 
TERMINAL TERMINAL 

llF·OlT-2.0 
LLM-01 T-2.0 

LLF-611·2.0 
LLM-61 T-2.0 

No. PLUG HOUSING 
of 

Terminal used CKTS. PART No. 

1 LR-1)1 

2 LR·02F 

3 LR-03 
LLM·OlT-2.0 

4 LR-04 
LLM·61T-2.0 

6 lR-06 

9 LR-09 

12 LR·12 

15 LR-15 

•Identical crimping of male and female. 
• Automatic crimping up to 3000 pes/hour 
• 4000 pieces per reel. 
• Terminals can be removed if accidently inserted 

into wrong hole. 

WIRE RANGE INSULATION 
MAT'L PLATING 

AWG mrJ12 DIA RANGE 

2420 0.2--0.5 1.6----2.7 BRASS TIN 

2014 0.5 ....... 2.0 1.7.-....3.4 BRASS TIN 

(0-1) 

RECEPTACLE HOUSING DIM MAT'L 

Fig. PART No. Terminal used Fig. 
"A" AND 

(mm) COLOR 

LP-01 

A-1 LP-02 A-2 13.4 

B-1 LP-03 B-2 19.5 NYLON 6 
LLF·OlT-2.0 

LP-04 13.4 
SEMI C-1 LLF-61 T-2.0 C-2 f--- TRANSPARENT 

LP-06 19.6 WHITE 

LP-09 19.6 
1----

D-1 LP-12 D-2 25.8 
f---

LP-15 32.0 

• Male and female terminals interchangeable. The above table shows standard terminals and housings. 

• Positive lock between housings. One or more terminal pairs can be interchanged to give polarization 

elnquire for special applications. between identical sets of housings. 
Dl\t::C ')1 



L CONNECTORS 

One Circuit 
Two Circuit 
Three Circuit 
Four Circuit 

TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

CURRENT RATINGS AS APPROVED 

AMP RATING 
Housing 17 A Six Circuit 
Housing 17 A Nine Circuit 
Housing 15 A Twelve Circuit 
Housing 15 A Fifteen Circuit 

PANEL MOUNTING HOLES 

Panel hole may be punched or molded as per the 

drawings below. 

3 CIRCUIT 

+ - --
i 
I 

I 
F<ea 

.. --15 CIRCUIT 

1 ; 
~-----. I _1---+-'-· ~ 
I I: l M-- .. ~ 
t-- ---· 

TOLERANCE± 0.13mm 

CKTS " B c E F G H 

3 - 25.0 7.8 11.0 37 - 1.6 10.65 

.. 13.8 18.8 9<1 1<1.1 <1.0 1.6 2.35 2.5 

6 20.0 250 9.<1 1<11 40 1.6 2.35 2.5 

9 200 250 9.4 203 <1.0 1.6 5.<15 2.5 

12 26.2 31.2 12.8 20.3 4.0 1.6 3.75 2.5 

L._ __ l5 32<1 37.<1 ..___!28 20.3 <1.0 1.6 3.7~ 2.5 

EJECTOR TOOL 

Should a terminal be accidentally inserted into the 
wrong hole, it can be easily removed with this 
spring loaded ejector tool. 

Item No. 
For L CONNECTOR: LEJ-20 

AMP RATING 
12 A 
12 A 
12 A 
10 A 

$14.90 ea Nett 

nAf"r- '"'r. 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

PRICE LIST JST LOCK-IN CONNECTOR 

NETT PRICE PER 100 
TYPE PART NO. 

l-99 

1 Way Plug LROl $11.38 

1 Way Receptacle LPOl 9.43 

2 Way Plug LR02 15.02 

2 Way Receptacle LP02 14.34 

3 Way Plug LR03 19.75 

3 Way Receptacle LP03 21.38 

4 Way Plug LR04 23.21 

4 Way Receptacle LP04 25.85 

6 Way Plug LR06 3 .90 

6 Way Receptacle LP06 34.85 

9 Way Plug LR09 36.47 

9 Way Receptacle LP09 38. 4 

12 Way Plug LR12 40.14 

12 Way Receptacle LP12 44.26 

15 Way Plug LFlS 56.54 

Way Receptacle LP.15 61.92 

Male Terminal LI.J-1-61T-2. 0 5.16 

Female Terminal LlF-61T-2.0 5.16 

L CONNECTOR HANDY PACKS 
EACH PACK CONTAINS PLUG & RECEPTACLE CONNECTORS 
WITH APPROPRIATE TERMINALS 

TYPE PART NO. NETT EACH 

l Circuit SL-001 4 3 cents 

2 Circuit SL-002 80 cents 

3 Circuit SL-003 8 3 cents 

4 Circuit SL-004 $1.00 
6 Circuit SL-006 1.3'( 
9 Circuit SL-009 1.74 

12 Circuit SL-012 2.11 
15 Circuit SL-015 

2.75 

100 PLUS 

9.48 

7.86 

10.86 

10.28 

16.46 

17.82 

19.34 

21.54 

27.42 

29.04 

30. 0 

31.87 

33.46 

36.89 

47.12 

51.60 

4.30 

4.30 

~~---------------------------------------------~------------------------------



-~·coNNfC..TORS 
FEATURES 

• Available in either plain brass or electro-tin finish. 
• Terminals will accept wire sizes from 0.5mm - 2.00mm2 

• Terminals have locking tang which securely holds them into housings 
• Terminals easily removed from housings by depressing locking tang 
• Housings polarised • Housings moulded from strong polypropelene 
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HOUSING 
DETAILS 

No. of Part 
Circuits Number A B 

1M-250PP 28.5 6.9 
1 1F-250PP 23.5 6.5 

2M-250PP 28.5 15.8 
2 

2F-250PP 24.6 15.3 

3M-250PP 28.5 17.0 
3 

3F-250PP 25.0 16.5 

4M-250PP 28.5 12.4 
4 

4F-250PP 25.0 12.0 

6M-250PP 28.5 12.4 
6 6F-250PP 25.0 12.0 

8M-250PP 28.5 12.4 
8 8F-250PP 25.0 12.0 

FEMALE 
TERMINAL 

Part Number Wire Diameter Insulation Dia. 

L TI-51-250N 
0.5- 2.0mm 2.6 - 3.8 

L TI-51T-250N 

MALE 
TERMINAL 

Part Number Wire Diam. Insulation 
Diam. 

LIM-51-250N 0.5-2.0mm 2.6-3.8 
LIM-51T-250N 

~ 
Use 

c Material Colour Terminal 

10.5 Polypropelene Natural L I M-51-250N 

10.0 Polypropelene Natural LTI-51-250N 

10.5 Polypropelene Natural LIM-51-250N 

10.0 Poly propelene Natural LTI-51-250N 

13.5 Polypropelene Natural LIM-51-250N 

13.0 Polypropelene Natural LTI-51-250N 

19.5 Polypropelene Natural LIM-51-250N 

19.0 Polypropelene Natural L TI-51-250N 

28.5 Polypropelene Natural LIM-51-250N 

28.0 Polypropelene Natural LTI-51-250N 

37.5 Polypropelene Natural LIM-51-250N 

37.0 Polypropelene Natural L TI-51-250N 

Finish w L E Use with Housing 

Plain Brass 
6.35 28.0 15.8 

1F-250PP 

Tin Plated through 

to 

8F-250PP 

Finish w L E Use with Housing 

Plain Brass 6.0 24.5 13.0 1M-250PP 
Tin Plated throu h 

to 

8M-250PP 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 
PRICE LIST 

JST "Q" CONNECTORS 6.3MM STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE 

NETT PRICE PER 100 
TYPE PART NO. 

1 TO 99 

1 Way Male IM250PP $11.16 

1 Way Female IF250PP 13.68 

2 Way Male 2M250PP 15.94 

2 Way Female 2F250PP 15.12 

3 Way Male 3M250PP 17.28 

3 Way Female 3F250PP . 5 6 

4 Way Male 4M250PP 20.16 

4 Tifay Female 4F250PP 15.84 

6 Way Male 6M250PP 23.04 

6 Way Female 6F250PP 21.60 

8 Way Male 8M250PP 30.24 

8 Way Female 8P250PP 30.24 

Male Terminal LTI-51-250N 6.00 

Female Terminal LIM-51-250N 6.60 

Q CONNECTOR HANDY PACKS 
EACH PACK CONTAINS MALE & FEMALE CONNECTOR WITH 
APPROPRIATE TERMINALS 

TYPE PART NO. NETT EACH 

1 Circuit QCFF-1 55 cents 

2 Circuit QCFF-2 61 cents 

3 Circuit QCFF-3 65 cents 

4 Circuit QCFF-4 68 cents 

6 Circuit QCFF-6 76 cents 

8 Circuit QCFF-8 91 cents 

100 PLUS 

9.30 

11.40 

12.60 

12.60 

14.40 

13.80 

16.80 

13.20 

19.20 

18.00 

25.20 

25.20 

4.68 

5.04 

PAf,~ ?h 





Interchangeable cables and 
connectors 
RA connectors fit commercially available 
1.27mm pitch flat ribbon cables. Please contact 
JST before use. however, since there are many 
different kinds of cables sold for various appli· 
cations. Each socket and header of RA con­
nectors are interchangeable with commercially 
available ones. Contact JST before use. 

SPECIACATIONS 
Applicable wires 

Current rating 
Voltage rating 
Operating temperature 
range 
Insulation resistance 
Contact resistance 
Withstand voltage 
Applicable printed 
circuit board 
Insulation material 

AWG #28, 7 strands 
127mm pitch flat cable 
1A 
:rDI 

-55°C to +125°C 
5,000M2 min. (DC 500V} 
10mQ max. 
AC fDJV (r.m.s.) 

1.6mm thick 
Glass-filled PED Ul94V~O 

PAGE 28 



SOCKET 
STRAIN REUEF • COVER 

SOCKET CODE A A-S 40 

J Series name 

Socket 

No. of poles 

Color & No. of guide ribs: 
(black) 10, 14, 16, 20, 26, 30, 34, 40: 1 
(black) 50. 60: 2 

1 T-0 

With or without strain relief: 
Without; 0 
With; (no indication) 

Connecting method: Through type; T 

Note: Special sockets are based on a different coding system. 

STANDARD 
SPECIFICATIONS 

APPLICABLE 
CABLES 

Characteristics 

Contact pitch: 2.54mm 
Current rating: 1A 
Voltage rating: :DJV 
Withstand voltage: AC fi.XJV (r.m.s.) 
Insulation resistance: 5,000MQ min. 

(DC fi.X)V) 
Operating temperature 
range: 
Applicable wire: 

-55°C to +125°C 
127mm pitch 
flat cable 

The following commercially available flat 
cables can be used with RA connector 
sockets. Contact JST for details. 

Conductor: AWG #28 stranded wire 
Construction: 710.1270mm 
Material: Tin plated soft 

copper wire 
AWG #28 solid wire 

Construction: 0.320mm 
Material: Tin plated soft 

copper wire 

Insulator: Soft vinyl chloride 

Contact: 

Housing: 
Cover: 
Strain relief: 

Material/finish 

Phosphor bronze for spring/ 
selective gold-plated over 
nickel plated 
Glass-filled PBT/black. 94V·O 
Glass-filled PBT/black. 94V-O 
Glass-filled PBT/black. 94V-O 

Dimensional tolerance (mm) 
No. of cores (n) 

w p 

10 ±0.18 ±0.25 

16"' 30 ±0.28 ±0.38 

34"-'60 ±0.38 ±0.51 

P: Between 1st and the last conductor W: Whole width 

PAr,F ?Q 



SOCKET 

STRAIN RELIEF 
~,, 

COVER 

Note: 1 Height without strain relief 
Note: 2 Height with strain relief 

No. of Part No. Dimensions (mm) 
poles With strain relief 

10* RA-S101T 
--------~--------~------

14* RA-S141T 

16* RA-S161T 

20* AA·S201T 

26 RA-S261T 

30* RA-S301T 

34 RA-S341T 

40 RA-S401T 
----~---- ··- ~---------·--

50 AA·S502T 

60* RA-S602T 

Note: 1 Above are standard specifications. 
(1) Color: Black 
(2) No. of guide ribs: 10 to 40 poles 1 

50 to 60 poles 2 
(3) Connection: Through type 

No. of Part No. 
poles Strain relief Cover 

10* RA-SR10T AA·CH10T 

14* RA-SA14T RA-CH14T 

16* RA-SA16T RA-CH16T 

20* AA·SA20T AA·CH20T 

26 RA-SR26T RA-CH26T 

30* AA·SA30T RA-CH30T 

34 AA·SA34T RA-CH34T 

40 RA-SR40T RA-CH40T 

50 RA-SR50T. RA-CH50T 

60* RA-SR60T RA-CH60T 

Without strain relief A B c 
RA-S101T·O 10.16 17.30 13.08 

RA-S141T-O 15.24 22.38 18.08 

AA·S161T-O 17.78 24.92 20.62 

RA-S201T-O 22.86 30. 25.70 

RA-S261T-O 30.48 37.62 33.32 

RA-S301T-O 35.56 42.70 38.40 

RA-S341T-O 40.64 47.78 43.48 

AA·S401T·O 48.26 55.40 51.10 

RA-S502T-O 60.96 68.10 63.80 

AA·S602T-O 73.66 80.80 76.50 

(4) Strain relief: With/without 
(5) Contact material: Phosphor bronze for spring 
(6) Finish: Selective gold-plated over nickle plated 
(7) With cover 

Note: 2 Items marked • are under development. 

Dimensions (mm) Note: 1 left are standard specifications. 
(1) Color: Black 

A 

17.30 

22.38 

.24.92 

30.00 

37.62 

42.70 

47.78 

55.40 

68.10 

80.80 

(2) Indicate left part Nos. when ordering 
strain relief and cover. 

Note: 2 Items marked • are under development. 



DIP TYPE HEADER 

HEADER CODE 

STANDARD 
·SPECIFICATIONS 

R A H 40 

Series name 

Header 

No. of poles 

No. of guide slots: 
(black) 10, 14, 16, 20, 26, 30, 34, 40: 1 
(black) 50, 60: 2 

T 0 0 

With or without locking device: 
Without; 0 
With; (no indication) 

Printed circuit board mounting method: 
Top entry type: TO 
Side entry type: SO 

Note: Special dip type headers are based on different coding system. 

Characteristics 

Current rating: 
Voltage rating: 
Withstand voltage: 
Insulation resistance: 

Operating temperature 

3A 
300V 
AC 500V (r.m.s.) 
5,000MQ min. 
(DC 500V) 

range: -55°C to +125°C 
Applicable wire: Thickness; 1.6mm 

Post: 

Housing: 

Material/finish 

Brass/selective gold-plated 
over nickel plated 
Glass-filled PBT/black 94V-O 



HEADER 

Top entry type 
(with locking 

device) 

PCB HOLE 
DIMENSIONS 

2.~ ,o.oa ~.~ ~~ § 
A ~o.l 

--···------

Locking lever 

B Top entry type Side entry type 

Max. 8.8 (when locking lever released) 

Part No. Dimensions (mm} 
No. of With locking device Without locking device poles A 8 

Top entry type Side entry type Top entry type Side entry type 

10* RA-H101TD RA·H101SO RA·H101TD-O RA-H101SD·O 10.16 32.16 

14* RA·H141TO RA-H141SD RA·H141TD·O RA·H141SD-O 15.24 37.24 

16* RA-H161TD RA-H161SD RA-H161TD-O RA-H161SD·O 17.78 39.78 

20* RA·H201TD RA-H201SD RA-H201TD·O RA-H201SD·O 22.86 44.86 

26 RA·H261TD RA·H261SD RA-H261TD·O RA·H261SD-O 30.48 52.48 

30* RA·H301TD RA-H301SD RA-H301TD·O RA-H301SD-O 35.56 57.56 

34 RA-H341TD RA·H341SO RA-H341TD·O RA·H341SD-O 40.64 62.64 

40 RA-H401TD AA·H401SO RA·H401TO-O RA-H401SD·O 48.26 70.26 

50 RA-H502TD AA-H502SD RA-H502TD·O RA·H502SD-O 60.96 82.96 

60* RA-H602TD AA-H602SD RA-H602TD·O RA-H602SD-O 73.66 95.66 

Note: 1 Above are standard specifications. 
(1) Color: Black 

(3) PCB mounting method: Dip type 
(4) Locking device: With/without 

(6) Finish: Selective gold plated over 
nickel plated 

(2) No. of guide slots: 
10 to 40 poles: 1 
50 to 60 poles: 2 

Top entry type 

02.7 (Note : :}) 

eWJ 
t \ 

MountiAg scr 
hole 

~ 

I 

·-' 

10 
~ .... 

on 
0 
c:i 
tl 
"'t 
10 
C\i 

8.90 ±0.05 

Side entry type 

(5) Material of post: Brass 

I 

BT 

01 0 +0.1 
. 005 -

2.54 ±0.05 

AH 

"'1 0 +0.1 
"" . -0.05 

on 
0 

02.7 (Note: 3) "~'~' 

Mounting scre1~ ci 
hole ,f ~~-ar--ar--a~-8~~~ 

, ' 
-{-· ' 

' ........ ~ 
~ 

;-~~~~~~~~~~~C\i 

5.85 ±0.05 

-------

(7) No screws are used for PCB mounting 
(8) Header with locking device only 

applicable to socket with strain relief. 

No. of AH BT Bs poles 

10 10.16 27.96 21.86 

14 15.24 33.04 26.94 

16 17.78 35.58 29.48 

20 22.86 40.66 34.56 

26 30.48 48.28 42.18 

30 35.56 53.36 47.26 

34 40.64 58.44 52.34 

40 48.26 66.06 59.96 

50 60.96 78.76 72.66 

60 73.66 91.46 85.36 

Note: 1 Tolerances are non-cumulative ±0.05 
for all bores. 

2 Dimensions shown above are 
suggested ones: Boring dimensions 
of board according to kind of boards 
and way of borings, etc. 

3 Mounting screw holes of left drill 
hole drawing are not required for 
standard headers. 



TERMINAL ACCESSORIES LTD 

PRICE LIST JST RA 1.27MM RIBBON CABLE CONNECTORS 

NETT PRICE EACH 
TYPE 

1-9 10-19 20 PLUS 

SOCKET (WITH STRAIN 
RELIEF) 

20 Way RA S201 T $8.11 6.49 5.86 
26 Way RA S261 T 10.21 8.17 7.30 
34 Way RA S341 T 12.24 9-79 8.64 
40 Way RA S401 T 14.16 11.33 10.08 
50 Way RA S502 T 17.06 13.66 12.19 

HEADER WITH LOCKING 
DEVICE (TOP ENTRY} 

20 Way RAH 201 TD 6.48 5.18 4.37 

26 Way RAH 261 TD 7.20 5.76 5.14 

34 Way RAH 341 TD 8.64 6.91 6.10 

40 Way RAH 401 TD 9.60 7.68 6.91 

50 Way RAH 502 TD 11.40 9.12 8.16 

HEADER WITH LOCKING 
DEVICE (SIDE ENTRY) 

20 Way RAH 201 SD 6.48 5.18 4.37 

26 Way RAH 261 SD 7.20 5.83 5.14 

34 Way RAH 341 SD 8.64 6.91 6.10 

40 Way RAH 401 SD 9.60 

j 
7.68 6.91 

50 V.lay RAH 502 SD 11.40 9.12 8.16 

RIBBON CABLE AVAILABLE 

WE CAN ATTACH CONNECTORS TO CABLE ~0 SUIT YOUR REQUIR~~TS. 



TERMINAl ACCESSORIES liD 
MASTER DISTRIBUTORS 

FOR:-

TERMINATIONS 

ITERMINAL STRIP, TERMINAL BLOCKS, ACCESSORIES) 

* LARGE SUPPLIES EX STOCK 

* TECHNICAL REPRESENTATIVE 
CAN CALL 

* CATALOGUES AVAILABLE 

TERMISWJ TCH 

1~UUUMUt!ti 
i I I I I I i I I ' 

GSF 5/10 
40886 

MK 2/12 
2413.6 

TERMINAL 
ACCESSORIES LTD. 

More than 1000 different types of 
terminal blocks installed in control­
gear, instrumentation, process plant 
and distribution in Power Stations, 
Ships, Machinery, Transport 
Systems, Petro-Chemical Plant and 
Defence Equipment on a world 
wide base prove the reliability and 
suitability of our products 

SAK6 
1099.2 

AK4!10 
3665.6 

1 2 3 4 

eeee 
l 1 ' l 
AGS 514 
3661.6 

28 HILL STREET, ONEHUNGA 
BOX 26-087 AUCKLAND 3 
PHONE 660-355 

nArr -::•. 



.,.,,,i:!=·•ir ~ 
TERMINATIONS 

PRICE LIST 

1ST APRIL 1983 

Page 1 

Cat. Type Cat. Price Cat. Type Cat. Price 
No. Sect. per 100 No. Sect. per 100 

1001.6 DSG1.5E C2 27-00 1197.6 ZW5 A6 170-80 
1002.6 DSG1.5E/2 C2 65-40 1198.6 ZW15 A6 176-20 
1003.6 DSG1.5E/3 C2 92-80 1199.6 AW30 A6 184-00 
1004.6 DSG1.5E/4 C2 120-20 
1005.6 DSG1.5E/5 C2 147-60 1200.6 ZW45 A6 192-20 
1006.6 DSG1.5E/6 C2 147-60 1211.0 v G1 371-00 
1007.6 DSG1.5E/7 C2 174-80 1212.0 H1.0/14 G2 14-00 
1007.6 DSG1.5E/7 C2 202-20 per metre 
1008.6 DSG1.5E/8 C2 229-60 1228.0 Alum 1m 3-QO 
1009.6 DSG1.5E/9 C2 257-00 1228.0 Alum 2m 3-QO 
1010.6 DSG1.5E/10 C2 284-40 1228.0 Galv 1m 3-QO 
1033.0 BSM4x9 F1 13-80 1228.0 Galv 2m 3-QO 
1054.2 SAKT1/35 A3 343.00 1228.0 Passivated 1m 3-QO 
1056.6 SAKT1/35 A3 338-20 1228.0 Passivated 2m 3-00 
1058.2 SAKT1/35 A3 256-20 1228.0 Black 3-QO 
1059.2 SAKT2/35 A3 572-80 1236.0 OL2 A2 76-60 
1060.2 SAKT2/35 A3 649-20 1237.0 QL3 A2 109-20 
1096.6 BLH10 C2 319-00 1238.0 QL4 A2 147-00 
1097.6 BLH9 C2 289-80 1240.0 VL2 A2,E 76-60 
1098.6 BLH11 C2 347-40 1261.6 ZW25 A6 181-40 
1100.2 SAK10 A2 124-60 1262.6 RFO A6 133-40 
1100.6 SAK10 A2 124-60 1266.2 SAKH6 A2 239-00 
1101.6 SL 14 C2 138-00 1267.2 SAKH10 A2 239-00 
1102.6 SL 13 C2 130-40 1270.6 BL9 C2 289-80 
1103.6 SL 12 C2 122-40 1271.6 BL 11 C2 347-40 
1104.6 SL 11 C2 114-00 1272.6 BL 13 C2 403-00 
1104.6 SL10 C2 105-40 1275.6 BL 14 C2 429-80 
1106.6 SL9 C2 96-40 1283.2 SAK4 A2 81-40 
1107.6 SL8 C2 87-00 1283.6 SAK4 A2 81-40 
1108.6 SL7 C2 77-40 1289.0 BSK A2,G1,E 27-00 
1109.6 SL6 C2 67-40 1291.0 BSK A2,G1,E 33-20 
1110.6 SL5 C2 57-00 1292.0 SK10 G1 25-00 
1111.6 SL4 C2 46-20 
1112.6 SL3 C2 35-20 1301.2 TW A2,E 54-20 
1113.6 SL2 C2 23-80 1301.6 TW A2,E 54-20 
1114.6 SL 14 C2 138-00 1306.0 OL2 A2 31-80 
1115.6 SL 13 C2 130-40 1307.0 OL3 A2 39-40 
1116.6 SL 12 C~' 122-40 1308.0 OL4 A2 47-60 
1117.6 SL 11 C' 114-00 1314.0 OL2 A2 29-20 
1118.6 SL10 c~· 105-40 1315.0 OL3 A2 54-60 
1119.6 SL9 CL 96-40 1316.0 QL4 A2 69-40 
1120.6 SL8 c~ 87-00 1317.2 AP A2 93-00 
1121.6 SL7 C2 77-35 1323.0 OL2 A2,E 75-40 
1122.6 SL6 C2 67-32 1340.0 0825 A3,B,E 244-40 
1123.6 SL5 C2 56-95 1341.2 SAKA10 A3 503-40 
1124.6 SL4 C2 45-00 1342.2 AP A3,E 100-40 
1125.6 SL3 C2 35-20 1344.2 KS2 C1 142-00 
1126.6 SL2 C2 23-80 1349.2 SAKB10 A3 241-00 
1127.6 BLH12 C2 375-40 1352.0 StB 13.5 A3,E 48-80 
1128.6 BLH7 C2 229-40 1355.0 OL2 A3,E 40-20 
1129.6 BLH6 c2 198-40 1356.0 OL3 A3,E 50-60 
1130.6 BLH5 C2 167-00 1357.0 OL4 A3,E 61-00 
1131.6 BLH4 C2 134-60 1358.0 VL2 A2,A3,E 41-40 
1132.6 BLH3 C2 102-00 1359.0 VL2 A2 41-40 
1133.6 BLH2 C2 68-60 1363.0 BS A3,E 30-60 
1141.0 OL2 A3 43-40 1364.0 ss A3,E 7-80 
1143.0 OL3 A3 55-80 1376.0 SchT40 G1 58-80 
1145.0 QL4 A3 65-80 1378.0 ESo40 G1 8-20 
1170.6 MSS1/10C 152-40 
1171.6 MSB1/20T 2040-80 1402.0 St816 A2,A3,E 48-20 
1172.6 MS81/30T 3600-41 1403.2 KS4 C1 248-60 
1175.0 TS15 B,E,F2,2M 609-20 1406.2 KS6 C1 339-00 
1176.6 MSB1/50T 6233-00 1416.2 KS10 C1 504-00 
1179.2 AP A2,A3,E 35-00 1428.0 ELSo2 C1 16-00 
1179.6 AP A2,E 35-00 1429.0 ELSo4 C1 22-40 
1179.7 AP A3 35-00 1430.0 ELSo6 C1 28-20 
1184.6 MSS1/20C 248-60 1431.0 ELSo10 C1 39-00 
1186.6 MSS1/30C 354-60 1432.0 ELSb2 C1 19-40 
1195.6 RFB A6 133-40 1433.0 ELSb4 C1 2S-40 
1196.6 RF A6 133-40 1434.0 ELSb6 C1 31-40 

nn r•r 7r 



------------- -ltl"4il·': .. -----------.. -· TERMINATIONS 
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1435.0 EL8b10 C1 42-60 2038.0 6STb9/3 C1 52-40 
1444.0 8AKE35 A2.1 270-00 2039.0 PE8o6/15 G 15-80 
1459.6 G8E6 C2 48-60 2040.0 PE8b6/15 G 25-80 
1467.2 AP A3 71-00 2051.0 EP A2,E 138-40 
1470.0 8621 A3,A4,E 75-40 2053.0 EP A2,E 166-20 
1471.0 8t617 A3,E 37-00 2059.0 062 A3 34-40 

1509.2 AP E 32-00 
2058.0 063 A3 42-60 
2059.0 064 A3 51-40 

1509.6 AP A2 32-00 2061.6 EWK1 A2-A6,F2,E,F1 
1514.0 TW A2,E 56-00 
1527.0 88T3 A2-A6,E 62-80 

50-00 
2066.2 MF1/12 F1 435-20 

1559.0 QL2 A2 31-80 2067.2 MF1/12 F1 316-20 
1560.0 OL3 A2 39-40 2068.2 8AK82 A4 818-60 
1561.0 OL4 A2 47-60 2073.0 OL2 E 42-20 
1593.0 6T C,G1,F1 511-80 2075.3 0814 E 21-60 
1618.6 02 C1 35-20 2077.3 0812.5 E 21-40 
1619.6 04 C1 52-80 2078.0 OL2 A4,E 154-40 
1625.2 AP 6 43-40 2079.0 OL3 A4 240-60 
1640.0 T8TW A2-A6,E,F1 205-80 2080.0 OL4 A4 327-00 
1644.0 S8 A3 7-80 2085.0 lOA Fuse A4 198-40 
1668.0 TW 6 12-20 2086.0 16A Fuse A4 245-40 
1686.0 8t614 A2,A3,E 37-00 2087.0 20A Fuse A4 245-40 
1693.0 T832 (Alum) E 3-00 2088.0 25A Fuse A4 245-40 
1699.0 8t614 58-80 2089.0 Gauge Ring A4 79-40 

1700.2 8AKG28 A2 493-80 2090.0 Gauge Ring A4 82-20 

1703.2 8AKG28 A2 474-40 2091.0 Gauge Ring A4 100-40 

1704.2 SAKG32 A2 563-80 2092.0 6S A4,F1 13-20 

1705.2 8AKG40 A2 790-20 2094.0 6STo7/12 F1 23-60 

1706.2 8AKG46 A2 1041-80 2095.0 6STb7/12 F1 46-40 

1707.2 8AKG54 A2 1533-00 2096.0 0625 F1 233-40 

1708.2 8AKG28 A2 516-00 2111.2 8AKS3 A4 495-40 
1771.0 TW A2,E 101-40 2112.0 AKE4 6,E 78-20 

2113.2 AP A3,E 41-60 

1804.0 P8 A2,A3,6, 204-20 2113.6 AP A3,6,E 25-60 

1819.6 ZE F1 254-20 2120.6 TAL A3 122-80 

1861.0 H2.5 G2 14-00 2122.6 AP A3,E 25-20 

1865.0 H1.5 G2 12-60 2127.0 OS2 A2,A3,E 425-40 
2133.2 MF1/6 F1 182-80 

1904.0 PESo6 G1 7-80 2134.2 SL82/2 F1 205-00 

1908.0 68T01/12 C2 55-40 2147.0 68To8/5 F1 98-60 

1909.0 68T61/12 C2 110-80 2148.0 68Tb8/5 F1 219-60 

1911.2 SAK81 A4 486-40 2149.2 MK1118 c 971-20 

1912.2 SAK81 A4 486-40 2155.6 SAK02.5N A2 70-40 

1913.2 AP A4,E 59-20 2157.0 8t68.5 A2,B,E, 38-40 

1914.0 QL2 A4 43-40 2158.0 OL2 A2,E 29-80 

1915.0 OL3 A4 63-40 2159.0 OL3 A2 35-40 

1916.0 OL4 A4 77-20 2160.0 OL4 A2 42-40 

1919.0 H6 G2 17-40 2163.2 MF1/6 F1 239-20 

1930.2 TG81/12 c 567.40 2164.2 MFl/8 F1 230-00 

1932.2 SAK6N A2 103-40 2165.2 MF1/8 F1 316-20 

1932.6 SAK6N A2 103-40 2174.6 8V2 AS 209-60 

1939.0 OL2 A2 327-00 2179.0 T815 (Alum) E per 2M 12-60 
1940.0 OL2 A2 443-80 
1941.0 OL2 A2 568-00 2358.6 OEK 5 G1 6-20 
1943.0 QL2 A2,A3.E 40-20 2359.6 OEK 5 G1 6-20 
1944.0 OL3 A2,A3,E 50-60 2360.6 OEK 5 G1 6-20 
1945.0 OL4 A2,A3,E 61-00 2361.6 OEK 5 G1 6-20 
1947.0 VL2 A2,A3,E 42-20 2362.6 OEK 5 G1 6-20 
1950.0 6STo4/12 C1 83-80 2363.6 OEK 5 G1 6-20 
1951.0 68Tb4/12 C1 129-80 
1956.2 SAKT1 A3 214-20 2404.2 8L82/4 F1 268-40 
1970.0 VL2 A2,E 34-00 2407.2 p 6 34-20 
1971.0 TW A2,E 22-40 2408.0 68To7/6 F1 16-20 
1972.0 68To9/4 C1 21-40 2409.0 68Tb7/6 Fl 33-20 
1973.0 68Tb9/4 C1 60-20 2410.0 6STo7/8 F1 20-60 
1974.0 68To9/6 C1 3D-OO 2411.0 68Tb7/8 F1 37-60 
1975.0 68Tb9/6 C1 76-20 2412.6 MK2/12 C1 302-20 
1987.0 68To9/12 Cl 150-40 2413.6 MKL2/12 C1 311-40 
1988.0 68Tb9/12 C1 104-40 2414.6 MKL2/12 Cl 311-40 
1993.6 EWK2 A2,A4,E 60-00 2417.6 MF2/12 C1 87-40 
1997.0 68 7-00 2418.6 MF2/12 C1 87-40 

2426.0 8chT1 G1 15-00 
2001.0 8N C,F1 5-00 2429.2 TW A3 93-00 
2011.6 06 C1 67-00 2429.6 TW E 93-00 
2012.6 010 C1 109-60 2435.2 MK3/12 C1 322-00 
2035.0 68To9/2 C1 12-60 2436.2 MKL3/12 C1 376-80 
2036.0 68Tb9/2 C1 46-60 2438.2 MK5/2 C1 144-00 
2037.0 68To9/3 C1 17-00 2440.0 02 C1 28-20 
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No. Sect. per 100 No. Sect.· per 100 

2441.0 H4 G2 17-40 2727.0 PESb10/1 G 24-53 
2442.2 MK4/16 C1 527-60 2736.2 MK3/1 ·c1 31-60 
2443.2 MKL4/16 C1 564-40 2738.2 MK3/2 C1 67-60 
2447.2 MK1/18 C2 971-20 2739.2 MK3/3 C1 98-40 
2451.0 2A Fuse A4 101-40 2740.2 MK3/4 C1 128-80 
2452.0 5A Fuse A4 94-80 2741.2 MK3/5 C1 158-80 
2453.0 1 OA Fuse A4 94-80 2742.2 MK3/6 C1 189-00 
2454.0 13A Fuse A4 94-80 2743.2 MK3/7 C1 220-40 
2455.0 SchT3 G1 50-80 2744.2 MK3/8 C1 250-60 
2456.0 BSTo10/12 C1 32-80 2745.2 MK3/9 C1 280-60 
2457.0 BSTb10/12 C1 63-20 2746.2 MK3/10 C1 312-20 
2458.0 BSTo11/12 C1 77-60 2724.2 MK3/11 C1 343-60 
2459.0 BSTb11/12 C1 120-40 2748.2 MKL3/1 C1 37-80 
2460.0 H.75/14 G2 13-80 2749.2 MKL3/2 C1 78-80 
2461.0 H1.5/14 G2 15-00 2750.2 MKL3/3 C1 114-20 
2462.0 H 2.5/14 G2 16-60 2751.2 MKL3/4 C1 145-80 
2470.0 QL2 A2,E 10-00 2752.2 MKL3/5 C1 186-60 
2483.0 BSTo12/4 F1 71-60 2753.2 MKL3/6 C/1 222-00 
2484.0 BSTb12/4 F1 128-00 2754.2 MKL3/7 C1 258-40 
2485.0 VH13.5 A2.;. .. ;; E 15-60 2755.2 MKL3/8 C1 292-60 
2489.2 SAKS3 A4 495-40 2756.2 MKL3/9 C1 328-80 
2490.0 VH12 A2,E 14-40 2757.2 MKL3/10 C1 364-40 
2496.0 ZS2.3/4 A2,A.:..~~3 73-20 2758.2 MKL3/11 C1 401-20 
2499.2 MKL3/12 C1 376-80 2759.2 MKL3/1 C1 37-80 

-· 2760.2 MKL3/2 C1 78-80 
2551.2 TGS1/11 C2 575-80 2761.2 MKL3/3 C1 114-20 
2SS2.2 TGS1/10 C2 S23-60 2762.2 MKL3/4 C1 14S-80 
2SS3.2 TGS1/9 C2 471-60 2763.2 MKL3/S C1 186-60 
2SS4.2 TGS1/8 C2 420-20 2764.2 MKL3/6 C1 222-00 
2SSS.2 TGS1/7 C2 367-80 276S.2 MKL3/7 C1 2S8-40 
2SS7.2 TGS1/S C2 26S-40 2766.2 MKL3/8 C1 292-60 
2SS8.2 TGS1/4 C2 213-40 2767.2 MKL3/9 C1 328-80 
2SS9.2 TGS1/3 C2 161-60 2768.2 MKL3/10 C1 364-40 
2S60.2 TGS1/2 C2 110-00 2769.2 MKL3/11 C1 401-20 
2S98.0 SSch A3 118S-60 2778.0 BSK G1 34-40 

2779.0 BSTb9/2 C1 46-60 
2611.0 SAKG LABEL A2 S04-00 2780.0 BSTb9/3 C1 S2-40 
2613.0 SRV4 AS 6S7-60 2781.0 BSTb9/4 C1 60-20 
2616.2 MK1/3 C1 206-00 2782.0 BSTb9/6 C1 76-20 
2617.2 MK1/3 C2 206-00 2783.0 BSTb0/12 C1 104-40 
2618.2 MK1/12 C1 643-40 2784.0 BSTb4/12 C1 129-80 
2619.2 MK1/12 C2 643-40 2785.0 BSTb10/12 C1 63-20 
2620.2 MKL4/16 C1 513-20 2786.0 BSTb11/12 C1 128-00 
2621.0 BSTo13/16 C1 66-00 2787.0 BSTb13/16 C1 112-00 
2622.0 BSTb13/16 C1 112-00 279S.2 AP A2 3S-00 
2631.0 SAKG LABEL A2 337-00 279S.6 AP A2,E 3S-OO 
2632.0 SAKG LABEL A2 427-60 2796.2 SAK2.S A2,E 71-40 
2633.0 SAKG LABEL A2 427-60 2796.6 SAK2.S A2 71-40 
2644.0 QL2 A2 2109-00 
2663.2 AST1 A2 180-80 2801.0 OS A3 46-80 
2663.6 AST1 A2 180-80 2802.0 NSch A3 4S31-80 
2664.2 AP A2,E S0-80 2803.0 ESch A3 1094-60 
2664.6 AP A2 S0-80 280S.6 SV3 AS 34-00 
266S.O ZB3S A3 147-00 2806.0 StB8.S A2,E 38-40 
2667.0 VH8 A2,E 13-80 2811.2 TW A2,E 88-80 
2669.0 VH8.S A2,B,E, 12-60 281S.O QL2 E 40-80 
2670.0 VH17 A2,E 74-00 2816.0 QL2 E 44-60 
2671.0 BS A2,E,G1 60-80 2820.1 FCS A4 161-60 
2674.0 QL2 A2,A3,E 31-80 2821.1 FCS A4 161-60 
267S.O QL3 A2,A3 38-40 2826.0 HO.S G2 10-00 
2676.0 QL4 A2,A3 46-40 2827.0 H0.7S G2 10-00 
2679.0 0 C1 75-60 2828.0 H1 G2 12-00 
2681.6 MKL2/12 c 293-60 2829.0 H10 G2 22-00 
2687.0 VK2 C1 92-80 2841.0 FCS A4 2S7-80 

28S1.0 VH19 A2,E S3-20 
2703.2 RSF1 A2 151-40 2852.0 VH17.5 A2,E 50-80 
2704.2 AP A2,E 57-40 2858.0 LP1 G1 322-00 
2707.0 QS2 A2,A3,E 276-20 2859.0 LP2 G1 344-00 
2708.6 QS2 A2,A3,E 276-20 2860.0 SH G1 15-20 
2709.6 QS2 A2,A3,E 276-20 2865.0 StB18 A2 69-00 
2710.2 SAK16 A2 177-60 2866.2 SAKG32 A2 783-00 
2710.6 SAK16 A2 177-60 2867.2 SAKG32 A2 890-00 
2711.6 AP A2,E 62-20 2868.2 SAKG40 A2 989-40 
2711.2 AP A2,E 62-20 2869.2 SAKG40 A2 1082-00 
2718.0 EP A2 259-20 2885.2 ZP B 34-20 
2719.0 EP A2 296-00 2888.6 OS F1 53-60 
2724.0 AN So A3 223-00 
2725.0 ANSu A3 223-00 2918.0 MK7/18 C1 714-40 
2726.0 PESo10/1 G1 16-20 2919.0 MK7/18 C1 596-80 
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2920.0 MK7/18 C1 596-80 3094.0 VH27 A2,E 71-60 
2921.0 ES C1 42-80 3096.0 VH21 E 100-40 
2922.7 NT2 A3 227-60 3098.0 BS :,E, 22-00 
2924.6 SchTS G1 144-40 
2925.0 BS A2,E,G1 17-00 3164.0 TAS20 02,E 840-40 
2926.0 cs C1 52-40 3165.0 Z84 A3 51-40 
2926.0/C cs C1 50-80 3166.0 A816 A3 77-20 
2930.0 8STo14/18 C2 103-40 3168.6 84/10 F1 1296-40 
2931.0 8STb14/18 C2 187-60 3169.6 S4/10 878-40 
2932.0 BSTo15/12 C2 125-80 3174.0 2A Fuse A4 218-20 
2933.0 8STb15/12 C2 235-40 3175.0 4A Fuse A4 218-20 
2937.0 ESo5 G1 16-20 3176.0 6A Fuse A4 198-40 
2939.0 lOA Fuse A4 245-80 3177.0 Gauge Ring A4 79-40 
2940.0 Ssch5 G1 32-00 3178.0 Gauge Ring A4 79-40 
2943.2 AKZ B 74-60 3180.0 VH19 A3,E 150-60 
2943.6 AKZ B 74-60 3191.6 TSch A2 20-60 
2944.6 AP 8,E 40-20 3192.2 SAK2.5L A2 66-00 
2944.2 AP B.E 40-20 3193.2 SAK2.5L A2 73-40 
2945.0 2A Fuse A4 239-00 3194.2 SAK2.5L A2 73-40 
2946.0 SA Fuse A4 239-00 3205.6 881 8/C,E 66-00 2947.0 3A Fuse A4 239-00 3206.6 MKL2/12 C1 630-60 2955.0 WK AS 128-60 3207.2 MKL3/12 C1 646-60 2958.0 7A Fuse A4 239-00 3208.2 MKL4/16 C1 931-60 2962.0 M3x21 E 17-00 3210.6 OS A3 288-36 2965.0 BSTo15/10 F1 100-00 3212.2 AST4 A2 139-40 2966.0 8STb15/10 F1 248-60 3213.2 SAKS4 A4 1040-40 2967.0 8S(M5x8) A3 16-20 3215.6 AKB4 B.C 94-20 2968.0 VH5 A2,8,E 20-60 3229.0 EK1 A2-1 206-80 2971.0 TW A2,E 52-80 3231.0 EK2 A2-1 206-80 2972.0 OL2 8,F2,E 34-40 3236.2 SAK2.5L A2 66-00 2973.0 QL3 B,F2,E 43-40 3237.2 SAK2.5L A2 73-40 2974.0 QL4 B,F2,E 54-00 3238.2 SAK2.5L A2 73-40 2980.2 AST3 A2 119-80 3240.2 SAKC10{c/w 2981.2 AP A2,E 75-00 discon. plug) A3 418-60 2982.0 SAKG LABEL A2 472-20 3241.2 SAKC10(c/w 2987.0 VH24.5 A2.E 86-00 discon. plug) A3 454-40 2989.0 BSM4x35 A5,E 26-40 3244.6 AKZ4S B 104-00 2996.0 PS A2,A,E 271-00 3245.6 AKZ4SS B 92-20 2997.0 VH14 A3,E 60-00 3263.6 STVl/58 F1 652-20 2998.6 SH1 A3 100-40 3264.6 STV1/5S F1 527-00 

3000.6 83/8 F1 1098-80 3265.6 STV1/5S F1 527-00 

3001.6 S3/8 F1 724-80 3266.6 AH28 A2,E 274-80 

3007.2 AKA2.5 B 88-20 3267.6 AH32 A2,E 526-80 

3008.0 VH12.5 E 45-20 3268.6 AH40 A2,E 614-20 

3010.6 ADK1 B 105-60 3269.6 AH46 E 804-40 

3014.2 AP A3,E 77-20 3280.0 OL2 A4 124-60 

3019.2 MK1/22 c 1257-80 3281.0 QL3 A4 194-80 

3020.2 MK1/22 C2 1285-20 3282.0 OL4 A4 265-60 

3026.6 MK8/10 C2 257-20 3283.0 6A Fuse A4 272-60 

3028.2 TW A_,E 68-60 3284.0 10A Fuse A4 188-00 
3285.0 16A Fuse A4 198-40 3028.6 TW A_2,E 68-60 
3286.0 P14/6 A4 57-40 3029.0 VH18 E 50-80 
3287.0 P14/10 A4 57-40 3030.0 BS A2,A3,E 11-80 
3291.2 AP A3,E 73-00 3033.0 BSK A2,B,C,E,F,G1 

33-20 3293.0 QVS3 A3 387-00 

3035.2 SAK35 A2 380-80 
3294.6 AKZ1.5W B 119-40 

3035.6 SAK35 A2 380-80 
3296.6 AP •. E 28-QO 

3036.6 AP A2,E 70-60 3302.0 OL2 B,E 33-20 
3036.2 AP A2,E 70-60 3303.0 QL3 B,E 40-80 
3038.6 ADK1 B 105-60 3304.0 QL4 B,E 50-20 
3039.6 FS2/12 C2 134-60 3306.2 SAKT2 A3 692-40 
3043.2 TW A2,E 100-40 3309.3 DS9 E 21-40 
3043.6 TW A2,E 100-40 3311.0 BSR% G1 6-80 
3045.0 BSTo17/16 c 82-00 3312.0 BSG 1/2 G1 6-80 
3046.0 BSTb17/16 c 110-80 3316.0 8W2 F1 764-20 
3049.6 TAL A3 171-40 3317.0 AS2 F1 4263-80 
3051.2 MK9/10 C1 736-00 3320.6 MK8/2 C2 63-60 
3052.2 MK9/10 C1 674-00 3321.6 T4 G1 12-20 
3061.2 SAKS1 A4 940-20 3322.6 T6 13-80 
3066.0 SST1.3 B,E 34-QO 3325.0 SG10 G1 of 10 50-20 
3073.0 QVS2 A3 273-40 3331.6 S8r A4 493-80 
3074.0 QVS4 A3 473-00 3332.2 AFT A4 348-20 
3075.6 TW A2 56-00 3333.0 M8B25 A4 3080-60 
3077.6 MK8/4 C2 124-80 3334.0 ABB25 A4 988-20 
3078.6 MK8/3 C2 98-40 3338.6 S2/10 F1 582-60 
3080.6 FB C2 31-80 3339.6 82/10 F1 871-40 
3091.2 SAK2.5L A2 137-QO 3340.6 AD2/10 F1 116-00 
3092.2 AP A2,E 50-00 3345.2 AST5 A2 196-20 

nl\rc 7n 



--·~~lilil·l~r 
TERMINATIONS 

Page 5 

Cat. Type Cat. 
No. Sect. 

3345.6 ASTS A2 1S7-QO 3524.2 AFT A4 488-60 
3347.0 BS25 A3 72-40 352S.2 AFT A4 736-00 
3348.2 AKZ4L B 110-60 3526.6 AP A2,E 47-20 
3348.6 AKZ4L B 110-60 3527.8 NT6 A3 232-80 
3349.6 MB E.A6 67-80 3528.8 HP6 A3,E 68-60 
3362.2 AKZ4L B 110-60 3529.2 SAK4SS A2 127-40 
3362.6 AKZ4L B 110-60 3S36.6 TSch2 A3,E 24-60 
3363.6 AKZ1.5W B 119-40 3537.6 AH35 A3 303-40 
3364.0 02 A2,A6,B,C,E 3S38.6 NT16 A3 73S-20 

108-00 3539.8 HP16 A3,E 162-00 
336S.O 03 A2,A6,B,C,E 3S4S.6 EK4 A2.1 248-80 

1S4-40 3S46.6 EK10 A2.1 300-40 
3366.0 04 A2,A6,8,C,E 3S47.6 EK3S A2.1 S04-80 

200-80 3S49.6 S1.6 F2 317-40 
3367.0 02 A2 161-20 3SS0.6 S1.6 F2 317-40 
3368.0 03 a2 233-00 35S1.0 IH1.6 F2 10-20 
3369.0 A4 A2 304-40 3SS2.0 P1.6 F2 54-20 
3370.0 02 A2 108-00 3553.0 P1.6 F2 S4-20 
3371.0 A3 A2 154-40 3S54.6 OK4 A2 182-40 
3372.0 04 A2 200-80 3SSS.6 S1.6 F2 410-40 
3374.0 SchS2 G1,F2 330-20 3SS8.6 S1.6 F2 788-00 
3380.0 OL10 A2 84-80 35S9.6 S1.6 F2 1040-40 
3381.0 OL10 A2 94-80 3S60.6 S1.6 F2 707-00 
3382.0 OL10 A2 94-80 3S61 .6 S1.6 F2 707-00 
3383.0 OL10 A2,A3 120-20 3S6S.6 MTC AS 309-80 
3384.0 OL10 A3 129-80 3S67.6 MTC AS 299-00 
338S.O OL10 A3,E 120-20 3S69.6 MTC AS 299-00 
3386.0 OL10 A2 333-40 3S70.6 MTC AS 348-60 
3387.0 OL10 A2 129-80 3572.0 MN AS 4-40 
3388.0 OL10 A4 1S2-00 3S73.0 MO AS 29-40 
3389.0 OL10 A4 846-80 3574.0 SSch A3 4370-80 
3390.0 OL10 A4 689-20 358S.O St87 E 44-80 
3391.0 OL10 B,E 98-00 3S87.0 P1.6 F2 110-20 
3392.0 OL10 A2,8,F2 104-80 3S88.0 P1.6 F2 110-20 
3393.6 OS F1 91-00 3S90.0 8S (M3x1S) A2,E 6-60 
3394.1 FCS A4 219-60 3592.6 AP A2,A6,E 64-40 
339S.6 ZE4/10 F1 308-00 3S93.1 FCS A4 340-00 
3396.6 A04/10 F1 168-40 3S94.2 SAKSS A4 1S66-60 
3399.0 TSt A3 132-20 

360}.0 TBF1 03 ea. 79-70 
3404.6 AKZ1.5 8 93-20 3602.0 T8F2 03 ea. 121-00 
340S.6 AP B.E 28-00 3603.0 T8F3 03 ea. 144-60 
3406.2 SAKC4 A3 317-00 3604.0 T8F4 03 ea. 160-80 
3407.2 SAKC4 A3 295-60 3605.0 TBF5 03 ea. 234-80 
3408.2 SAK70 A2 1243-60 3613.0 20A Fuse A4 191-20 
3409.2 AP A2,E 207-20 3614.0 2SA Fuse A4 191-20 
3417.0 OL10 A2 139-20 361S.O 3SA Fuse A4 334-60 
3420.0 K1 01 ea. 19-40 3616.0 SOA Fuse A4 334-60 
3421.0 K2 01 ea. 21-60 3617.0 63A Fuse A4 334-60 
3422.0 K3 01 ea. 25-80 3618.0 P18/20 A4 112-80 
3423.0 K4 01 ea. 32-20 3619.0 P18/25 A4 112-80 
3424.0 K5 01 ea. S8-20 3620.0 P18/3S A4 112-80 
3425.0 K6 01 ea. 67-80 3621.0 P18/50 A4 112-80 
3426.0 K7 01 ea. 93-00 3623.6 TGS2/7 C2 467-40 
3435.6 AKZ4FW 8 78-80 3624.6 AKZ4SS B 88-20 
3438.0 0810 99-80 3625.6 S1.SO F2 259-60 
3441.6 AKZ4W 8 107-40 3628.0 M4x20 A3,E 10-20 
3444.0 8SK (MSx45) A2,E 58-80 3633.6 TSch4 A2,8,E,F2 20-20 
34S3.0 OL2 A2,E 233.40 3637.6 AGS7.S/2 C2 234-20 
3455.0 VH30.5 A2,E 245-00 3638.6 882 F2 62-20 
3456.0 BS (M5x45) A2,E 57-80 3640.6 AKZ4W2 8 108-00 
3462.0 BS (M3x6) A2 7-80 3641.6 AGS7.5/3 c 287-60 
3464.6 AKZ4LL 8 91-60 3642.0 AK9S A3 467-60 
347S.6 R2.5 A2 134-20 3660.6 AGS5/3 c 223-00 
3476.6 S84.8-2 F1 74-60 3661.6 AGS5/4 c 297-00 
3477.6 S84.8-4 F1 79-20 3662.6 A OK IT 8 176-80 
3479.0 TSK E,F1 624-00 3663.6 AOKIT B 176-80 
3482.6 TW B,E 13-60 3666.6 883 F2 146-80 
3484.6 AP F1 47-20 3668.6 TSch3 A2,E 165-80 
3486.6 EWK 8 72-00 3676.6 S1.6G2 F2 469-40 
3489.g SSch A3 1450-80 3677.0 8S A2,8,C,E.F2 8-00 
349~ MS F1 131-20 3678.0 02 A2 98-60 

3679.0 03 A2 140-00 
3518.2 TW A3,E 61-00 3680.0 04 A2 182-00 
3519.6 SV4 AS 271-80 3681.0 010 A2 42S-60 
3520.6 HP2.5 A3,E 61-60 3682.0 02 B,E 98-60 
3521.8 NT2.5 A3 214-00 3683.0 03 8,E 140-00 
3S22.0 B8C ·, A4 90-80 3684.0 04 8,E 182-00 
3523.2 AFT A4 4S3-00 3685.0 010 8,E 425-60 

nAr-r- 7n 
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3686.0 010 B,A2,A6 478-80 4079.0 Allen Key G3 510-20 
3687.0 010 A2 425-60 4082.6 LF5/10 F2 18-60 
3688.0 010 A2 695-20 4084.6 TSK38 F2 1280-60 
3690.0 02 B,E,F2 120-60 4086.6 EG32/1 A6 439-60 
3691.0 03 B,E,F2 173-20 4088.6 GSF5/10 C2 227-60 
3692.0 04 B,E,F2 225-40 4089.6 GSF5/10 C2 227-60 
3693.0 010 B,E 565-00 4090.0 B5Tb29/10 C2 117-00 

3702.6 MK10/14 C2 293-80 4093.6 GSF5/10 C2 227-60 

3711.6 DK4 A2,A6 204-00 4094.6 GSF5/10 C2 227-60 

3719.2 AKZ4WW B 83-40 
AKZ1.5W B 196-80 3719.6 AKZ4WW B 83-40 4103.6 

3726.0 H1 G2 17Q-80 4108.6 G85/3 C2 131-00 

3746.6 EK16 A2.1 563-40 4109.6 G55/2 C2 85-60 

3756.0 AD4 A2,B,C,E 111-20 4121.2 SAKR A3 192-80 

3757.0 AD4 A2,E 196-80 4121.6 5AKR A3 192-80 

3758.0 AD4 A2,E 159-00 4122.2 SAKR A3 206-00 

3759.0 AD4 A2,E 118-20 4122.6 SAKR A3 206-00 

3760.0 AD4 A2,E 112-60 4123.2 SAKR A3 171-40 

3761.0 AD4 A2,E 93-80 4123.6 SAKR a3 171-40 

3767.6 ASK I A4 308-20 4124.2 SAKR A3 171-40 

3768.6 A5KI B 308-20 4124.6 SAKR A3 171-40 

3769.6 ASK I B,C 292-00 4125.2 5AKR A3 185-00 

3770.0 TH A4,B 46-60 4125.6 SAKR A3 185-00 

3777.6 AKB4T B,C 172-80 4126.2 SAKR A3 185-00 

3792.6 MK7.5/3 C2 175-40 4126.6 5AKR A3 185-00 

3795.6 RV8/56 F1 P.O.A. 4127.6 SAKR B 167-60 
4128.6 SAKR B 104-60 

3802.6 AKE4 B,E 254-40 4129.6 SAKR a3 242-00 
3803.6 AP A3,A4,B,C 60-40 4130.6 SAKRD A3 383-20 
3804.6 SAK2.5/35 A2 71-60 4131.6 SAKRD A3 300-00 
3804.2 SAK2.5/35 A2 71-60 4139.6 AP F1 32-20 
3805.6 5AK6/35 A2 103-40 4187.2 MKL3/2 C1 137-00 
3805.2 5AK6/35 A2 103-40 4188.2 MKL3/3 C1 198-80 
3806.2 5AK16/35 A2 177-60 4189.2 MLK3/4 C1 262-00 
3806.6 5AK16/35 A2 177-60 4190.2 MKL3/5 C1 323-00 
3807.6 SAK35/35 A2 380-80 4191.2 MKL3/6 C1 384-00 
3819.6 51.6 F2 149-40 4192.2 MLK3/7 (,1 446-20 
3820.6 81.6 F2 450-00 4193.2 MKL3/8 C1 507-20 
3828.6 EW15 B,E 35-00 4194.2 MKL3/9 C1 570-00 
3830.6 T3 G1 10-80 4195.2 MKL3/10 C1 631-80 
3834.0 T535 a2,E 4-00 P.M. 4196.2 MKL3/11 C1 687-60 
3835.6 EW35 A2,A4,E 63-80 4197.2 MKL3/1 C1 89-00 
3838.6 51.5 F2 149-40 
3846.6 EK6/35 A2.1 251-20 4213.0 MK7/2 C1 107-00 
3850.0 PZA F2 63-60 4214.0 MK7/3 C1 138-40 
3859.6 AK4M F2 1894-60 4215.0 MK7/4 C1 168-60 
3860.6 IH2.8 A2,B,F1,E 13-20 4216.0 MK7/5 C1 198-00 
3861.6 IH4.8 E,F1 13-20 4217.0 MK7/6 C1 230-60 
3862.6 IH6.3 A2,E,F1 13-20 4218.0 MK7/7 C1 260-00 
3879.6 052 F2 57-80 4219.0 MK7/8 C1 290-20 

3913.6 TOP1.5GS/2 C2 99-80 
4220.0 MK7/9 C1 321-40 

3914.6 TOP1.5GS/3 C2 149-60 
4221.0 MK7/10 C1 344-80 
4222.0 MK7/11 C1 381-40 3915.6 TOP1.5G5/4 C2 199-60 4223.0 MK7/12 C1 413-80 3916.6 TOP1.5G5/5 C2 249-40 

3917.6 TOP1.5GS/6 C2 299-20 
4224.0 MK7/13 C1 443-80 

3918.6 TOP1.5GS/7 C2 349-20 
4225.0 MK7/14 C1 474-60 

3919.6 TOP1.5G5/9 C2 436-00 
4226.0 MK7/15 C1 504-40 

3920.6 TOP1.5GS/11 C2 533-00 
4227.0 MK7/16 C1 535-40 

3921.6 TOP1.5G5/12 C2 581-40 
4243.0 MK7/2 C1 96-20 

3933.6 TOP1.5G5/2 C2 97-00 
4244.0 MK7/3 C1 121-60 

3934.6 TOP1.5G5/3 C2 145-40 
4245.0 MK7/4 C1 148-00 

3935.6 TOP1.5GS/4 C2 193-80 
4246.0 MK7/5 C1 173-20 

3936.6 TOP1.5GS/5 C2 242-20 
4247.0 MK7/6 C1 198-00 

3937.6 TOP1.5G5/6 C2 290-80 
4248.0 MK7/7 C1 224-60 

3938.6 TOP1.5GS/7 C2 339-20 
4249.0 MK7/8 C1 250-00 

3939.6 TOP1.5GS/9 C2 436-00 
4250.0 MK7/9 C1 275-20 

3940.6 TOP1.5G8/11 C2 533-00 
4251.0 MK7/10 C1 300-40 

3941.6 TOP1.5GS/12 C2 381-40 
4252.0 MK7/11 C1 326-00 
4253.0 MK7/12 C1 352-40 

4001.0 M2 Sx10 A2,E,B 17-00 4254.0 MK7/13 C1 378-20 
4002.6 51.60 F2 471-00 4255.0 MK7/14 C1 403-40 
4008.7 NT2.5 A3 232-00 4256.0 MK7/15 C1 428-43 
4009.7 NT6 A3 232-80 4257.0 MK7/16 C1 453-60 
4012.2 SAK45 A2 155-60 4273.0 MK7/2 C1 96-28 
4014.6 SH1 A3 48-80 4274.0 MK7/3 C1 121-60 
4015.6 ADK2 B 219-00 4275.0 MK7/4 C1 148-00 
4016.6 AP B 53-40 4276.0 MK7/5 C1 173-20 
4020.6 SB4.8S . F1 164-60 4277.0 MK7/6 C1 198-00 
4072.6 SV4 AS 191-60 4278.0 MK7/7 C1 224-60 

PAGE 40 



-
--•~~~~•·1~r 

TERMINATIONS 
Page7 

Cat. Type Cat. Price Cat. Type Cat. Price 
No. Sect. per 100 No. Sect. per 100 

4279.0 MK7/8 C1 250-00 4423.0 TW B 62-60 
4280.0 MK7/9 C1 275-20 4424.2 A5T3 A2 137-80 
4281.0 MK7/10 C1 300-40 4436.6 5AK4/3S A2 81-40 
4282.0 MK7/11 C1 326-00 4437.6 5AK10/35 A2 124-60 
4283.0 MK7/12 C1 352-40 4437.2 5AK10/3S A2 124-60 
4284.0 MK7/13 C1 378-00 4460.0 5BL A4 67-00 
4285.0 MK7/14 C1 403-40 4461.0 5BL A4 67-00 
4286.0 MK7/15 C1 428-40 4462.0 5BL A4 67-00 
4287.0 MK7/16 C1 453-60 4463.0 5BL A4 67-00 
4288.1 FC5 A4 211-20 4464.0 5BL A4 67-00 
4289.1 FC.S A4 211-20 4466.0 VH10 A2,B.E 27-80 
4290.0 0.08 Fuse A4,B,C 284-40 4467.0 VL2 A2,B,E 32-00 
4291.0 0.10A Fuse A4.B,C 176-40 4472.4 AP A2 35-60 
4292.0 0.12SA Fuse A4,C 284-40 4472.6 AP A2,E 28-20 
4293.0 0.16A Fuse A4,C 201-40 4477.0 Cover A2 183-00 
4294.0 0.20A Fuse A4,B.C 152-80 4482.6 5160 F2 540-20 
4295.0 0.25A Fuse A4.B,C 152-80 4483.4 5T5 A2 148-40 
4296.0 0.40A Fuse A4,C 152-80 4483.6 5T5 A2 129-00 
4297.0 0.50A fuse A4,B,C 152-80 4484.4 5TL5 A2 179-60 
4297 0 O.SOA Fuse A4,B.C 152-80 4484.6 5TL5 A2 155-80 
4298.0 0.80A Fuse A4,C 152-80 4485.6 MK10/1 47-20 
4299.0 1.25A Fuse A4.C 152-80 4486.6 MK10/2 C1 72-20 

4487.6 MK10/3 C1 106-60 
4488.6 MK10/4 C1 136-40 
4489.6 MK10/5 C1 157-00 

4303.0 0 10A Fuse A4.B.C 33-20 4490.6 MK10/6 C1 195-40 
4304.0 0.20A fuse A4,B.C 40-00 4491.6 MK10/7 C1 225-40 
430S 0 0.2SA Fuse A4.B.C. 40-00 4492.6 MK10/8 C1 524-80 
4306.0 0 SOA Fuse A4.B.C 40-00 4493.6 MK10/9 C1 284-60 
4307 0 1A Fuse C4,B.C. 40-00 4494.6 MK10/10 C1 314-20 
4308.0 1.6A Fuse A4.B.C 40-00 4495.6 MK10/11 C1 343-60 
4309 0 2A Fuse A4.B,C. 40-00 4496.6 MK10/12 C1 356-20 
4310.0 2.SA Fuse B 40-00 4498.6 MK10/1 C2 43-40 
4311 0 3 15A Fuse A4.B,C 40-00 4499.6 MK10/2 C2 71-00 
4312 0 4A Fuse A4.B.C 40-00 
4313 0 SA Fuse A4.B.C 40-00 4S00.6 MK10/3 C2 98-00 
4314.0 6.3A Fuse A4.B.C 40-00 4S01.6 MK10/4 C2 125-2Q 
4315 0 1 O.OA Fuse A4.B.C 40-00 4502.6 MK10/5 C2 144-20 
4318.0 0.25A Fuse A4 280-00 4S03.6 MK10/6 C2 179-80 
4319.0 0.50A Fuse A4 280-00 4504.6 MK10/7 C2 207-00 
4320 0 1A Fuse A4 280-00 450S.6 MK10/8 C2 233-80 
43240 1 A Fuse A4 101-40 4S06.6 MK10/9 C2 261-20 
4325 0 3A Fuse A4 94-80 4507.6 MK10/10 C2 288-40 
433S.O 5FN5 E 27-20 4508.6 MK10/11 C2 315-60 
4342.0 0 25A Fuse A4 218-80 4509.6 MK10/12 C2 326-40 
4343.0 O.SOA Fuse A4 218-80 4S10.6 MK10/13 C2 348-20 
4344.0 1.0A Fuse A4 218-80 4S14.0 16A Fuse A4 245-40 
434S.O 1.SA Fuse A4 218-80 451S.O 20A Fuse A4 245-40 
4346.0 2.0A Fuse A4 218.80 4S16.0 25A Fuse A4 245-40 
4347.0 3 OA Fuse A4 218-80 4534.0 B5Tb14/18 c 257-00 
4348.0 4.0A Fuse A4 218-80 4S35.6 EG32/1 A6 3SS-80 
4349.0 5.0A Fuse A4 218-80 4536.6 AP A6 6S-OO 
4350 0 6 OA Fuse A4 218 ·80 4537.6 AP A6 52-00 
4351 0 0.75A Fuse A4 218-80 4S38.6 EG35/1 A6 402-40 
4352 0 2.SA Fuse A4 218-80 4S40.6 ECH1 A6 507-20 
4354.0 4 SA Fuse A4 218-80 4S41.6 ECH1 A6 422-60 
435S.O 9 OA Fuse A4 218-80 4S42.0 PIN A6 58-00 
43S6.2 K5Z2 C1 153-40 4S43.0 PIN A6 58-00 
4357.2 K5Z74 C1 267-60 4S44.0 TAB A6 58-00 
43S8.2 K5Z6 C1 367-40 4S46.6 AP A6 85-40 
4359.2 K5Z10 C1 541-40 4SS3.0 OB2 A6 77-60 
4360.0 Brass Fitting AS 192-60 4560.6 51.60 F2 469-40 
4361.0 Brass Fitting AS 218-20 4S63.6 A5K1 A3 490-00 
4362.0 Brass Fitting AS 316-80 4564.0 51.60 F2 453-40 
4363.0 Plastic Fitting AS 138-00 4567.0 02 A2 116-80 
4364.0 Push-in Fitting AS 416-40 4568.0 03 A2 17S-20 
436S.O Push-in Fitting AS S13-60 4569.0 04 A2 228-00 
4366.0 Push-in Fitting AS S46-40 4570.0 010 A2 S40-20 
4367.0 Push-in Fitting AS 416-40 4S71 0 02 A2 123-00 
4368.0 Push-in Fitting AS 416-40 4572.0 03 A2 175-20 
4369.0 Push-in Fitting AS S13-60 4S73.0 04 A2 228-00 
4370.0 Push-in Fitting AS 577-20 4S74.0 010 A2 S45-20 
4371.0 Test Valve AS 308-40 4575.0 02 A2 123-20 
4373.0 Blanking Plug AS 80-40 4S76.0 03 A2 123-20 
4379.2 5AKT4 A3 338-20 4S77.0 04 a2 116-80 
4382.6 G55/4 C2 162-00 4578.0 010 A2 228-00 
4384.6 OK4/3800 A2 161-40 4579.0 B5To9/2 C1 54S-20 
4385.6 AP A2 164-40 4580.0 B5To9/3 C1 18-20 
4391.2 A5T4 A2 160-40 4581.0 B5o9/4 C1 23-00 

PAf;F lJl 
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4582.0 BSTo9/6 C1 32-20 4733.6 DEK50 G1 2-60 
4583.0 BSTo9/12 C1 54-40 card of 50 
4586.0 7A Fuse A4 42-00 4734.6 OEK5FW G1 3-10 
4595.0 Z86 A3 80-20 card of 50 
4596.6 GS5/10 C2 427-40 4735.6 DEK5FS G1 3-10 

card of 50 
4743.6 EK2.5N A2.1 326-00 

4603.6 AST3/35 A2 119-80 4745.6 ASK1 A4 302-80 
4604.6 AST4/35 A2 126-80 4747.0 TW A2.A3.A4.E 50-20 
4605.6 AP A2 75-80 4751.6 GSF5/9 C2 212-80 
4607.0 BSTo30/10 F1 232-80 4752.6 GSF5/9 C2 212-80 
4609.6 VS2 F2 311-40 4753.6 A84K A3 77-20 
4611 0 082 A3,A4.8.E 49-20 4753.8 Z84K A3 77-20 
4612.0 083 A3.A4.8.E 62-60 4757.0 SL/SL A6 58-20 
4613.0 084 A3.A4.8,E 73-80 4758.0 SLISL A6 58-20 
4622.6 RV8/56 F1 P.O.A. 4761.6 A OK IS 8 61-20 
4627.0 TSt A3.E 190-80 4762.6 AP B.E 43-40 
4628.4 ST5/SL A2 179-20 4765.2 SAK35 A2 401-20 
4628.6 ST5/SL A 156-20 4765.6 SAK35 A2 401-20 
4629.0 H0.75/14 G2 11-00 4768.0 8T G1 687-40 
4631.0 H1.5/14 G2 14-00 4776.4 TW A2.E 33-40 
4632.0 H2.5/15 G2 15-40 4776.6 TW A2.E 21-60 
4633.0 H4.0/16 G2 19-40 4782.2 ASTI A2 145-60 
4634.6 S1.6 F2 295-00 4782.6 ASTI A2 165-60 
4640.6 GS05/8 C2 377-20 4784.6 EG32/1 A6 199-60 
4645.0 PCB/A A6 1203-00 4785.6 A OK IS 8 61-20 
4651.0 Strip G1 85-60 4786.6 A OK IF 8 149-00 
4654.0 Nut G1 7-40 4792.2 AST5 A2 157-20 
4655.0 Nut G1 7-40 4792.6 AST5 A2 157-20 
4656.0 2A Fuse A4 218-20 4793.6 AST3!35 A2 137-80 
4657.0 4A Fuse A4 218-20 4794.6 AST4/35 A2 160-40 
4658.0 6A Fuse A4 198-40 4795.2 SAK4S A2 168-20 
4659.0 10A Fuse A4 198-40 4796.2 SAK4SS A2 134-80 
4679.6 DK4 A6 418-70 4797.2 MF116 F1 318-40 
4694.6 EW31.5 F1.E 144-20 4798.2 MF1 8 F1 389-20 
4680.6 Dek 6.5 G1 2-60 4799.2 MF1.12 F1 535-20 

cards of 50 
4681.6 Oek 6.5 G1 3-10 4800.2 MF1/6 F1 404-60 

cards of 50 4801.2 MF1/8 F1 475-80 
4682.6 Oek 6.5 G1 3-10 4802.2 MF1112 F1 654-80 

cards of 50 4803.2 SLS2/4 F1 844-80 
4685.6 Oek 6.5 G1 2-60 4807.6 M8 E 73-40 

cards of 50 4808.6 M8 E 73-40 
4686.6 Dek 6.5 G1 3-10 4809.6 M8 E 73-40 

cards of 50 4810.6 M8 E 73-40 
4687.6 Oek 6.5 G1 3-10 4827.0 082 A3,B.E 39-80 

c 50 4828.0 083 A3.8.E 51-00 
4829.0 084 A3,8.E 59-80 

4703.0 OL2 A2 (1141 0)40-20 4840.6 DK4 A6 236-60 
4704.0 OL3 A2 (1143.0)51-80 4852.0 AOP1 A2.E 1307-00 
4705.0 OL4 A2 (1145.0)61-00 4853.0 ADP2 A2.A3.E 1575-80 
4706.0 OL 10 A2 (3384.0) 4854.0 AOP3 A2,Ae.A4.E 

120-20 2298-10 
4707.0 OL2 A2 (1355.0)40-20 4855.6 HP1 A2,E 61-20 
4708.0 OL3 A2 (1356 0)51-80 4856.6 HP2 A2,A3.E 75-80 
4709.0 OL4 A2 61-00 4857.6 HP3 A2,A3,E 181-80 
4710.0 OL10 A2 (3385.0) 4858.6 HP4 A3.A4.E 162-80 

120-20 4879.6 TSch6 E 29-80 
471460 OS2 A2.E 712-60 4880.6 GS5/2 C1 86-40 
4715 60 OS2 A2.E 527-60 4881.6 GS5/3 C1 133-QO 
4716.60 OS2 A2.E 449-20 4882.6 GS5/4 C1 171-00 
<1717.7 NT2 5 35 A3 222-20 4883.6 GS5/10 C1 427-40 
4717 8 NT2 5 35 A3 200-20 4885.6 TOP1.5GS/2 C1 128-40 
4718.7 NT10 35 A3 224-20 4886.6 TOP1.5GS/3 C1 190-00 
47188 NT10 35 A3 217-80 4887.6 TOP1.5GS/4 C1 255-60 
4719 6 GSF5 2 C2 63-00 4888.6 TOP1.5GS/2 C1 128-40 
4720.6 GSF5 3 C2 84-20 4889.6 TOP1.5GS/3 C1 190-00 
4721.6 GSFS 4 C2 102-60 4890.6 TOP1.5GS/4 C1 255-60 
4722.6 GSFS 5 C2 126-00 
4723.6 GSF5 6 C2 163-00 
472.1.6 GSF5 7 C2 181-20 4908.6 GSFS/2 C1 63-00 
47256 GSF5<8 C2 197-00 4909.6 GSF5/3 C1 84-20 
4726.6 GSF5,2 C2 63-00 4910.6 GSF5/4 C1 102-60 
4727.6 GSF5i3 C2 84-00 4911.6 GSF5/5 C1 126-00 
4728.6 GSF5i4 C2 102-60 4912.6 GSFS/6 C1 163-00 
4729.6 GSF5 5 C2 126-00 4913.6 GSF5/7 C1 181-20 
4730.6 GSF5 16 C2 163-00 4914.6 GSFS/8 C1 197-QO 
4731.6 GSF5 7 C2 181-20 4915.6 GSFS/9 Cl 212-80 
4732.6 GSF5~8 C2 197-00 4949.2 SH2 A3.E 212-80 
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4958.6 ZB-L A6 287-00 5311.2 SAKT1 A3 325-60 
4959.6 ZB-B A6 287-00 5318.2 SAKS6 A4 1199-20 
4961.0 S6.3 A6 21-60 5335.0 H6.0/20 G2 40-20 
4965.0 7K A2,E 277-00 5342.0 H10.0/21.5 G2 47-40 
4967.6 GSF5/2 C2 63-00 5358.6 TA1 E 283-60 
4968.6 GSE5/3 C2 84-20 5380.6 EG32/2 A6 651-80 
4969.6 GSE5/4 C2 105-00 5392.6 BL8 C2 259-80 

5394.6 GSE5/2 C2 50-00 
4970.6 GSE5/5 C2 126-00 5395.6 GSE5/3 C2 75-00 
4971.6 GSF5/6 C2 163-00 5396.6 GSE5/4 C2 100-00 
4972.6 GSF5/7 C2 181-00 5397.6 GSE5/5 C2 125-00 
4973.6 GSF5/8 C2 197-00 5398.6 GSE5/6 C2 150-00 
4974.6 GSF5/9 C2 212-80 5399.6 GSE5/7 C2 175-00 
4975.2 RSF3 A2 136-00 
4980.0 TS35 A2,E 1306-20 5400.6 GSE5/8 C2 200-00 

5401.6 GSE5/9 C2 225-00 
5005.0 TBFP1 03 ea. 91-40 5402.6 GSE5/10 C2 250-00 
5006.0 TBFP2 03 ea. 132-80 5403.6 GSE5/2 C2 50-00 
5007.0 TBFP3 03 ea. 156-40 5404.6 GSE5/3 C2 75-00 
5008.0 TBFP4 03 ea. 172-40 5405.6 GSE5/4 C2 100-00 
5009.0 TBFP5 03 ea. 246-40 5406.6 GSE5/14 C2 350-00 
5004.2 AFT A4 348-20 5407.6 GSE5/15 C2 374--80 
5014.7 NT6/35 A3 224-20 5408.6 GSE5/16 C2 400-00 
5015.2 SAKS1/35 A4 500-80 5409.6 GSE5/17 C2 425-00 
5016.2 SAKS1/35 A4 500-80 5410.6 GSE5/18 C2 450-00 
5018.2 SAKS4/35 A4 1040-40 5411.6 GSE5/10 C2 250-00 
5021.2 SAKS5/35 A4 1583-80 5412.6 GSE5/2 C2 50-00 
5026.6 ZB35K A3 164-80 5413.6 GSE5/3 C2 75-00 
5026.8 AB35K A3 164-80 5414.6 GSE5/4 C2 100-00 
5028.6 ZB16K A3 66-80 5415.6 GSE5/23 C2 575-00 
5028.8 AB16K A3 66-80 5416.6 GSES/24 C2 600-00 
5072.0 BSTb31 C2 212-80 5417.6 GSE5/20 C2 500-00 
5073.0 BSTb31 C2 212-80 5418.6 GSE5/21 C2 525-00 
5074.0 BSTb31 C2 212-80 5419.6 GSE5/22 C2 550-00 
5075.0 BSTb31 C2 212-80 5420.6 GSE5/10 C2 248-00 
5076.0 BSTb32/10 C2 212-80 5421.6 AP2 C2 8-80 
5080.6 EG35/2 A6 per 100 614-20 5422.6 AP1 C2 8-80 
5084.0 PEN (3478.0) G1 693-80 5467.0 BSTb33/16 C2 229-20 
5088.6 EG32/2 A6 269-80 per 100 cards 

5468.0 BSTb34/10 C2 296-40 
5096.0 ST1.6 C2 14-60 5494.6 MK8/10 C2 303-00 
5097.6 BL15 C2 456-00 5495.6 MK8/4 C2 152-00 

5102.6 vz A6 24-60 5496.6 MK8/3 C2 118-20 

5104.6 BL2 C2 68-60 
5497.6 MK8/2 C2 73-40 

5109.6 BL5 C2 167-00 
5501.6 SKH A6 213-80 

5131.6 BL10 C2 319-00 5502.0 NEON 20v A4 151-40 5152.0 ESo7 A6,G1 2-40 
5503.0 NEON 250v A4 151-40 5153.0 SSt7 A6.G1 11-40 
5505.2 SAK95 A2 2137-00 

5164.6 BL12 C2 375-40 
5506.2 SAK35N A2 311-80 5165.6 K02 F1 9-40 
5506.6 SAK35N A2 311-80 5174.0 16A Fuse A4,B 152-80 
5509.2 AP A2.E 368-40 5179.6 SchT7 G1 65-80 5511.0 VH35 A2 171-40 

5189.6 OEK/6FW G1 3-10 
5512.0 QL2 A2 288-40 card of 50 
5527.6 BL3 C2 101-80 5190.6 OEK/6.5FW G1 3-10 

card of 50 5528.6 BL4 C2 134-60 
5529.6 BL6 C2 198-40 
5530.6 BL7 C2 229-40 

5223.6 DEK5GW G1 3-10 5531.0 K01 C2 6-00 
card of 50 5557.2 SAK35N A2 332-40 

5226.6 DEK5GW G1 3-10 5557.6 SAK35N A2 332-40 
card of 50 5566.6 SH3 A3 146-00 

5227.6 DEK5GW G1 3-10 
card of 50 

5230.6 DEK5FWZ G1 3-10 
card of 50 5649.0 OL2 A2 49-00 

5240.6 SAKL4/20 A3 1521-80 5650.0 QL3 A2 70-20 
5259.6 ZBE6K A3 111-20 5651.0 OL4 A2 90-80 
5259.8 ZBE6K A3 111-20 5652.0 QL10 A2 215-00 
5272.0 S/L A2 302-20 5656.0 H1 .5 5/24 G2 29-00 
5273.0 A/L A2 330-60 5657.0 H6/26 G2 46-60 
5278.4 STL5/SL A2 196-40 5658.0 Hl0/27 G2 54-20 
5278.6 STL5/SL A2 170-80 5659.0 H16/22 G2 49-00 
5284.0 VL2 A2 523-00 5660.0 H16/28 G2 61-80 
5288.6 MK8/2 C2 63-60 5697.6 AP 9-80 
5289.6 MK8/3 C2 98-40 5699.6 TOP1.5GS/2 C2 89-20 
5290.6 MK8/4 C2 124-00 
5291.6 MK8/10 C2 257-20 5701.6 TOP1.5GS/3 C2 125-00 
5295.0 TSt A3 254-80 5703.6 TOP1.5GS/4 C2 163-20 

-- ~ 
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5705.6 TOP1.5GS/10 C2 392-80 5860.6 GSE5/8 C2 200-00 
5707.6 TOP1.5GS/16 C2 622-20 5861.6 GSE5/9 C2 225-00 
5709.6 TOP1.5GS/8 C2 387-60 5862.6 GSE5/10 C2 250-00 
5711.6 TOP1.5GS/10 C2 484-60 5863.6 GSE5/11 C2 275-00 
5728.6 SAKL4/20L A3 1578-80 5864.6 GSE5/12 C2 300-00 
5760.6 DSA1 E 64-80 5867.6 SKHD32S A6 3811-60 

card ossa 5871.6 RH1 A6 142-60 
5762.6 DEK5GW G1 3-10 
5781.6 GSE5/6 C2 150-00 5937.6 TOP1.5GS/5 C2 201-40 
5782.6 GSE5/7 C2 175-00 5938.6 TOP1.5GS/6 C2 239-80 
5783.6 GSE5/8 C2 200-QO 5939.6 TOP1.5GS/7 C2 278-00 
5784.6 GSE5/9 C2 225-00 5940.6 TOP1.5GS/8 C2 316-20 
5785.6 GSE5/5 C2 125-00 5941.6 TOP1.5GS/9 C2 354-40 
5786.6 GSE5/11 C2 275-00 5942.6 TOP1.5GS/11 C2 431-00 
5787.6 GSE5/12 C2 300-QO 5943.6 TOP1.5GS/12 C2 469-20 
5788.6 GSE5/13 C2 325-QO 5944.6 TOP1.5GS/13 C2 507-40 
5789.6 GSE5/14 C2 350-QO 5945.6 TOP1.5GS/14 C2 545-80 
5790.6 GSE5/15 C2 375-QO 5946.6 TOP1.5GS/15 C2 584-00 
5791.6 GSE5/16 C2 400-QO 5947.6 TOP1.5GS/17 C2 660-40 
5792.6 GSE5/17 C2 425-QO 4948.6 TOP1.5GS/18 C2 698-80 
5793.6 GSE5/18 C2 450-00 5949.6 TOP1.5GS/19 C2 737-00 
5794.6 GSE5/19 C2 475-QO 5950.6 TOP1.5GS/20 C2 775-20 
5795.6 GSE5/20 C2 500-00 5951.6 TOP1 .5GS/21 C2 813-40 
5796.6 GSE5/21 C2 525-00 5952.6 TOP1 .5GS/22 C2 841-60 
5797.6 GSE5/22 C2 550-00 5953.6 TOP1 .5GS/23 C2 890-00 
5798.6 GSE5/23 C2 575-00 5954.6 TOP1.5GS/24 C2 928-20 
5799.6 GSE5/24 C2 600-00 5973.5 TOP1.5GS/5 C2 201-40 

5974.6 TOP1.5GS/6 C2 239-80 
5800.6 GSE5/11 C2 275-00 5975.6 TOP1.5GS/7 C2 278-00 
5801.6 GSE5/12 C2 300-00 5976.6 TOP1.5GS/8 C2 316-20 
5802.6 GSE5/13 C2 325-00 5977.6 TOP1.5GS/9 C2 354-40 
5803.6 GSE5/5 C2 125-00 5978.6 TOP1.5GS/11 C2 431-00 
5804.6 GSE5/6 C2 150-00 5979.6 TOP1.5GS/12 C2 469-20 
5805.6 GSE5/7 C2 175-00 5980.6 TOP1.5GS/13 C2 507-40 
5806.6 GSE5/8 C2 200-00 5981.6 TOP1.5GS/14 C2 545-80 
5807.6 GSE5/9 C2 225-00 5982.6 TOP1.5GS/15 C2 584-00 
5808.6 GSE5/19 C2 475-00 5983.6 TOP1.5GS/17 C2 660-40 
5809.6 GSE5/11 C2 275-00 5984.6 TOP1.5GS/18 C2 698-80 
5810.6 GSE5/12 C2 300-00 5985.6 TOP1.5GS/19 C2 737-00 
5811.6 GSE5/13 C2 325-00 5986.6 TOP1.5GS/20 C2 775·-20 
5812.6 GSE5/14 C2 350-00 5987.6 TOP1.5GS/21 C2 813-40 
5813.6 GSE5/15 C2 375-00 5988.6 TOP1.5GS/22 C2 841-60 
5814.6 GSE5/16 C2 400-00 5989.6 TOP1.5GS/23 C2 89-00 
5815.6 GSE5/17 C2 425-00 5990.6 TOP1.5S/24 C2 928-20 
5816.6 GSE5/18 C2 450-00 
5817.6 GSE5/19 C2 475-00 6070.0 TW A4 137-60 
5818.6 GSE5/20 C2 500-00 6076.6 AP C2 13-00 
5819.6 GSE5/21 C2 525-00 6082.2 SAK35N/35 A2 311-80 
5820.6 GSE5/22 C2 550-00 6082.6 SAK35N/35 A2 311-80 
5821.6 GSE5/23 C2 575-QO 6083.2 SAK35N/35 A2 332-40 
5822.6 GSE5/24 C2 600-00 6083.6 SAK35N/35 A2 332-40 
5832.6 GSE5/2 C2 50-00 
5833.6 GSE5/3 C2 75-00 6201.2 MK6/6 C1 296-40 
5834.6 GSE5/4 C2 100-00 6202.2 MK6/4 C1 238-00 
5835.6 GSE5/5 C2 125-00 6203.2 MK6/3 C1 180-80 
5836.6 GSE5/6 C2 150-00 6204.2 MK6/2 C1 123-40 
5837.6 GSE5/7 C2 175-00 6230.6 TSt Extractor A3 50-00 
5838.6 GSE5/8 C2 200-00 6231.2 RSF2 A3 647-20 
5839.6 GSE5/9 C2 225-00 6233.2 RSF2 A3 562-20 
5840.6 GSE5/10 C2 250-00 6235.0 EKS 12/:4 C1 311-60 
5841.6 GSE5/11 C2 275-00 6236.0 EKS11 C1 337-60 
5842.6 GSE5/12 C2 300-00 6237.0 EKS10 C1 308-00 
5843.6 GSE5/2 C2 50-00 6238.0 EKS9 C1 277-00 
5844.6 GSE5/3 C2 75-00 6239.0 EKS8 C1 248-00 
5845.6 GSE5/4 C2 100-00 6240.0 EKS7 C1 219-40 
5846.6 GSE5/5 C2 125-00 6241.0 EKS6 C1 187-00 
5847.6 GSE5/6 C2 150-00 6242.0 EKS5 C1 157-80 
5848.6 GSE5/7 C2 175-00 6243.0 EKS4 C1 127-80 
5849.6 GSE5/8 C2 200-00 6244.0 EKS3 C1 97-00 
5850.6 GSE5/9 C2 225-00 6245.0 EKS2 C1 68-60 
5851.6 GSE5/10 C2 250-00 6246.0 IKS1 C1 43-60 
5852.6 GSE5/11 C2 275-00 6247.2 BK2 C1 76-80 
5853.6 GSE5/12 C2 300-00 6248.2 BK2 (L-N) C1 76-80 
5854.6 GSE5/2 C2 50-00 6249.2 BK3 C1 98-00 
5855.6 GSE5/3 C2 75-00 6250.2 BK3 (LNE) C1 98-00 
5856.6 GSE5/4 C2 100-00 6251.2 BK4 C1 119-60 
5857.6 GSE5/5 C2 125-00 6252.2 BK6 C1 184-40 
5858.6 GSES/6 C2 150-00 6253.2 BK12 C1 335-20 
5859.6 GSE5/7 C2 175-00 6254.2 BKLW2 C1 80-40 



-w•~~lilil·l~r 
TERMINATIONS 

Page 11 

Cat. Price 
No. Sect. No. Sect. per 100 

6255.2 BKLW3 C1 113-60 6511.0 F63/4 05 ea. 89-QO 
6256.2 BKLW4 C1 146-80 6512.0 F64/4 05 ea. 115-60 
6257.2 BKLW6 C1 228-60 6513.0 L23/40TS 05 ea. 31-40 
6258.2 BKLW12 C1 402-80 6514.0 L23/40GS 05 ea. 31-40 
6259.2 BKST2 C1 84-80 6515.0 L33/40TS 05 ea. 36-60 
6260.2 BKST3 C1 120-00 6516.0 L33/40GS 05 ea. 40-QO 
6261.2 BKST4 Cl 146-80 6517.0 L43/40TS 05 ea. 48-20 
6262.2 BKST6 C1 228-60 6518.0 L43/40GS 05 ea. 48-20 
6263.2 BKST12 C1 126-20 6519.0 L43/100TS 05 ea. 69-QO 
6264.6 K810/6 A2 1697-00 6520.0 L43/100GS 05 ea. 69-QO 
6265.6 KB10/6 A2 1742-00 6521.0 L63/40TS 05 ea. 72-QO 
6267.0 IKLW12/4 C1 373-60 6522.0 L63/40GS 05 ea. 72-00 
6268.0 EKLW11 C1 404-60 6523.0 L64/40TS 05 ea. 86-60 
6269.0 EKLW10 C1 368-40 6524.0 L64/40GS 05 ea. 86-60 
6270.0 EKLW9 C1 333-00 6525.0 L64/100TS 05 ea. 118-60 
6271.0 EKLW8 C1 296-20 6526.0 L64/100GS 05 ea. 118-60 
6272.0 EKLW7 C1 259-80 6527.0 GP2/12015 05 ea. 10-20 
6273.0 EKLW6 C1 224-60 6528.0 GP3/12014 05 ea. 13-00 
6274.0 EKLW5 C1 188-20 6529.0 CSP2/12055 05 ea. 4-80 
6275.0 EKLW4 C1 152-20 6530.0 CSP3/12054 05 ea. 4-80 
6276.0 EKLW3 C1 115-60 6531.0 GH2/12102 05 ea. 40-00 
6277.0 EKLW2 C1 80-60 6532.0 GH3/12101 05 ea. 51-00 
6278.0 EKLW1 Cl 52-40 6533.0 GHCH/12114 05 ea. 8-20 
6279.0 EKST12/4 C1 373-60 6534.0 GHSC/10345 05 ea. -80¢ 
6280.0 EKST11 C1 404-60 6535.0 HPAI/12040 05 ea. 4-00 
6281.0 EKST10 C1 368-40 6535.6 HPAI/12040 05 ea. 4-20 
6282.0 EKST9 C1 333-00 6536.0 HPA2/12094 05 ea. 5-60 
6283.0 EKST8 C1 296-20 6537.0 HPA3/12096 05 ea. 7-80 
6284.0 EKST7 C1 259-80 6540.0 FL12045 05 ea. 7-40 
6285.0 EKST6 C1 224-60 6541.0 CP12087 05 ea. -50¢ 
6286.0 EKST5 C1 188-20 6542.0 QPIN12109 05 ea. 2-80 
6287.0 IKST4 C1 152-20 6543.0 SOP42/12052 05 ea. 3-80 
6288.0 EKST3 C1 115-60 6544.0 SOP14/12053 05 ea. 2-80 
6289.0 EKST2 C1 80-60 6545.0 SC/M4 05 ea. -30¢ 
6290.0 EKST1 C1 52-40 6547.0 SC/M3 05 ea. -25¢ 
6291.6 KB10/10 A2 2558-00 6548.0 FIV23 05 ea. 6-00 
6292.6 KB10/10 A2 2579-00 6549.0 FIV33 05 ea. 9-40 

6550.0 FIV43 05 ea. 11-20 
6302.0 BS A2 45-20 6551.0 FIV63 05 ea. 17-40 
6316.0 BSo2.9x12 A6 13-60 6552.0 FIV64 05 ea. 20-80 
6323.6 GSE05/8 C2 276-80 6555.0 TPSC/12048 05 ea. 1-60 
6327.6 RH2 A6 138-40 6556.0 SC/M5 05 ea. -10¢ 
6353.0 H2.5/25 G2 43-40 6557.0 PMS/M6 05 ea. -40¢ 

per 100 6558.0 NUT 05 ea. -15¢ 
6355.0 H4/25 G2 50-80 6561.0 CHCU510427 05 ea. 9-60 

per 100 6562.0 GHCU510428 05 ea. 9-60 
6360.6 GSE05/16 C2 553-80 6564.0 A04 A2,E 238-80 
6361.6 GSE05/24 C2 830-60 6565.0 QL2 A2, 53-00 
6371.2 SAKG32/35 A2 1094-20 6566.0 OL3 A2 63-60 
6372.2 SAKG32/35 A2 1236-00 6567.0 QL4 A2 75-40 
6373.2 SAKG32/35 A2 782-60 6568.0 QL10 A2 142-80 
6379.2 SAKG46/35 A2 1387-00 6573.0 BSt A3 364-40 
6381.2 SAKG54/35 A2 1533-00 6574.0 M1/25G 06 ea. 14-60 
6387.5 AK35 A3 467-80 6575.0 M1/25T 06 ea. 14-60 
6387.8 AK35 A3 467-80 6576.0 M1/50G 06 ea. 14-80 
6388.5 AK10 A3 394-60 6577.0 M1/50T 06 ea. 14-80 
6388.8 AK10 A3 394-60 6578.0 M1/75G 06 ea. 15-00 

6579.0 M1/75T 06 ea. 15-00 
6417.2 SH2 A3,E 397-80 6580.0 M2/25G 06 ea. 17-00 
6419.6 TOP1.5GS/2 C2 86-80 6581.0 M2/25T 06 ea. 17-00 
6420.6 TOP1.5GS/3 C2 125-00 6582.0 M2/50G 06 ea. 17-60 
6421.6 TOP1.5GS/4 C2 163-20 6583.0 M2/50T 06 ea. 17-60 
6422.6 TOP1.5GS/1 0 C2 392-80 6584.0 M2/75G 06 ea. 17-80 
6423.6 tOP1.5GS/16 C2 622-20 6585.0 M2/75T 06 ea. 17-80 
6424.6 TOP1.5GS/8 C2 387-60 6586.0 M3/25G 06 ea. 20-20 
6425.6 TOP1.5GS/10 C2 484-60 6587.0 M3/25T 06 ea. 20-20 
6455.6 MSB1/2T C2 284-80 6588.0 M3/50G 06 20-20 

6588.0 M3/50G 06 ea. 20-80 
6500.0 F23/0 05 ea. 37-80 6589.0 M3/50T 06 ea. 20-80 
6501.0 F33/0 05 ea. 50-40 6590.0 M3/75G 06 ea. 21-00 
6502.0 F43/0 05 ea. 66-00 6591.0 M3/76T 06 ea. 21-00 
6503.0 F23/2 05 ea. 34-80 6592.0 M4/25G 06 ea. 23-00 
6504.0 F33/2 05 ea. 46-QO 6593.0 M4/25T 06 ea. 23-00 
6505.0 F43/2 05 ea. 59-80 6594.0 M4/50G 06 ea. 23-80 
6506.0 F63/2 05 ea. 100-80 6595.0 M4/50T 06 ea. 23-80 
6507.0 F64/2 05 ea. 130-40 6596.0 M4/75G 06 ea. 24-40 
6508.0 F23/4 05 ea. 31-80 6597.0 M4/75T 06 ea. 24-40 
6509.0 F33/4 05 ea. 41-40 6598.0 M4/100G 06 ea. 32-40 
6510.0 F43/4 05 ea. 57-00 6599.0 M4/100T 06 ea. 32-40 

j 
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6600.0 M51100G 06 ea. 50-80 380190 TB13 4GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 564-00 
6604.0 EK16135 A2.1 458:.40 380200 TB14 4GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 726-00 
6610.6 EK2.5135 A2.1 287-80 380210 TB10 4GP Box SIS 02 ea. 296-00 
6611.6 EK4135 A2.1 301-20 380220 TB11 4GP Box SIS 02 ea. 469-00 
6612.6 EK6135 A2.1 336-40 380230 TB12 4GP Box S/S 02 ea. 681-00 
6613.6 EK10135 A2.1 363-40 380240 TB13 4GP Box SIS 02 ea. 1187-00 
6614.6 EK35135 A2.1 610-80 380250 TB14 4GP Box SIS 02 ea. 1462-00 
6650.0 M51100T 06 ea. 50-80 380280 TB10 2 GP Box Paint 02 ea. 117-00 
6651.0 MIV100 06 ea. 18-40 380290 TB11 2GP Box Paint 02 ea. 153-00 
6652.0 MIV125 06 'q. 2-40 380300 TB12 2GP Box Paint 02 ea. 196-00 
6653.0 MIV150 06 ea. 2-80 380310 TB13 2GP Box Paint 02 ea. 288-00 
6654.0 MIV175 06 ea. 4-00 380320 TB14 2GP Box Paint 02 ea. 349-00 
6655.0 MIV200 06 ea. 5-40 380330 TB10 2GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 138-00 
6656.0 FP14043 06 ea. 3-00 380340 TB 11 2GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 195-00 
6658.0 SEB14025 06 ea. 2-60 380350 TB12 2GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 269-00 
6659.0 HPA14053 06 ea. 2-60 380360 TB13 2GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 449-00 
6660.0 HTIM 06 ea. 325-00 380370 TB14 2GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 581-00 
6661.0 HTIM15001 06 ea. 1-60 
6662.0 LSC14027S 06 ea. -20¢ per 100 
6664.0 TB1 02 ea. 93-20 380506 GSEP 5110 c 499-00 
6665.0 TB2 02 ea. 101-60 380516 GSEO 5/14 c 712-60 
6666.0 TB3 02 ea. 107-60 380526 GSEO 5/20 c 712-60 
6667.0 TB4 02 ea. 120-40 380536 GSEO 5/26 c 926-40 
6668.0 TB5 02 ea. 129-00 380546 GSEO 5134 c 1211-40 
6670.0 H21CS13017 05 ea. 2-00 380556 GSEO 5140 c 1425-20 
6671.0 HT/GP13018 05 ea. 2-80 381870 44A/15 AMP A4 219-QO 
6672.0 HTILL 13019 05 ea. 3-80 
6673.0 WASHER 05 2-80 

per 100 
6649.6 AST5135 A2 157-00 
6674.2 SAKS3/35 A4 495-40 
6675.2 SAKS3135 A4 495-40 
6690.0 A03 E 543-00 
6692.6 MF2112 C2 90-00 
6693.0 LP2 G1 318-60 

6700.0 LP1 Gl 322-00 
6760.0 KL3B A6 511-00 
6765.0 M0200/75T 06 4260-00 

per 100 
6766.0 M0200/75G 06 4260-00 

per 100 

6802.0 1A Fuse A4 152-80 
6803.0 2A Fuse A4 152-80 
6804.0 4A Fuse A4 138-80 
6805.0 6.3A Fuse A4 138-80 
6809.0 SS Slotted 05 85-00 

per 100 
6873.6 OK14 A3 284-00 
6874.6 OKT4135 A3 284-00 
6875.6 AP A3,A6 238-60 
6879.0 FM4 A6 144-40 
6907.0 H0.5114 G2 11-00 
6909.6 OK4RA A6 113-40 
6922.6 SL15 C2 145-40 
6923.6 SL15 C2 145-40 
6946.6 BLH8 C2 267-40 
6996.6 AST1135 A2 145-60 

380000 248 x 128 Window 05 ea. 30-00 
380090 F231T Lid with window 05 ea. 69-00 
380020 F23/G Lid with window 05 ea. 69-00 
380030 248 x 210 window 05 ea. 37-00 
380040 F33/T Ud with window 05 ea. 85-00 
380050 F331G lid with window 05 ea. 85-00 
380060 TB10 2oGP Box SIS 02 ea. 259-00 
380070 TB11 2GP Box S/S 02 ea. 399-00 
380080 TB12 2GP Box SIS 02 ea. 575-00 
380090 TB13 2GP Box SIS 02 ea. 1030-00 
380100 TB14 2GP Box SIS 02 ea. 1272-00 
380110 TB10 4GP Box Paint 02 ea. 135-00 
38Q120 TB11 4 GP Box Paint 02 ea. 175-00 
380130 TB12 4GP Box Paint 02 ea. 236-00 
380140 TB13 4GP Box Paint 02 ea. 341-00 
380150 TB14 4GP Box Paint 02 ea. 413-00 
380160 TB10 4GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 172-00 
380170 TB11 4GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 243-00 
380180 TB12 4GP Box Zincs 02 ea. 342-00 



CABLE TIES 

~r~ 

[W1 
,,, 
~ 

''·-
( 

- ' ; *'! - r 

~ om: .. 1L 

100 MM 

130 MM 
BUBBLE TYPE 

180 MM 
LADDER TYPE 
8" SOLID 08377 

280 MM 
LADDER TYPE 

280rnm BLACK U~~?AVIOLET 

'4" 08412 
IDENTIFICATION 

7.5" 08413 
IDENTIFICATION 

8" 08414 
PUSH MOUNT 

8" 08415 
SCREW MOUNT 

15" 08426 
SCREW MOUNT 

ADHESIVE CABLE 
TIE MOUNTS 
3 II 

4 

ADHESIVE CABLE 
TIE MOUNTS 
1" 

TRADE 

PRICE PER 
100 

$5.20 

$4.50 

$11.20 

$11.90 

$14.90 

$16.23 

$12.70 

$24.00 

$24.00 

$25.40 

$58.70 

$35.90 

$49.50 
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CABLE TIES 

CABLE TIES - HEAVY DUTY 
Type 0360 Length 360mm ( 14") max bundle diameter 102rmn 
Type 0460 Length 460mm (18") mzx bundle diameter 122mm $19.90/100 TRADE 

$20.95/100 TRADE 
These cable ties are packaged in bags of 50 and are ex stock our Auckland and 
Wellington warehouses and our Christchurch agent G.A. Howard Ltd. 

* Minimum loop tensile strength 54kg 
* Manufactured from ZYTEL 101F Nylon self extinguishing UL94 Flammability Class V2 
* Ultra Violet stabilised - can be used outdoors 
* Chemically resistant to most greases, oils, etc. 

- CABLE TIES - STAINLESS STEEL 
For indoor, outdoor and underground application. Excellent resistance to abrasion, 
radiation, weathering, corrosion and temperature extremes. Nine stock sizes 
available for bundle diameters up to 10". Specially designed installation tools 
tension the tie and cut excess end off flush. 

For use in following industries 

fndustrial:- banding and clamping. Hose clamps. Mineral insulators (MI) power cables 
CATV - Telephone:- Aerial supports. Co-ax cable on microwave towers. 
Farming;_ Hog feeders. Dairy machinery. 
Automotive:- Hose clamps. Air line attachment to frames and axles. 
Chemical:- Chemical etching equipment. 
Commercial:- Support cables in building vertical shafts. 
Mining:- Coal mining escape breathing apparatas. Banding in corrosive elements 

NEW PRODUCT - CABLE TIE TOOLS 
TIGHTENS TIES - CUTS OFF FLUSH 

1. Place tool on tie as shown. TYPE WTI (ORANGE) 

2. 

U.S. PATENT NO 
3.993.109 

Squeeze trigger as many ti !'"es as ~c­
essary to tighten tie to des1red tenSion. 
(Do not over-tighten tie). 

For lOOmm 180 &280 TIES 
{UP TO .050" THICK) 

TYPE WT2 (BLACK) 
For 14" & 18" H.D. TIES 
(UP TO .070" THICK) 

3. Release trigger pressure to the mini­
mum necessary to hold nose against 
tie head and twist tool 1/2 tum - then 
squeeze trigger to pull cut off tail from 
tie. 

TRADE 

0360 
$19.90 
per 10C 

o46o 
$20.95 
per 10( 

POA 

$29.95 

$37.50 

-- -- ,_,.. 



PVC TUBING 
TRADE 

I I D PRICE COIL SIZE I I D. PRICE COIL SIZE 

l/2mm $13.98 per lOOm 10 nun $14.60 per 30m 

lmrn 14.28 per lOOm 11 rrrrn 17.40 per 30m 

1.5mrn 15.76 per lOOm 12 rnrn 17.60 per 30m 

2rnm 15.23 per lOOm 13 nun 19.80 per 30m 

2.5mm. 16.40 per lOOm 14 mrn 21.10 per 30m 

3 nun 4.88 per 30m 15 nun 28.34 per 30m 

4 mrn 7.24 per 30m 16 nun 34.34 per 30m 

5 mm. 8.50 per 30m 18 nun 36.12 per 30m· 

6 rom 9.66 per 30m 20 mrn 39.08 per 30m 

7 mrn 11.34 per 30m 22 nun 44.03 per 30m 

8 mm. 11.96 per 30m 25 nun 44.10 per 30m 

9 mm 13.54 per 30m 

~4.60 

MOULDED PLUG CORDSETS 
TRADE PRIC:r. 

TYPE 1M l~M 2M 2~M 3M 

2 cere .5mm flat (3 amps) 1.21 1.3G 1.49 1.62. 1.70 

2 core .5mm round (3 amps) 1.51 1.78 2.03 2.27 2.55 

2 core -75mm flat (6 amps) 1.27 1.43 1.57 1.85 1.95 

2 core .75mrn round (6 amps) 1.54 1.81 2.10 2.36 2.62 

3 core . Smm2 flat (3 amps) 1.37 1.55 1.78 1.99 2.21 

3 core . 5mrr.2 round (3 amps) 1.57 1.85 2.13 2.42 2.70 

3 core .75mm2 flat (6 amps) 1.50 2.92 2.0F 2.33 2.61 

3 core .75rnm2 round (6 amps) 1.62 1.95 2.26 2.5~ 2.90 

3 core lmrn2 round (10 amps) 1.76 2.15 2.54 2 . :-1 ,, 3.2 7 

NORMALLY EX STOCK, COLOURS BLACK, GREY OR WHITE FREE END QTRIPPED 

MOULDED PLUG & CONNECTOR EXTENSION CORDS TRADE PRICE 

LENGTH 3/mm2(10A) 3/1.5mm2(15A) 

lm $4.56 $4.78 
1~ 5.06 5.37 

2m 5.52 5.99 
3m 6.51 6.93 
4m 7.62 8.52 
5m 8.56 9.99 
6m 9.55 10.89 
8m 11.50 13.27 

lOrn 13.55 15.70 
12m 15.52 18.20 
15m 18.44 21.82 
20m 23.30 27.80 
25m 28.17 33.78 



CORD GRIP GROMMETS 

ELECTRIC fvlARKER 

CONTINUITY TESTER 

WIRE NUTS & CONNECTORS 

- ~ .. 

'!'RADE 

PRICF.S 
Type A Round Cable up to 7.5mm Dia. 

B Flat Cable up to 4.2 x 9-lmm 
18c each 

c Round Cable up to 9.5mm Dia. 

D Round Cable up to 5.6mm Dia. 

Type 11-115 $58.63 

Type 61-030 

Wire Combination 
Model Range* 

71 B"" Joins No 22 thru 16 AWG 
Min. 1 No 20 & 1 No 22 
Max 2 No 16 

GREY 

$15.15 

$5.75/100 

728'M Joins No 22 thru 14 AWG $ t· • 8 7/l O O 
Min. 3 No. 20 v 
Max3No 16 Blue 

~1JB~ ·> Jol1\$ No. 22thro t4 AWG 
· Min. 3 No,_ 20 . · $ & • 12/ 1 0 0 

'. . '"' :,.~;. 3 No. 1-6 &·.1 No:; 18 
/: .. \\: ~ · · ·· · · ·orange 
748'M Jotns No 18 thru 12 AWG 

Mm 1 No 14 & 1 No 18 $9 · 12/100 
Max 4 No 14 & 1 No 18 

$13.00/100 

76B Red 

SIZE AWG 

0.2mm2 24 

0.5mm2 20 

0.75mm2 18 

1.0mm2 17 

1.25mm2 16 

1.5mm2 15 

2.0mm2 14 

2.5mm2 13 



a\ fton·llluminatcd Switchc1 
Series 20 Code Description Function 

EA 101 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 4 amp, 

~ 250 volt AC, all white, 
2.35 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 15.9 mm x ~ 13mm cut-out 

EA 102 ON-OFF Double Pole switch, 4 amp, 

~ 250 volt AC, all white, 
Fits approximately 15.9 mm x 
13 mm cut-out. ~ Screw Block connections 

Series 40 Code Description Function 

EA 103 ON-ON Single Pole switch, 15 amp, 

__/. 250 volt AC, all black, 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 12.2 mm x 
27.2 mm cut-out 

EA 104 ON-ON Single Pole switch, 15 amp, 

~ 250 volt AC, black body, white 
rocker, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 12.2 mm x 
27.2 mm cut-out 

EA 105 ON-ON Single Pole switch, 15 amp, 

~ 250 volt AC, all white, 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 12.2 mm x 
27.2 mm cut-out 

EA 106 ON-OFF-ON 3-position Single Pole 

-~ switch, 15 amp, 250 volt AC, 
all black, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 12.2 mm x 
27.2 mm cut-out 

EA 107 Momentary ON-ON Single Pole __/: switch, 15 amp, 250 volt AC, 
all white, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 12.2 mm x 
27.2 mm cut-out 

Series 41 Code Description Function 

EA 108 ON-ON Single Pole switch, 15 amp, 

___/. 250 volt AC, black body, amber 
rocker, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 11.7 mm x 
28.5 mm cut-out 
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.\ non-Illuminated Switchc1 
Series 42 

Series 50 

Series 54 

Series 70 

Code Description 

EA 122 ON-ON Double Pole Push Button 
switch, 15 amp, 250 volt AC, 
chrome knob and dress ring, 
6.3mm terminations. 
Fits 12.5mm cut-out 

Code Description 

EA 109 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 15 amp, 
250 volt AC, all black, 

Code 

6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 22.4 mm x 
27.5 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 110 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 15 amp, 
250 volt AC, black body, white 
rockers, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 27.9 mm x 
25.1 mm cut-out 

Code Description 

Function 

Function 

Function 

Function 

EA 111 ON-ON Single Pole switch, 15 amp, __/. 
250 volt AC, all black 
6.3 mm terminations. • 
Fits approximately 12.3 mm x 
37.9 mm cut-out 

EA 112 ON-ON Single Pole switch, 15 amp, __/. 
250 volt AC, all white 
6.3 mm terminations. • 
Fits approximately 12.3 mm x 
37.9 mm cut-out 



Series 70 

Series 80 

Series 82 

Series 475 

Code Description 

EA 113 ON-ON Single Pole semi 
rotary switch, 15 amp, 250 

Code 

volt AC, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 12.3 mm x 
37.9 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 114 Momentary ON Double Pole 
switch, 15 amp, 250 volt AC, 
all black, 6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 27.5 mm x 
22.5 mm cut-out 

Code Description 

EA 115 ON-OFF-ON Double Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, all black, 
6.3 mm terminations. 

Code 

Fits approximately 36.4 mm x 
20.8 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 116 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
rectangular lever 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits 12.5 mm cut-out 

Function 

Function 

• 

• 

Function 

Function 

• 
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a\ fton·lllumlftGtccJ Swltchc1 
Series 475 Code Description 

~~r:!~~=~~~~~~ EA 117 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, :1: 15 amp, 250 volt AC, chrome 
brass lever 

Series 875 

Series 46 

6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits 12.5 mm cut-out 

EA 118 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
duckbill lever 
6.3 terminations. 
Fits 12.5 mm cut-out 

EA 119 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, chrome 
duckbill lever 
6.3 terminations. 
Fits 12.5 mm cut-out 

EA 123 ON-OFF-ON Single 

Code 

Pole switch, 15 amp, 250 
volt AC, Black rectangular 
lever, 6.3 mm terminations 
Fits 12.5 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 120 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC 
chrome brass lever 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits 12.5 mm cut-out 

Code Description 

EA 121 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 
8 amp, 250 volt AC, Black 
lever, sub mounting, 
solder tail terminations. 

Function 

Function 

Function 



a\ lllumiftGtccJ Swltchcu 
Series 41 

Series 50 

Code Description 

EA 201 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
body, flat amber rocker 
illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 11.7 mm x 
28.5 mm cut-out 

EA 202 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
body, flat red rocker 
illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 11.7 mm x 
28.5 mm cut-out 

EA 203 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, white 
body, flat amber rocker 
illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 11.7 mm x 
28.5 mm cut-out 

EA 204 ON-OFF Single Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, white 
body, flat red rocker 
illuminated. 

Code 

6.3 mm terminations 
Fits approximately 11.7 mm x 
28.5 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 205 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
body, flat amber rocker, 
illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations 
Fits approximately 22.4 mm x 
27.5 mm cut-out 

EA 206 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
body, flat red rocker, 
illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations 
Fits approximately 22.4 mm x 
27.5 mm cut-out 

Function 

Function 

PAGE 55 



.a\ lllumlaatcd Swltchfu 
Series 50 

Series 80 

Series 82 

Code Description 

EA 207 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, white 
body, flat red rocker, 
illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 22.4 mm x 
27.5 mm cut-out 

EA 208 ON-ON Double Pole switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, white 
body, flat amber rocker, 
illuminated. 

Code 

6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 22.4 mm x 
27.5 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 209 ON-OFF Double Pole switch, 
push to make, push to break, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, white 
body, red rocker, illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations. 

Code 

Fits approximately 27.5 mm x 
22.5 mm cut-out 

Description 

EA 210 ON-OFF-ON Centre Off switch, 
15 amp, 250 volt AC, black 
body, red rocker, illuminated. 
6.3 mm terminations. 
Fits approximately 36.4 mm x 
20.8 mm cut-out 

Function 

Function 

Function 
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a\ High a.ight..,,lncJicatOI' 
Code Description Function 

EA 301 Small round, amber snap-in 

I 
~ 

I indicator, 250 volt, 1/4 W, 
with 200 mm 105°C leads. 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 

EA 302 NED KELLY indicator, 250 volt,

1 
.. --@---.

1 
1/4 W, complete with No. 19 Red 
bezel and 200 mm 105°C leads. 
Fits approximately 9.5 mm x 
4.6 mm cut-out 

EA 303 Dome, red, snap-in indicator, ·~-~®--... 
1 

250 volt, 1/4 W, with 200 mm, 
105°C leads. 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 

EA 304 Conical, red, snap-in indicator, ~·--®~----~ 
250 volt, 1f4 W, with 200 mm, 
105°C leads. 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 

EA 305 Small round, red, snap-in indicator,~ .. --t®')ll--.. 

1 
250 volt, 1/4 W, with 200 mm, 
105°C leads. 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 

EA 306 Stepped round, amber snap-in ... --tlQ1-1--
indicator, 250 volt, 1/4 W, with I I 
200 mm, 105°C leads. 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 
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a\ High a.ightftCIIIncJkatOI' 
Series 9000 Code Description Function 

EA 307 Small round, amber snap-in 

I 
® 

I indicator, 250 volt, 1/4 W, with 
6.3 mm Quick Connect terminals 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 

EA 308 Small round red snap-in indicator, 

I 
0 

I 250 volt, 1/4 W, with 6.3 mm Quick 
Connect terminals. Fits 9.5 mm 
cut-out 

EA 309 Dome red snap-in indicator 

I 
0 

I 250 volt, 1/4 W, with 6.3 mm 
Quick Connect terminals. 
Fits 9.5 mm cut-out 

EA 310 9000 Series indicator with heat 

I ® 

I shrinkable tube covering the 
neon, 250 volt, 114 W, and 270 mm 
105°C leads terminated with two 
Utilux H1191 flag terminals. 

Series 50 Code Description Function 

EA 311 Amber indicator with black 

I 
® 

I surround,250 volt, 1/4 W, 6.3 mm 
terminals. Fits 22.4 mm x 
27.5 mm cut-out 

EA 312 Red indicator with black 

I 
~ 

I surround,250 volt, 1/4 W, 
6.3 mm terminals. Fits 
22.4 mm x 27.5 mm cut-out 

Series 1200 Code Description Function 

EA 313 Large round red indicator 

I 
0 

I with threaded barrel complete 
with lock nut, 250 volt, 1/4 W, 
Fits 12.3 mm cut-out 

EA 314 Large round amber indicator 

I 
0 

I with threaded barrel complete 
with lock nut, 250 volt, 1/4 W, 
Fits 12.3 mm cut-out 

EA 315 Large round green indicator 

I 
<8) 

I with threaded barrel complete 
with lock nut, 250 volt, 1/4 W, 
Fits 12.3 mm cut-out 



~\ High Blightnc~llndicatOII 
N.R.A. 

Series 20 

Code Description 

Neon and resistor assemblies 
12.5 mm envelope, 250 volt, 1/4 W. 

Code Descriotion 

EA 317 Red indicator with white 
surround, 250 volt, 1/4 W, 
2.35 mm terminals. 
Fits 13.0 mm x 15.9 mm cut-out 

Function 

Function 

___...I ®-----1 

Powc• Polat 
Safety Ieite• 
Detects most commonly 
encountered 
power point wiring faults. 
Ideal for 
* Builders 
* House Renovators 
* Electricians 
*Handymen 
See also the ALL NEW 
POWER POINT CHECKER 



CORD SWITCH 

SWANN, LATEST PRODUCTS 

EA 128 

(White, SPDT) 

EA 126 

RUBBER BOOT AND INTEGRAL BRASS NUT 

TO SUIT TOGGLE 
SWITCHES 

22 SERIES 
Chrome 

e MINIATURE STYLE SWITCH 
e MOUNTING HOLE DIAM. Bmm 
e VOLTAGE RATING UP TO 

240V AC 
e CURRENT RATING UP TO 

10 AMPS 
e AVAILABLE IN SPST. SPOT. 

DPST AND DPDT 
e SEC APPROVED 

EA 127 

FOR WATERPROOFING 

TYPE 475 TOGGLE SWITCHES 

EA 

(PLASTIC LEVER) 

EA 

(CHROME LEVER) 

TRADE 
PRICES 

$2.98ea 

$3.4lea 

$1.19ea 

$2.20ea 
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ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES SWITCH PRICE LIST 

ORDER 
CODE 

EA.lOl 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

201 

202 

Nite lites 

Leaded Nite Lites 

Power Point Safety Plugs 

Power Point Safety Testers 

Electrical Merchandiser Board EAl 

Electrical Merchandiser Board EA2 
(With Nite Lites and P/P Safety 
Testers) 

Ralta Cosy Cube 

NPon Tester EA 224 
Rubber Boots M259 

OLD' 
NO 

41 

10 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

40 

42 

14 

20 

21 

TRADE 
PRICE 

$2.57 

3.10 

2.46 

2.46 

2.46 

2.71 

2.99 

2.66 

3.96 

4.26 

2.66 

2.66 

3.61 

5.88 

4.49 

2.55 

3.77 

2.78 

3.12 

5.06 

2.85 

6.14 

4.02 

4.02 

$3.17 

5.53 

2. 01/PcJ t 

6.54 

313.50 

303.34 

5.89 

2.72 

1.10 

ORDER 
CODE 

EA.203 

204 

205 

206 

207 

208 

209 

210 

301 

302 

303 

304 

305 

306 

307 

308 

309 

310 

311 

312 

313 

314 

315 

316 

OLD TRADE 
NO PRICE 

22 $4.02 

4.02 

23 5.19 

24 5.19 

25 5.19 

26 5.19 

5.88 

5.86 

27 2.16 

28 2.27 

29 2.27 

30 2.27 

2.27 

2.27 

31 2.27 

32 2.27 

33 2.07 

34 2.53 

35 3.92 

36 3.92 

37 2.08 

38 2.08 

39 2.59 

3.47 
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SWANN SWITCHES AND INDICATORS 
GENUINE REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR NEW ZEALAND MANUFACTURED APPLIANCES 

Order Product 
Manufacturer 

Order Product 
Code Description Appliance Code Description Manufacturer Appliance 

EA 102 21 Series DPST ClAUDE NEON In line Cord Switch (Air NZl EA 203 4 1 Series SPST J. Mercer & Sons Range Hoods 
White, Amber, ilium 

EA 103 40 Series SPOT Kitchen Requirements Range Hood 
Black Carlton Manufacturing Battery Chargers and AC EA 204 41 Series SPST Ralta Coffee Machine 

Outlet Boxes White, red ilium 
G.E.C. (N.Z.l L TO. Heaters 
Mooar and Stanley Heaters EA 205 50 Series OPOT Jannsons Coffee Machine 
Belling and lee Heaters black, amber ilium Atlas Electric Range 
Atlas Appliances Electric Range Classique Range Hood 

EA 104 40 Series SPOT Carlton Battery Chargers & AC Outlet 
Kitchen Requirements Range Hood 

Black body, white box EA 206 50 Series DPDT Moffat Electric Range 
H.E. Shacklock black, red ilium Robert Harris Coffee makers 
Mooar and Stanley Electric Range Atlas Electric Range 

Heaters Classique Range Hood 

EA 105 40 Series SPOT LE. Perei Battery Charger & AC Outlet 
Kitchen Requirements Range Hood 

white Cafe Bar Coffee Machine EA 208 50 Series OPDT Electrolux Vacuum cleaner Fisher & Paykel box White, red ilium Fisher & Paykel Clothes Drier 
H.E. Shacklock Washing Machine 
Champion ltd Electric Range EA 301 9000 Series lnd Radiation/Champion Electric Range 
Ralta Electric Range Amber,round leaded 
Speddings Food Processor 

Breville milk shake mixer EA 302 Ned Kelly lnd Moffat ltd. Electric Range 
Zip Industries Heater 

EA 106 40 Series Sonata Hair Drier Atlas Electric Range 
3 position centre Ralta Food Processor H.E. Shacklock Electric Range 
off white Sonata Curling Tong 

Steelway Heater 
EA 107 40 Series SPOT Fisher & Paykel Dish Washer 

Mom, -on-on Ralta Food Processo EA 303 9000 Series lnd H.E.Shacklock ltd Heater 
White Red chrome,leaded Zip Industries Heater 

EA 108 4 1 Series SPOT Champion ltd Electric Range 
Heatway Panel Heater 

Black Body. amber 
Cafe Bar Coffee Machine 

EA 109 50 Series DPDT Fisher & Paykel Clothes Drier EA 304 9000 Series lnd Moffat Ltd. Electric Range 

Black Fisher & Paykel Dish Washer Red conical,leaded D.J. Reid Hobby Kits 

H.E. Shacklock Dish Washer 
EA 305 9000 Series lnd Brandt Dimmers 

EA 110 54 Series DPDT Steelway ltd. Heater Red round, leaded Ainnon Heater 
Black body, white Radiation/Champion Heater 

Robinson Ind. Range Hood EA 307 9000 Series lnd Atlas Electric Range 
Amber round O.C. Zonepak Air Conditioners 

EA 111 70 Series SPOT S.T.C. Battery Chargers Atlas Appliances Freezers 
Black Champion Clothes Drier Atlas Appliances Electric Range 

Steelway ltd. Heater 
Heatway Vacuum cleaner EA 308 9000 Series lnd Radiation/Champion Clothes Drier 
Rank G.E. Vacuum cleaner Red, round O.C. Steelway Heater 
Champion Electric Range Bonaire ltd. Freezer 

H.E.Shacklock Electric Range 
EA 114 80 Series OPST Zip Industries Heater Heat way Panel heater 

Black Mom Steelway ltd. Heater 
EA 309 9000 Series lnd frigidaire Ltd. Electric Range 

EA 115 82 Series DPDT Fisher & Paykel Washing Machines Red Dome, OC Master Industries freezer 
Champion Washing Machines 

EA 310 9000 Series lnd H.E. Shacklock ltd. Electric Range 
EA 116 475 Series SPOT Radiation/Champion Electric Range 3/u" Gap 

Black. toggle lever Atlas Appliances Electric Range 
Frigidaire ltd Electric Range EA 311 50 Series lnd Moffat ltd Electric Range 
Reese Bros Spa Control Black, Amber Fisher & Paykel Dishwasher 

EA 117 475 Series SPST O.J. Reid Hobby Kits EA 312 50 Series lnd H.E. Shacklock Dishwasher 
Black, Chrome lever Black. Red 

EA 118 4 7 5 Series SPST B.E.P. Marine Marine Switch panels EA 313 1200 Series lnd Frigidaire ltd. Electric Range Black,Duckbill lever Red 

EA 120 8 7 5 Series OPOT Moffat Appliances Electric Range 
82 Series 3 POS Ralta Cosy Cube Heater Black, chrome lever O.J. Reid Hobby Kits 
Red ilium 

EA 201 41 Series SPST Radiation/Champion Electric Range WARMIOFFIHOT 

Black, amber ilium Henry Berry Dish Washer 
M 259 Rubber boot Lucas Waterproof switch on 

EA 202 41 Series SPST Radiation/Champion Electric Range spotlight 
Black, red ilium Moffat Appliances Electric Range 
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SWITCH AND INDICATOR BULK PRICE LIST ~ NETT PRICES 

SWANN TYPE QUANTITY "QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY 
1-99 100-999 1000-4999 5000 PLUS 

40 SERIES ROCKER SPST 1.38 88c 83c 77c 

40 SERIES ROCKER SPDT 1.42 92c 87c 80c 

40 SERIES ILLUMINATED INDICATOR 1.46 95c 90c 85c 

41 SERIES ROCKER ILLUMINATED SPST 2.09 1.81 1.72 1.61 

41 SERIES ROCKER ILLUMINATED SPDT 2.16 1.85 1.75 1.65 

475 SERIES TOGGLE PLASTIC LEVER SPST 1.40 i.04 1.00 93c 

475 SERIES TOGGLE PLASTIC LEVER SPDT 1.43 1.08 1.03 96c 

475 SERIES TOGGLE PLASTIC LEVER SPDT 1.51 1.13 1.09 1.03 
3 POSITION, CENTRE OFF 

475 SERIES TOGGLE METAL LEVER SPST 1.93 1.40 1.33 1.25 

475 SERIES TOGGLE METAL LEVER SPDT 1.97 1.43 1.36 1.28 

475 SERIES TOGGLE METAL LEVER SPDT 2.02 1.49 1.41 1.34 
3 POSITION, CENTRE OFF 

50 SERIES ROCKER ILLUMINATED DPDT 2.58 2.01 2.04 1.74 

9000 SERIES INDICATORS 1.17 95c 92c 85c 

1200 SERIES INDICATORS 1.21 1.02 98c 90c 

50 SERIES INDICATORS 1.84 1.11 1.01 95c 

42 SERIES PUSH BUTTON SWITCHES DPDT 3.23 2.48 2.34 2.19 
PUSH/PUSH OR MOMENTARY ACTION 

ABOVE SWITCHES ARE SUPPLIED IN BULK ru~D ARE NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUBBLE PACKED. 

WHEN ILLUMINATED, LENSES AVAILABLE IN RED, AMBER AND CLEAR. 

PRICES SLIGHTLY HIGHER FOR GREEN. 



T STRIPPERS 

STRIPMASTER WIRE STRIPPERS 

T 

T 

T 

T 
....__,_.::.._~ 

T 

T 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Strip master" 

Stripmaster, 8·12 AWG (Repl. 81. L-4419) 
Stripmaster. 10·18 AWG (Repl Bl. L-4220l 
Stripmaster. 10-22 AWG (Repl. 81. L-4421) 
Stripmaster. 10-22 AWG Skin Pkd. (Repl. 81. L-4421 l 
Stripmaster. 14-22 AWG (Rep!. 81. L-4422) 
Stripmaster. 16-18 AWG (Repl. 81. L-4452! 
Stripmaster. 16-26 AWG (Repl. 81. L-4994) 
Stripmaster. 20-30 AWG (Repl. 81. L-5361 l 
Stripmaster. 8. 10. 16. 18 AWG (Repl. 81. L-8763) 

STRIPS 10 - 18 AWG 

STRIPS 16 26 AWG 

STRIPS 22 - 30 AWG 

STRIPS 8 - 16 AWG 

SOLID 

STRANDED 

SOLID 

STRANDED 

STRIPS Parale11 cord 

33 STRIPS 300 OHM TV Ribbon 

SWIVEL-BLADE CABLE STRIPPERS 

STRIPS CABLE 
45129 

Type 45 128 

3/16" - 3/4" OD 

Cat. No. 

45-090 
45-091 
45-D92 
45·292 
45-093 
45·095 
45-097 
45-098 
45-099 

TYPE 

45-120 

45-121 

45-125 

45-240 

45-243 

45 127 

L7486 

(Incorporates Utility 
Knife) 

STRIPAX CABLE STRIPPER 

With a glass reinforced body weighing only 130 
grams, the Stripax cable cutter and stripper was 
designed to speed up the preparation of cable ends with 
the minimum of effort. 

The tool will cut and strip cables from 0.5mm2 to 
2.5mm2 without any adjustment, and 66 individual 
blades in the jaws mould to the cable to avoid conductor 
damage when stripping. Stripax can be used on most of 
the commonly used insulating materials, but is not 
suitable for use with P.T.F.E. 

$32.51 

$13.13 

$13.13 

$13.88 

$13.50 

$17.59 

$20.17 

$23.80 

$20.19 

$20.19 

. $ 8. 80 

$52.66 



HEAT SHRINK TUBING 
TE KF IT GP0-135 is a highly flexible, flame-retarded, 
heat shrinkable polyolefin tubing that is intended for 
general purpose applications requiring recognition by a 
variety of military and industrial specifications. 
GP0-135 is available in five standard colors (Type 1), 

and clear (Type 2). 

GP0-135 is rated for continuous operation from -55 to 
135° C, and up to 300° C for short durations. GPO-~ 35 
has excellent heat aging and oxidative stability 
properties. This polyolefin represents the best balance 

of properties for general purpose use. 

The typical applications for GP0-135 include wire 
marking, color colding, insulation or lightweight harness 
jacketing. Markability is an important feature of this 

general-purpose material. 

HEAT GUNS 

STANDARD 
COLOURS 

TP.l\[:E 

PRICE PER 
100' 

3" 1" 

BLACK 
RED 
WHITE 
BLUE 
YELLOW 
CLEAR 

58.80 8- $68.20 

3" 
16 60.00 l6 $83.20 

3'. 1" 
32 63.50 4 $104.00 

3" 
1~463.50 8 $116.00 

2"64. .50 1" 
2 $13l.CO 

3"129::05 3" 
4 $174.50 

ON SPOOLS 
OR 

LENGTHS 

4"1678.0 .. 1" ~261.0C 

TYPE 46014 
STANDARD MODEL 

230V 2.0 AMPS 

TYPE 46022 
HEAVY DUTY MODEL 

230V 6.0 AMPS 

OTHER SIZES 
ON REQUEST 

$llE.35 

$18 3. ~ .. ~. 

NEW PRODUCT nTHERMOTITEn HEAT SHRINK TUBING 
LOW COST - THIN WALL - RED, BLUE, WHITE, AND BROWN 
IDEAL FOR BUZZ BARS, CABLE ENDS, CB AERIALS, WIRE LOOMS ETC 

15mm (Laid Flat) $65.30/100m TRADE 
20mm " " $71.00/100m " 
25mm " II $74.40/100m " 
30mm " " $85.31/100m tl 

35mm " II $l04.80/100m " 
40mm " " $112.90/100m " 
50mm " " $141.30/100m " 
60mm " " $169.50/100m " 
80mm " " $224.00/100m " 
100mm " " $279.00/100m " 
120mm " " $334.50/100m " 
150mm " " $460.50/100m " 
180mm II " $599.00/100m " 
225mm " " $713.00/100m " 



Betaflex flexible conduit TRADE PRICES 

{D,_,,,, ....... 

Cubicle door 
Hinge assembly 
A safe and effective method of routing cables 
from the cubicle interior to the door. 

The assembly comprises grey polypropylene 
Betaflex, 2 nylon adaptors, 2 nylon lockrings 
and 2 stoved finished, aluminium brackets. 

Nominal O.D. 
Material/Properties mm 

Polypropylene (grey) 16 
Highly flexible and vibration 20 
resistant. 25 
Service temperature aange 34 
Flexing: soc to 70°C 43 

Standard pack 
m 

50 
50 
50 
25 0807 
25 

Order Per 
Code Pack 
0803 $49.90 
0804 63.07 
0805 88.5G 

& 0806 61.13 
0821 92.02 

Static: 30°C to 120°C 
-------------------~~----------------------------~~-80 
Polythene (white) 
Similar to polypropylene with flame 16 
retardam properties. 20 
Service temperature range 25 
Flexing: - 20°C to 70°C 34 

32 

50 
50 
50 
25 
25 

0833 6 7. 40 
0834 8E. 83 
0835 123.77 

75.60 
Static: - 50°C to l00°C 
--------------------------------------------------~.20 
PVC (white) 
A pliable rigid conduit for fixed 16 50 
wiring situations. 20 50 
Service temperature range 25 50 
Static only: 5°C to 70°C 34 25 

NYLON BLACK 
16 50 
20 50 
25 50 
32 25 

Nylon Adaptor and Lockring For use with all the conduit range. 
Service temperature range: -5°C to 70°C 

Adaptor 

Lock ring 

Adaptor and 
lockring complete 

*Made to special order. 

Conduit size 
mm 

16 

20 

25 

34 

16 
20 
25 
34 

43 
56 

t Adapts to 20mm knockout. 

Conduit size 
mm 

25 
34 

Conduit length 
mm 

500 

Standard 
Thread size pack 

Ml6x1.5 50 
PGll 50 

M20x 1.5 50 
PG16 50 

M25 X 1.5 50 
PG2l 50 

M32 X 1.5 10 
PG29* lO 

Ml6t 100 
M20 100 
M25 100 
M32 50 

PG36 
PG48 

Pack 

Cubicle Door Bracket 
10 per pack 

0515 
1328 
0517 
0518 

2433 77.76 
2431 90.50 
2432 132.62 2433 

181. 44 

Order code 

0504 56.38 
0816 50.76 
0508 .58 
0818 56.16 

0506 81.86 
0819 84 
0509 27.00 
0820 

0565 31.75 
0568 36.94 
0567 48.38 
0569 

.66 
0511 7.78 
0512 10.80 

Order 

1334 19.00 
.00 
Pac 

1338 19.00 
1339 19.00 



Betaduct Cable trunking 

A cable routing method giving ease of wiring 
modificatiOn. 
Approvals 

C.S.A. 
C.E.G.B. Type Approval No. 146. 

Material Rigid PVC, self extinguishing 

Maximum service temperature 60°C 
----

Fixing slots 25 mm centres 

L1d 

available in blue 
of 

safe circuits 

Nominal size 
(width x height (mm)) 
Internal External 

Closed slot 
15 X 15 17x 17 
25x20 29x23 
25 x35 29x38 
25 x50 29x 53.5 
25 x75 29x79 
50x50 54.5 X 53.5 
50x75 54.5 X 79 
75 X 75 80x79 
125 X 75 l30x 79 

Open slot 
25 X 35 29x38 
25x 50 29x 53.5 
25x75 29x79 
50x50 54.5 X 53.5 
50x75 54.5 X 79 
75 X 75 80x79 
125 X 75 130x 79 

Plain 
15 X 15 17 X 17 
25x20 29x23 
25 X 35 29x38 
25x50 29x 53.5 
25 x75 29x79 
50x50 54.5 X 53.5 
50x75 54.5 X 79 
75 x75 80x79 
125 X 75 130x 79 

Betaduct lids 
Nominal size 
mm 

15 
25 
50 
75 
125 

15mm wide 

125 and 
75mmwide 

Other sizes 

Fixing slots (dimensions mm) 

Slot dimensions Standard pack 
(height x width) complete with Order code 
mm Pitch lid xm Black Grey 

4x 11 19.1 12x2 0900 0900-8 
11 X 5 9.5 12x2 0901 0901-8 
16x8 19.1 12x2 0902 0902-8 
29.5 X 8 19.1 12x2 0903 0903-8 
46x8 19. I 8x2 0904 0904-8 
29.5 X 8 19.1 8x2 0906 0906-8 
46x8 19.1 8x2 0907 0907-8 
46x8 19.1 8x2 0909 0909-8 
46x8 19.1 4x2 0940 0940-8 

16x8 19.1 12x2 0912 0912-8 
29.5 X 8 19.1 12x2 0913 0913-8 
46x8 19.1 8x2 0914 0914-8 
29.5 X 8 19.1 8x2 0916 0916-8 
46x8 19.1 8x2 0917 0917-8 
46x 8 19.1 8x2 0919 0919-8 
46x8 19.1 4x2 0941 0941-8 

l2x2 0920 0920-8 
12x2 0921 0921-8 
12x2 0922 0922-8 
I2x2 0923 0923-8 
8x2 0924 0924-8 
8x2 0926 0926-8 
8x2 0927 0927-8 
8x2 0929 0929-8 
4x2 0942 0942-8 

Full details of Betaduct and accessories 
are contained in a separate publication, 
available on request. 

Order code 

Pack Black Grey Blue 

12x2m 0931 0931-8 0931-6 
12x2m 0933 0933-8 0933-6 
12x2m 0934 0934-8 0934-6 
l2x2m 0935 0935-8 0935-6 
6x2m 0937 0937-8 0937-6 

PRICE 
PER 

PACK 
$79.20 
$76.32 
$103.20 
$138.00 
$124.00 
l118.4o 
148.80 

$188.80 
$150.00 

$103.20 
$138.00 
$124.00 
$118.40 
$148.80 
$188.80 
$150.00 

$79.20 
t76.32 
103.20 

$138.00 
$124.00 
$118.40 
$148.80 
$188.80 
$150.00 
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FUSE-HOLDERS 

IN-LINE 

FUSE-HOLDERS 

PANEL MOUNT 

WIRE SPLICES 

RED FOR WIRE SIZE 735410 

BLUE FOR WIRE SIZE 735398 

CIRCUIT TESTER 
SCRE~J DRIVER 

TYPE 224 

RELAY SOCKET BASES 
8 WAY 

11 WAY 

UTI UNIVERSAL T[STER 
This unique universal tester 
UTl from Klippen provides 7 
test functions in a light 
weight instrument and is 
suitable for both electrical 
and electronic circuits. 
The 7 test functions are:­
Voltage testing 6V to440V AC 
Voltage testing 6V to440V DC 
Phase testing 
Polarity testing 
Semi-conductor testing 
Continuity testing 
Instrument self testing 
Power by a 12 volt battery, 
fitted with both an L.E.D. 
optical display as well as 

m O:..A.L' 

50 c 

2.50 ea 

22 c e 

2.60 ea 

4.20 ea 

5.39 ea 

58.21 
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P CLIPS A (NOM) 
PRICE PER 

100 

MN INS ORDER CODE ~R~nF. 

3.0 1/8 1860 $21.42 

6.0 1/4 1861 22.25 

7.5 5/16 1862 23.08 

9.0 3/8 1863 24.73 

11.0 7/16 1864 25.55 

12.5 1/2 1865 25.96 

16.0 5/8 1866 48.65 

20.0 3/4 1987 54.83 

25.0 1 1868 61.43 

34.0 1~ 1869 89.05 

ADJUSTABLE P CLIPS 

CABLE RANGE MM ORDER CODE 

4.0 - 12.4 1871 $68.03 

11.6 - 20.00 1872 75.85 

19.00 - 28.7 1873 80.81 

28.0 - 38.00 1874 90.71 

Z TYPE CABLE MARKERS 
CABLE DIA. MARKER SIZE 

@ 1.5 - 2 5 

2 - 3.2 7 

2.5 - 4.0 9 
$24.00 

~ 
2.9 - 4.7 11 per 1000 

3.4 - 5.7 13 ROLL 

3.8 - 6.3 15 

SIZE 11,13 & 15 IN "STRING TYPE" 36 b80 per l 0 

SPIRAL TIE SIZE 
PER 15M 

nun COIL 

1/8" 4 $7.60 
3/16" 5 7.80 
1 4" 6 9.00 
3 '8" 9 13.96 
1 2" 12 19.06 
3 4" 19 38.22 
1" 25 58.32 



SCOTCHCODE WIRE MARKER 

This handy dispenser provides a fast, 
convenient system for marking wire and 
cable. The 10 refillable compartments 
contain an epoxy non-smear film, 
resistant to heat and oil. Precise 
cut off, no waste. 

10 Compartments 0 through 9 

Also available A, B and C. 
Ll, L2, L3, Tl, T2 and T3. 

Trade price for filled dispenser 0-9 

Trade Price for re-fill rolls 

BATTERY TERMINAL 

$29.60 
Nett 

$ 2.31 
Nett 

For Boats, cars, trucks, tractors, 
farm machinery etc. 

This unique battery terminal has an 
oval shape allowing easy removal 
and replacement - no more wrecking 
the battery post trying to remove 
the terminal. Furthermore it is 
made o£ gun-metal and does not 
corrode. All you need is a screw­
driver or a coin to install. 
Supplied in bubble pack. 

Great resale line. 

Trade Price $ 2.45 

250 SERIES CONNECTOR STRIP 

TRADE PRICE 

OK 4 01 $13. 7 2/100 

OK 401/12 $148.16/100 

PART NO. NO. OF POLES LENGTH 

OK401 Single '/2 ins. 

OK401 /12 12 way 5:Y.. ins. 

FLEXIBLE PVC BODY WITH TIN PLATED BRASS INSERT 

HEAVY DUTY EXTRUDED BLACK ELECTRICAL CONDUIT 
~ '· 

~ (y 3nun WALL THICKNESS 15m LENGTHS 

14mm .92c/m 18nun 1,15/m 25mm 1.77/m TRADE PRICES 



P/N 300-112 

P/N 307-112 

TERMINAL BLOCKS 

2 1.5mm 

4rnm2 

P/N 308-112 

P/N 303-112 

2 2.5mm 

2 4mm 

, 

Screvv-clamp PCB Terminal Blocks 

18·14 AWG 

300V, lOA~ 

300V, lOA@ 

Dimensions (in mm) 

2,5 mm 2 

380V Gr. C 

16A 

TERMINAL BLOCKS 

Part No Trade 

300-112 
308-112 
307-112 
303-112 

$130.79/100 
$134.73/100 
$146.06/100 
$138.94/100 

PCB TERMINAL BLOCKS 

239-103 (3way} $90.42/100 
239-104 (4way) $115.39/100 
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LOW VOLTAGE HOOK-UP & R.F. WIRE & CABLE 
SIZE ORDER REEL SIZE in metres TRADE PRICE/1OOM 

IN CODE 

PRODUCT mm2 USES STD BULK STD BULK 

Stranded Hook-Up 0.1 Miniature, Electronic 0904 30 1500 1ll21 8.84 
Solid Hook-Up 0.2 Low Voltage Electrical & 0906 150 1500 6.21 5.70 

Electronic Applications 

Stranded Hook-Up 0.2 " " 0908 150 1500 6.69 6.14 
Stranded Hook-Up 0.5 " " 0909 150 1500 9-75 9.50 
Twin Stranded (Cycle-Flex} 2/0.2 Door-Bells etc. 0910 150 1500 11.21 9-97 

Twin Sound-Flex 2/0.5 Audio Connector Leads 1101 150 1000 15.45 15.31 

2 Core Multicore 0.2 Low Voltage Applications 0940 100 - 25.42 -

3 " " 0.2 " 0941 100 - 30.47 -

4 " " 0.2 " 0942 100 - 35.62 -

5 " " 0.2 " 0943 100 - 43.18 -

7 " " 0.2 " 0944 100 - 57.34 -

13 " " 0.2 " 0945 100 - 107.78 -

6 " " 0.5 " 0938 100 - 83.18 -

Single Grid (Screened} 0.2 Audio Connections 0816 150 1500 34.72 33.45 
Twin Stereo (Screened} 0.2 " " 0818 100 500 64.38 63.17 
Audio Twinrip 0.12 " " 0821 100 750 63.34 -
4-Core Intercom 0.2 Intercom Connections 0820 100 250 78.46 77-97 
R101 CO-AX Cable 55ohm 710.2 General Aerial Leads 1008 100 500 56.06 47.78 
R104 52ohm 1/0.8 " " 1010 100 500 59.27 57.46 
R106 50ohm 710.2 " " 1012 100 - 157.70 -

R108 50ohm 14/0.2 " " 1014 100 - 62.53 -

R201 75ohm 710.2 " " 1015 100 500 40.74 39.96 
R203 75ohm 7/0.25 " " 1016 100 500 56.33 55.61 
R205 120ohm 1/0.4 " " 1017 100 500 47.13 46.49 

R206 75ohm 7/0.25 " " 1018 100 500 40.20 39.67 
STD TV Ribbon 300ohm 0.35 TV Connections 1041 100 300 17.10 16.44 

LO Loss TV Ribbon 300ohm 0.35 " " 1042 100 300 20.03 19.34 

AUTOMOTIVE WIRE & CABLE 
SIZE ORDER REEL SIZE in metres TRADE PRICE/1OOM 

IN CODE 

PRODUCT mm2 USES STD BULK STD BULK 

148 Auto Cable 9/0.3 Auto & Marine Wiring 0831 50 1500 11.46 11.24 
150 Auto Cable 14/0.3 " 0832 50 1500 14.53 14.36 
151 Auto Cable Twin 2/14/0.3 

, 
0839 50 600 28.99 28.34 

--
152 Auto Cable 28/0.3 

, 
0833 50 - 23.80 -
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AUTOMOTIVE WIRE & CABLE (cont) 
SIZE ORDER REEL SIZE in metres TRADE PRICE/100M 

IN CODE 

PRODUCT mm2 USES STD BULK STD BULK 

153 Auto Cable Twin 2/28/0.3 Auto and Marine Wiring 0840 50 300 44.21 44.04 

154 Auto Cable 44/0.3 " 0834 50 - 35.46 -

156 Auto Cable 29/0.45 " 0835 50 - 48.00 -

158 Auto Cable 52/0.45 " 0836 50 300 94.01 94.08 

Starter Cable 266/0.3 " 0850 50 - 214.32 -

Starter Cable 37/0.75 " 0851 50 150 137.87 137.86 

5 Core Trailer Cable 5/14/0.3 " 0844 50 150 111.63 111.46 

7 Core Trailer Cable 7/14/0.3 " 0845 50 150 147.04 146.87 

5 Core Steering Column Cable 5/9/0.3 " 0848 50 82.18 -

144 Auto Ignition 7mm " 0842 50 300 43.45 43.28 

MAINS VOLTAGE FLEXIBLE WIRE and CABLE 
SIZE ORDER REEL SIZE ir. metres TRADE PRICE/1OOM 

IN CODE 

PRODUCT mm2 USES STD BULK STD BULK 

0.5 Twin Flat Tru-Rip 2/.5 Lighting & Appliance Leads 1048 100 1000 15.57 15.57 

0.75 Twin Flat Tru-Rip 2/.75 " 1049 100 I 1000 20.62 20.62 

0.5 Triple Flat Tru-Rip 3/.5 " 1050 50 500 28.63 28.63 

0.75 Triple Flat Tru-Rip 3/.75 " 1051 50 500 33. .27 

0.75 Twin Fig 8 {Aust) 2/.75 " 0881 100 500 20.61 20.61 

0.5 Twin Flat 2/.5 " 1031 - 500 - 26.01 

1.5 3 Core Circular 3/1.5 " 0870 50 250 68.13 68.13-

0.5 3 Core Circular L.D. 3/.5 " 0883 50 250 37.27 37.27 

0.75 3 Core Circular L.D. 3/.75 " 0887 50 250 44.82 44.82 

0.75 2 Core Circular O.D. 2/.75 " o892 50 250 37.01 37.01 

0.75 3 Core Circular O.D. 3/.75 " 0889 50 250 45.96 45.96 

1.00 3 Core Circular O.D. 3/1.0 " 0890 50 250 53.93 53.93 

0. 75 7 Core 300/500V Multicore Mains Cable 0955 50 - 163.58 -

0. 75 12 Core 300/500V tl " " 0954 50 - 228.20 -

0.5 Single Lighting .5 Wiring Light Fittings 0925 150 1500 8.14 7.80 

0.75. Twin Twisted Lighting .75 " " " 0929 150 - 30.64 -

85 o Appliance Wire .75 Wiring Appliances 0803 150 1500 12.83 12.48 

85° Appliance Wire 1.5 " " 0805 150 1500 20.16 19.81 

85 o Appliance Wire 0.65 II " 0810 150 1500 9.97 9.62 

85 o Appliance Wire 1.1 
, 

" 0811 150 1500 13.52 13.18 

105 o Appliance Wire 1.0 Approved Australian Specs 0809 - 1500 - 20.42 

105° Appliance Wire 1.5 Approved Australian Specs 0800 - 1200 - 2~ 10 



HIGH TEMPERATURE WIRE For use in High Temperature 
Electrical Appliances 

Size in Order 1M Lengths 10M Lenaths 100M Rolls SOOM Rolls 

PRODUCT mm2 Code Per Metre Per 10M Per 100M Per 100M 

0.5 476222 $ 42.25 $ 

Single High Termperature 180°C 0.75 470223 51.10 
Continuous Operation Tinned Annealed 1.00 470224 58.34 
Copper Sheathed with Silicone Rubber 
and Braided with Glass Yarn and 1.25 470225 65.99 
Silicone Varnished. 

80.08 1.5 470226 
Used in High Temp Electrical Appliances 

2.0 470227 90.53 
3.5 470228 154.90 

2Core .75mm 47100 99.10 
2Core 1.25 47125 131.80 

Multi-Core (2 and 3 Core) as 
2Core 2.0 47150 185.78 above. Used in Light Fittings 

etc. 3Core 0.5 47200 119.45 
3Core 0.75 47225 148.65 
3Core 1.00 47250 165.88 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Size in ORDER REEL SIZE IN METRES TRADE PRICE/1OOM 

PRODUCT mm2 USES CODE STANDARD BULK STANDARD BULK 

Tinned Copper Braid 2mm Earthing Braid 0896 50 300 41.26 39.61 
Tinned Copper Braid 5mm Earthing Braid 0898 50 300 67.32 64.62 
PVC Lacing Cord Black Harness/Loom Work 0900 150 - 5.06 -

METRIC-IMPERIAL METRIC SIZEIAWG AUTOMOTIVE CABLE 
COMPARISON CHART CHART CURRENT RATING 

IMPERIAL METRIC SIZE AWG TYPE CURRENT 

710076" 0.2mm2 Stranded 0.2mm2 24 148 5 Amps 

14/0076" 0.5mm 2 Stranded 0.5mm2 20 150 7 Amps 

23/0076" 0.75mm2 Stranded 0.75mm2 18 151 7 Amps 

40/0076" 1.0mm2 Stranded 1.0mm2 17 152 12 Amps 

7010076" 1.5mm2 Stranded 1.25mm2 16 153 12 Amps 

1/0159" 0.15mm2 Solid 1.5mm2 15 154 19 Amps 

1/022" 0.2mm 2 Solid 2.0mm2 14 156 25 Amps 

1/029" 0.45mm2 Solid 2.5mm2 13 158 36Amps I 
10/010" 0.5mm 2 Stranded 

TERMINAL 
ACCESSORIES 
LTD 

28 HILL STREET 
ONEHUNGA,AUCKLAND 

Phone 660-355 Box 26087 
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PRODUCTS IN THE RACOL WIRE RANGE 

3 Core 1.5 CBS (Copper Braided Shielded) circular flex 

to N.Z.S. 6402 1973, AVAILABLE on 100 metre drums. 

4 Core 1.5 CBS (Copper Braided Shielded) circular flex 

to N.Z.S. 6402 1973, AVAILABLE on 100 metre drums. 

TRADE 
PRICES 

PER lOOm 

$159.15 
Code 1086 

$169.76 
Code 1087 

~---------------·-------------------~---------t-....;:_;:____:.____:.___:._;__---i 

0.08mm2 Shielded Mini Audio Twinrip (as commonly used 

for audio wiring between audio amps, tape recorders and 

turntable, etc.). AVAILABLE ex stock on 100 metre packs. 

0.75mm2 Twin Soundflex. AVAILABLE on 100 metre and 

1000 metre drums. 

The approximate price will be 

0.75mm2 Twin stereo Cable. Construction- 2 Core of 

0.75mm2 twisted, cotton filled with bare copper braided 

screening and stranded bare copper conductor. Suitable 

also as microphone cable. 

$59.36 
Code 0823 

$20.26 
Code 1100 

$100.35 
Code 0822 



MOULDED PLUO MAINS CORD SET 

* APPROVED FOR NZ AND AUSTRALIAN USE 
(NZS 198 and 2147. AS 3112: 1981) 

* ANY QUANTITY SUPPLIED- 1 to 50,000 

* QUICK DELIVERIES 

WHEN ORDERING OR OBTAINING QUOTATION PLEASE SUPPLY 
FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 

QUANTITY REQUIRED: 

2 Core 5mm2 Flat Tru Rip 3 Amps 3 Core ·5mm2 Flat Tru Rip 3 Amps 

TYPE OF WIRE: 
3 Core ·75mm2 Flat Tru Rip 6 Amps 3 Core ·75mm2 Flat Tru Rip 6 Amps 

3 Core Round ·5mm2 3 Amps 2 Core ·75mm2 Round 6 Amps 3 Core ·75mm2 Rou?ld 6 Amps 

-
3 Core 1·0mm2 Round 10 Amps 2 1 ·smm2 Oval Blanket Flex 

COLOUR: I WHITE BLACK I GREY I 
LENGTH: 

FREE END STRIP LENGTH: OUTER I CONDUCTORS 
mm 

mm I EARTH SHEATH I PHASE mm I NEUTRAL mm 

FREE END TERMINATED? PHASE NEUTRAL I EARTH 

1
/4 " Quick Connect % " Right L Q.C. Ring 3·4mm Hole Fork 4·2 mm Slot Other 

3
/, 6 " Quick Connect 3

/16 " Right L Q.C. Ring 4·mm Hole Fork Slot 

Ring 5·0mm Hole 

~ ·~~ r.~ ~ ~ 
With Insulators? With Insulators? 


